
MANITOU AMERICAS, INC.
One Gehl Way
P. O. Box 179 

West Bend, WI 53095-0179 U.S.A

Website: www.us.manitou.com

For parts orders contact your Manitou dealer or call:
Manitou Americas Parts Department. 262-334-6653 

Fax (254) 867--6504

TMT 55 HT XT
T3 - 4 WAY

Parts Manual
Catalog No. 51900009

In. Rel. 10-2011

NOTE: Manitou forklift manuals are continually updated and subject to change 
without prior notice. If your forklift model or parts are not found in this manual, 
please contact your dealer or the Manitou Americas Parts Department for the lat-
est information and parts availability.





GENERAL INFORMATION

The purpose of this catalog is to provide illustrations for identifying and ordering assorted forklift
parts. The illustrations provide a general description and may not show the exact shape or detail
of the parts or components represented.
The parts are identified by an Item number on the Illustration Page. Find the Item Number for the
part desired, then locate that Item Number under the ”Items” column on the parts page. The part
number will be located directly to the right of the Item Number. Also provided is a part description,
dimensions (where necessary), quantity of parts required and the Truck Model Identification.

Manitou North America, Inc. continues to improve product design as new technologies are devel-
oped, and reserves the right to make revisions without prior notice. Please contact your nearest
dealer or the Manitou North America Parts Dept. if you have any questions.

When ordering parts or requesting technical information, the following numbers are required:

Truck Model No:
Serial No:

Mast Model No:
Serial No:

Engine Name (Cat or Perkins):
Engine (List) No:

Transmission (Hydrostatic or 4--Speed):
Model (MANITOU) reference:
Serial No:

Hydrostatic (Hydrostatic Models only) Motor:
Model No:
Serial No:

Gearbox (Hydrostatic Models only) Model No:
Serial No:

Front Drive Axle No:
MANITOU reference:
Serial No:

Rear Drive Axle (4WD) No:
MANITOU reference:
Serial No:

Attachment Model No:
Serial No:

For quick reference it is recommended these numbers be recorded as soon as possible.





AIR INTAKE GROUP - 4 AA 1248

CABIN GROUP-8 AA 1017

COMPENSATION CYLINDER-10 CB 49

COVER GROUP-9 AA 643

DECALS GROUP-12 AA 680

ELECTRIC GROUP- 11 AA 1683

ENGINE ADAPTATION - AK 303

ENGINE ALTERNATOR - AK 311

ENGINE ALTERNATOR DETAILS - AK 312

ENGINE CAMSHAFT & IDLE GEAR SHAFT - AK 309

ENGINE COMPARTMENT-9 AA 642

ENGINE CYLINDER HEAD - AK 306

ENGINE ELECTRICITY - 11 CD 209

ENGINE FLY WHEEL & STARTER MOTOR - AK 317

ENGINE FUEL CIRCUIT - AK 318

ENGINE FUEL CIRCUIT DETAILS - AK 319

ENGINE GEAR BOX - AK 307

ENGINE INTAKE MANIFOLD - AK 315

ENGINE MOUNTING GROUP - 4 AA 1076

ENGINE OIL PAN - AK 305

ENGINE OIL PUMP - AK 316

ENGINE PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS & CRANK
SHAFT - AK 310

ENGINE ROCKER LEVER AND BREATHER - AK 308

ENGINE ROCKER LEVER SHAFT - AK 314

ENGINE WATER PUMP - AK 313

EXHAUST - 4 AA 1247

FILTERS AND BELTS - 2 AA 259

FRONT STEERING CYLINDER-10 CE 60

FRONT WHEEL MOTOR - BF 18

FUEL LINES - 4 AC 359

HOOD GROUP-9 AA 644

HYDROSTATIC HT - 4 AB 298

HYDROSTATIC XT - 4 AB 299

INDEX PAGES

JIB - 5 BA 377

JIB TRANSLATION CYLINDER-10 CZ 107

LEVELING/TELESCOPE/SS GROUP - 10 AE 1382

LIFTING CYLINDER-10 CA 209

LOAD SUPPORT ARMS-10 AE 1406

MAIN HARNESS-11 AA 1684

MAIN HYDRAULIC GROUP-10 AA 1059

PEDALS GROUP-6 BB286

PIVOT GROUP - 6 AB 34

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE-BC 50

RADIATOR - 4 AA 1249

REAR STEERING CYLINDER-10 CE 59

REAR WHEEL MOTOR-BF 19

REAR WHEEL MOTOR-BF 25

SEAT GROUP-8 AA 1018

STABILIZER CYLINDER-10 CF 59

STABILIZER GROUP-10 AG 321

STEERING GROUP-10 BA 478

TILT GROUP-10 AB 87

TIRE AND WHEELS - 3 AA 278

VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP- BC 116

VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP- BC 128

WHEEL MOTOR - BF 24

WORKING LIGHT- LATERAL- 11 BA 211

ALPHABETICAL CONTENTS
CATALOG, 51900009 R010-11

Description, Drawing Reference No.





TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY2 AA 259

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

FILTERS ET COURROIES
FILTERS AND BELTS  
FILTROS Y CORREAS

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY3 AA 278

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

ROUES
WHEELS
RUEDAS

TMT 55XT 4-WAY (WACO BUILT)

TMT 55HT 4-WAY (WACO BUILT)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY4  AA 1076

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

GROUPE DE MONTAGE DE MOTEUR
ENGINE MOUNTING GROUP 
GRUPO DE MONTURA DE MOTOR

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY4  AC 359

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

LIGNES DE CARBURANTE
FUEL LINES 
LINEAS DE COMBUSTIBLE

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY4  AA 1248

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

GROUPE D’ADMISSION D’AIR
AIR INTAKE GROUP 
GRUPO DE TOMA DE AIRE

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY4  AA 1247

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

D’ECHAPPEMENT
EHAUST 
ESCAPE

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY4  AA 1249

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

RADIATEUR
RADIATOR 
RADIADOR

4 AA 1247 4 AA 1248

4 AB 298 4 AB 299

4 AA 1249

4 AC 359

2 AA 259 4 AA 10763 AA 278

 I
N
D
E
X

TMT 55 HT 4 WAY4 AB 298

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

HYDROSTATIQUE GROUPE
HYDROSTATIC GROUP-TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
GRUPO HIDROSTATICO 

TMT 55 XT 4 WAY4 AB 299

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

HYDROSTATIQUE GROUPE
HYDROSTATIC GROUP-TMT 55 XT 4 WAY
GRUPO HIDROSTATICO 



8 BB 1017 8 AA 1018

9 AA 643 9 AA 644

9 AA 642

10 AE 1382 6 BB 2866 AB 34

 I
N
D
E
X

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY6 BB 286

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

PEDALES
PEDALS
PEDALES

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY6 AB 34

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

GROUPE DE PIVOT
PIVOT GROUP 
GRUPO DE PIVOTE

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY9 AA 643

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

COUVERTURE
COVER
COBERTURA

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY9 AA 642

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

COMPARTIMENT D’MOTEUR
ENGINE COMPARTMENT
COMPARTIMIENTO DE MOTOR

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY8 BB 1017

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

CABINE
CABIN
CABINA

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY9 AA 643

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

CAPOTE GROUPE
HOOD GROUP
GRUPO DE COFRE

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY8 AA 1018

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

SIEGE
SEAT
ASIENTO

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY10 AE 1382

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

GROUPE DE NIVEAU/TELESCOPIQUE/SS
LEVELING/TELESCOPIC/SS GROUP 
GRUPO DE NIVELACION/TELESCOPICO/SS



TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY10 AA 1059

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

PRINCIPAL HYDRAULIQUE GROUPE
MAIN HYDRAULIC GROUP 
PRINCIPAL GRUPO HIDRAULICO

10 AE 1406 10 BA 478

10 CA 209 10 CB 49

10 BA 479

10 AA 1059 10 AG 321  10 AB 87

 I
N
D
E
X

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY10 AB 87

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

GROUPE DE INCLINAISON
TILT GROUP 
GRUPO DE INCLINACION TMT 55HT 4 WAY

TMT 55XT 4 WAY10 AG 321

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

GROUPE DE STABILISATEUR
STABILIZER GROUP 
GRUPO DE ESTABILIZADOR

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY10 AE 1406

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

BRAS DE SUPPORT DE CHARGE
LOAD SUPPORT ARMS
BRAZOS DE SOPORTE DE CARGA

TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CA 209

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de levage)
HYDRAULIC(lifting cylinder)
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de levantamiento)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY10 BA 479

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

GROUPE DE DIRECTIOM
STEERING GROUP 
GRUPO DE DIRECCION

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY10 BA 478

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

GROUPE DE DIRECTIOM
STEERING GROUP 
GRUPO DE DIRECCION

TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CB 49

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de compensation)
HYDRAULIC(compensation cylinder)
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de compensacion)



10 CZ 107 11 AA 1683

11 BA 211 12 AA 680

11 AA 1684

10 CE 59 10 CF 5910 CE 60

 I
N
D
E
X

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY12 AA 680

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

DECALS
DECALS
CALCOMANIAS

www.manitou.com

CAUTION

NO RIDERS

DANGER
Front tires will come off the ground when lowering or extending the carriage at the ground. On uneven ground truck will roll resulting in serious injury or death.

TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CE 60

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de direction avant)
HYDRAULIC(front steering cylinder)
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de direccion delantera)

TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CF 59

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de stabilisateur)
HYDRAULIC(stabilizer cylinder)
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de estabilisador)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY11 AA 1684

T.P
. ill

us

HARNAIS PRINCIPAL
MAIN HARNESS 
ARNES PRINCIPAL

R
E

L
A

Y

R
E

L
A

Y
R

E
V

F
W

D

R
E

L
A

Y
S

T
A

R
T

S
A

F
E

R
E

L
A

Y

B
A

C
K

U
P

L
IG

H
T

L
A

T
E

R
A

L

C
U

T
O

U
T

R
E

L
A

Y

8
1

2
1

8
8

F
W

D

R
E

L
A

Y
R

E
V

E
X

T
R

A

S
T

A
R

T
R

E
L

A
Y

R
E

L
A

Y

S
A

F
E

R
E

L
A

Y
C

U
T

O
U

T

L
IG

H
T

B
A

C
K

U
P

R
E

L
A

Y 812188

Trucks with Serial Number:  
810021, 810028

Trucks with Serial Number:  
810032, 810033 and 
above

TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CZ 107

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de translation fleche)
HYDRAULIC(jib translation cylinder)
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de translacion de aguilon)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY11 BA 211

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

FEUX DE TRAVAIL-LATERAL
WORKING LIGHTS- LATERAL
LUCES DE TRABAJO-LATERAL

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY11 AA 1683

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

GROUPE DE ELECTRIQUE
ELECTRIC GROUP 
GRUPO ELECTRICO

TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CE 59

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de direction arriere)
HYDRAULIC(rear steering cylinder)
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de direccion trasera)



10 CZ 107 10 DA 288

11 AA 1684 11 BA 211

11 AA 1683

12 AA 680

10 CE 59 10 CF 5910 CE 60

 I
N
D
E
X

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY12 AA 680

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

DECALS
DECALS
CALCOMANIAS

www.manitou.com

CAUTION

NO RIDERS

DANGER
Front tires will come off the ground when lowering or extending the carriage at the ground. On uneven ground truck will roll resulting in serious injury or death.

TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CE 60

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de direction avant)
HYDRAULIC(front steering cylinder)
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de direccion delantera)

TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CF 59

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de stabilisateur)
HYDRAULIC(stabilizer cylinder)
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de estabilisador)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY11 AA 1684

T.P
. ill

us

HARNAIS PRINCIPAL
MAIN HARNESS 
ARNES PRINCIPAL

R
E

LA
Y

R
E

LA
Y

R
E

V

FW
D

R
E

LA
Y

S
T

A
R

T
S

A
FE

R
E

LA
Y

B
A

C
K

U
P

LI
G

H
T

LA
T

E
R

A
L

C
U

T
O

U
T

R
E

LA
Y

81
21

88

FW
D

R
E

LA
Y

R
E

V

E
X

T
R

A

S
T

A
R

T
R

E
LA

Y

R
E

LA
Y

S
A

FE

R
E

LA
Y

C
U

T
O

U
T

LI
G

H
T

B
A

C
K

U
P

R
E

LA
Y 812188

Trucks with Serial Number:  
810021, 810028

Trucks with Serial Number:  
810032, 810033 and 
above

TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CZ 107

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de translation fleche)
HYDRAULIC(jib translation cylinder)
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de translacion de aguilon)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY11 BA 211

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

FEUX DE TRAVAIL-LATERAL
WORKING LIGHTS- LATERAL
LUCES DE TRABAJO-LATERAL

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY11 AA 1683

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

GROUPE DE ELECTRIQUE
ELECTRIC GROUP 
GRUPO ELECTRICO

TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CE 59

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de direction arriere)
HYDRAULIC(rear steering cylinder)
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de direccion trasera)

08/03 / 13

10 DA 288

P.
A

.O
 i

ll
u

s

ADAPTATION MOTEUR-TRANSMISSION
ENGINE-TRANSMISSION ADAPTATION
ADAPTACION MOTOR-TRANSMISION

                         
 TMT 55 HT 4 WAY

TMT 55 XT 4 WAY



TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY12 AA 681

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

DECALS
DECALS
CALCOMANIAS

BEACON

SPARE

ENGINE

LIGHTS
WORK

ROTATE

PREHEAT

814819

MODULE
4-WAY

BRAKE

GAUGES/
HORN

814818

DIVIDER

SHUT DN
ENGINE

VALVE

FLOW

REV
FWD/

BF 18 BC 128

BC 50 BF 25

BC 116

12 AA 681 BF 19BF 24

 I
N
D
E
X

TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAYBC 50

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

REDUCTEUR DE PRESSION
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
REDUCTOR DE PRESION

TMT 55 HT 4 WAYBC 116

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

POMPE A CYLINDREE VARIABLE
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP  
BOMB DE CILINDRADA VARIABLE

TMT 55 XT 4 WAYBF 19

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

MOTEUR DE ROUE ARRIERE
REAR WHEEL MOTOR
MOTOR DE RUEDA TRASERA

TMT 55 XT 4 WAYBF 18

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2010

MOTEUR DE ROUE AVANT
FRONT WHEEL MOTOR  
MOTOR DE RUEDAS DELANTERA TMT 55 XT 4 WAYBC 128

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

POMPE A CYLINDREE VARIABLE
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP  
BOMB DE CILINDRADA VARIABLE

TMT 55 HT 4 WAYBF 24

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

MOTEUR DE ROUE
WHEEL MOTOR  
MOTOR DE RUEDA

TMT 55 HT 4 WAYBF 25

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

MOTEUR DE ROUE ARRIERE
REAR WHEEL MOTOR
MOTOR DE RUEDA TRASERA



AK 305 AK 306

AK 308 AK 309

AK 307

5 BA 377 11 CD 209AK 303

 I
N
D
E
X

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY11 CD 209

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

Electricite (Moteur)
Electricity (Engine)
Electricidad (Motor)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 303

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

ADAPTATION MOTEUR
ENGINE ADAPTATION
ADAPTACION DE MOTOR

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 307

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

CARTER D’ENGRENAGE
GEAR BOX
CARTER DE ENGRANAGE

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 306

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

CULASSE (Moteur)
CYLINDER HEAD (Engine)
CULATA (Motor)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY              AK 305

T.D
P.

sulli.

10/2011

CARTER D'HUILE
OIL PAN
CARTER DE ACEITE

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 308

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

CACHE-CULBUTEUR ET RENIFLARD (Moteur)
ROCKER LEVER COVER AND BREATHER (Engine)
TAPA DE BALANCIN Y RESPIRADERO (Motor)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 309

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

ARBRE A CAMES - ARBRE DE PIGNON FOU (Moteur)
CAMSHAFT - IDLE GEAR SHAFT (Engine)
ARBOL DE LEVAS - ARBOL DE PINON LOCO (Motor)

TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
           TMT 55 XT 4 WAY            5 BA 377

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

FLECHE
JIB
AGUILON



AK 313 AK 314

AK 316 AK 317

AK 315

AK 310 AK 312AK 311

 I
N
D
E
X

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 310

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

PISTONS, BIELLES ET VILEBREQUIN (Moteur)
PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS AND CRANKSHAFT (Engine)
PISTONES, BIELAS Y CYGUEñAL (Motor)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 311

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

ALTERNATEUR (Moteur)
ALTERNATOR (Engine)
ALTERNADOR (Motor) TMT 55HT 4 WAY

TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 312

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

Alternateur (Details)
Alternator (Details)
Alternador (Details)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 315

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

COLLECTEUR D'ADMISSION - COLLECTEUR D'ÉCHAPPEMENT (Moteur)
INTAKE MANIFOLD - EXHAUST MANIFOLD (Engine)
COLECTOR DE ADMISION - COLECTOR DE ESCAPE (Motor)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 314

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

RAMPE DES CULBUTEURS (Moteur)
ROCKER LEVER SHAFT (Engine)
PERFIL DE BALANCIN (Motor)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 313

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

POMPE A EAU - BRIDE A EAU (Moteur)
WATER PUMP - WATER FLANGE (Engine)
BOMBA DE AGUA - BRIDA DE AGUA (Motor)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 316

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

POMPE A HUILE (Moteur)
OIL PUMP (Engine)
BOMBA DE ACEITE (Motor)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 317

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

VOLANT MOTEUR - DEMARREUR (Moteur)
FLY WHEEL - STARTER MOTOR (Engine)
VOLANTE MOTOR - MOTOR DE ARANQUE (Motor)



AK 318 AK 319

 I
N
D
E
X

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 318

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

CIRCUIT COMBUSTIBLE (Moteur)
FUEL CIRCUIT (Engine)
CIRCUITO COMBUSTIBLE (Motor)

TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 319

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

CIRCUIT COMBUSTIBLE (Moteur)
FUEL CIRCUIT (Engine)
CIRCUITO COMBUSTIBLE (Motor)





TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY2 AA 259

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

FILTERS ET COURROIES
FILTERS AND BELTS  
FILTROS Y CORREAS



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

2 AA 259Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Filters et Courroies
                       Filters and Belts
                       Filtros y Correas

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J749613

J272194

J748087

J227959

J227960

J686237

J721939

J425501

J240334

J686273

 FILTRE À HUILE MOTEUR
 OIL FILTER 
  FILTRO ACEITE MOTOR 
 
 PRÉFILTRE
 PREFILTER 
  PREFILTRO 
 
 FILTRE À COMBUSTIBLE
 FUEL FILTER 
  FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE 
 
 CARTOUCHE FILTRE À AIR
 AIR FILTER CARTRIDGE 
  CARTUCHO FILTRO DE AIRE 
 
 CARTOUCHE SÉCURITÉ FILTRE À AIR 
 SECURITY AIR FILTER CARTRIDGE
 CARTUCHO SEGURIDAD FILTRO DE AIRE
 
 CARTOUCHE FILTRANTE COMPLÈTE
 COMPLETE FILTER CARTRIDGE  
  CARTUCHO FILTRANTE COMPLETO 
 
 CRÉPINE DU CIRCUIT PRINCIPAL
 PRINCIPAL CIRCUIT STRAINER 
  FILTRO DE PASO DE CIRCUITO PRINCIPAL
 
 BOUCHON FILTRE DE REMPLISSAGE
 FILLING PLUG FILTER 
  TAPÓN FILTRO DE LLENADO 
 
 PRÉFILTRE
 PREFILTER 
  PREFILTRO

 BAGUE
 BUSHING
 ANILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

2 AA 259Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Filters et Courroies
                       Filters and Belts
                       Filtros y Correas

10 - 2011

11

12

13

14

686236

600533

747994

J806421

 CARTOUCHE FILTRANTE
 FILTER CARTRIDGE 
  CARTUCHO FILTRANTE 
 
 TÊTE DE FILTRE
 FILTER HEAD 
  CABEZA DE FILTRO 
 
 COURROIE
 BELT 
  CORREA 
 
  BOUCHON D’COMBUSTIBLE
 FUEL CAP
 TAPA DE COMBUSTIBLE





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY3 AA 278

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

ROUES
WHEELS 
RUEDAS

TMT 55XT 4-WAY (WACO BUILT)

TMT 55HT 4-WAY (WACO BUILT)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

3 AA 278Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Roues
                       Wheels
                       Ruedas

10 - 2011

J807393R

J807393L

J807391

J574154

J77202

J805998

J805966

J803968

J807428R

J807428L

 MONTAGE DE ENVELOPPE 
 TIRE ASSY. DRIVE SOLIDEAL
 ENSAMBLE DE NEUMÁTICO 

 MONTAGE DE ENVELOPPE  
 TIRE ASSY. DRIVE SOLIDEAL
 ENSAMBLE DE NEUMÁTICO  

 MONTAGE DE ROUE  
 RIM ASSY. DRIVE SOLIDEAL
 ENSAMBLE DE RUEDAS  

 ENVELOPPE
 TIRE DRIVE
 NEUMÁTICO

 VALVE
 VALVE
 VALVULA

 MONTAGE DE ENVELOPPE 
 TIRE ASSY. DRIVE TRACTION MASTER
 ENSAMBLE DE NEUMÁTICO

 MONTAGE DE ROUE  
 RIM ASSY. STEER TRACTION MASTER
 ENSAMBLE DE RUEDAS

 ENVELOPPE
 TIRE STEER
 NEUMÁTICO

 MONTAGE DE ENVELOPPE 
 TIRE ASSY. DRIVE GALAXY
 ENSAMBLE DE NEUMÁTICO

 MONTAGE DE ENVELOPPE 
 TIRE ASSY. DRIVE GALAXY
 ENSAMBLE DE NEUMÁTICO



 1  2  3  4  5

30

2

2

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

30

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

3 AA 278Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Roues
                       Wheels
                       Ruedas

10 - 2011

J807427

J807426

J807394R

J807394L

J807395

J574154

J805998

J805966

J803968

J247292

 MONTAGE DE ROUE  
 RIM ASSY. DRIVE GALAXY
 ENSAMBLE DE RUEDAS

 ENVELOPPE
 TIRE DRIVE GALAXY
 NEUMÁTICO

 MONTAGE DE ENVELOPPE 
 TIRE ASSY. DRIVE SOLIDEAL
 ENSAMBLE DE NEUMÁTICO

 MONTAGE DE ENVELOPPE 
 TIRE ASSY. DRIVE SOLIDEAL
 ENSAMBLE DE NEUMÁTICO

 MONTAGE DE ROUE  
 RIM ASSY. DRIVE SOLIDEAL
 ENSAMBLE DE RUEDAS

 ENVELOPPE
 TIRE DRIVE SOLIDEAL
 NEUMÁTICO

 MONTAGE DE ENVELOPPE 
 TIRE ASSY. STEER SOLIDEAL
 ENSAMBLE DE NEUMÁTICO

 MONTAGE DE ROUE  
 RIM ASSY. STEER SOLIDEAL
 ENSAMBLE DE RUEDAS

 ENVELOPPE
 TIRE STEER SOLIDEAL
 NEUMÁTICO

 ECROU DE ROUE
 WHEEL NUT
 TUERCA DE RUEDA





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY4  AA 1076

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

GROUPE DE MONTAGE DE MOTEUR
ENGINE MOUNTING GROUP 
GRUPO DE MONTURA DE MOTOR



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

1

1

1

6

4

1

6

4

2

1

1

1

1

6

4

1

6

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AA 1076Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe du Montage du Moteur
                       Engine Mounting Group
                       Grupo de Montura de Motor

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

J280785

J277710

J277734

J277738

J277751

J42231

J42256

215935

J44807

J496572

 BLOC SILENCIEUX, 
 SILENT BLOCK, 
 BLOQUE SILENCIOSO

 SUPPORT, 
 SUPRT WELDMENT, L. H. REAR ENG, 
 SOPORTE

 MONTAGE KIT, 
 MOUNT WELDMENT, R. H.ENGINE, 
 MONTURA

 MONTAGE KIT, 
 MOUNT WELDMENT, L. H.ENGINE, 
 MONTURA

 SUPPORT, 
 SUPRT WELDMENT, R. H. REAR ENG, 
 SOPORTE

 RONDELLE, 
 LOCK WASHER M12 ZN12C, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M14 LOCK, 
 ARANDELA

 VIS 
 BOLT, HM16  
 TUERCA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M12-25 X 25, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT , 
 TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
6

2

1

8

3

5

4

2

2

0

6

2

1

8

3

5

4

2

2

0

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AA 1076Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe du Montage du Moteur
                       Engine Mounting Group
                       Grupo de Montura de Motor

10 - 2011

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

25

J61958

J62203

J255617

J77710

J58590

J42813

J183812

J271461

J63547

J187526

 VIS, 
 BOLT , 
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 BOLT , 
 TORNILLO

 ECROU, 
 NUT, 
 TUERCA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA

 ENGINE, 
 PLOT MOTEUR, 
 MOTOR

 VIS, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 FREIN FILTE,  
 LOCTITE, BRAKE THREAD,    
 ROSCA DE FRENO





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY4  AA 1247

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

D’ECHAPPEMENT
EHAUST 
ESCAPE



 1  2  3  4  5
1

8

4

4

1

1

1

8

4

4

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AA 1247Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       D’échappement
                       Exhaust
                       Escape

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

6

7

J215494

J42325

J42347

J57446

J296032

J766886

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP,
 ABRAZADERA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M8 PLATED LOCK,
 ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8 X 20 HEX
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8 X 25 HEX, 
 TORNILLO

 SILENCIEUX, 
 MUFFLER TMT TIII, 
 SILENCIADOR

 TUYAU D’ÉCHAPPEMENT, 
 EXHAUST PIPE, 
 TUBO DE ESCAPE





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY4  AA 1248

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

GROUPE D’ADMISSION D’AIR
AIR INTAKE GROUP 
GRUPO DE TOMA DE AIRE



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AA 1248Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe d’Admission d’air 
                       Air Intake Group
                       Grupo de Toma de Aire

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J55940

JB2236-12

JB2236-10

J19740

JB2236-13

J293870

J278504

J54242

J61674

J227958

 VIS, 
 SCREW, M8-1.25 X 20 SOC HD CAP, 
 TORNILLO

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, HOSE, 
 ABRAZADERA

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, RADIATOR HOSE, 
 ABRAZADERA

 CAPUCHON, 
 CAP, 
 TAPA

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, 2-9/16-3-1/2 HOSE, 
 ABRAZADERA

 DURIT, 
 HOSE, AIR, 
 MANGUERA

 DURIT, 
 HOSE, 
 MANGUERA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, H.FR.M8 C8, 
 TUERCA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M8 ZN12C/FE, 
 ARANDELA

 FILTRE, 
 FILTER, AIR, 
 FILTRO





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY4  AA 1249

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

RADIATEUR
RADIATOR 
RADIADOR



 1  2  3  4  5
4

2

2

4

1

1

2

2

2

3

4

2

2

4

1

1

2

2

2

3

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AA 1249Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Radiateur
                       Radiator
                       Radiador

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J167155

J167187

J202118

JB2236-6

J277149

J278078

J29468

J42347

J479809

J46668

 VIS, 
 SCREW, 
 TORNILLO

 BAGUE, 
 BUSHING, 
 ANILLO

 PASSE DE CABLE, 
 CABLE GROMMET, 
 OJAL DE CABLE

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, HOSE WORM GEAR, 
 ABRAZADERA

 RADIATEUR, 
 RADIATOR, 
 RADIADOR

 SUPÉRIEUR DURIT, 
 UPPER HOSE, 
 MANGUERA SUPERIOR

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8 X 20 HEX, 
 TORNILLO

 TUYAU, 
 TUBE, 
 TUBO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H,M6-20/20-8.8-ZN5/C, 
 TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

3

3

1

1

1

1

3

3

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AA 1249Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Radiateur
                       Radiator
                       Radiador

10 - 2011

11

12

13

14

15

16

J277844

J277218

J284223

J284037

J174132

J459749

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA

 VENTILATEUR, 
 FAN, 
 VENTILADOR

 DURIT, 
 HOSE, RADIATOR, 
 MANGUERA

 GUARD DE VENTILATEUR, 
 FAN GRILL, 
 PROTECCION DE VENTILADOR

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER,-JZC 6 6 14-1 CAD.BI, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA





TMT 55 HT 4 WAY4 AB 298

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDROSTATIQUE GROUPE
HYDROSTATIC GROUP-TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
GRUPO HIDROSTATICO 



TMT 55 HT 4 WAY4 AB 298

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDROSTATIQUE GROUPE
HYDROSTATIC GROUP-TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
GRUPO HIDROSTATICO 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

21

20

1

2

3

1

2

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 298Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55HT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J812195

J44672

J29475

J807959

J812028

J85822

J812331

J33593

J812064

J734607

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, 4000 PSI 54”, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, 
 TUERCA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M12-1.75 X 45 PLATED HEX, 
 TORNILLO

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H4-29.5-X0162-X0163, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, 8 WLNL BULKHEAD, 
 TUERCA

 JOINT TORIQUE, 
 O-RING, 
 JUNTA TORICA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY., H4S19BR3/4 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 COLLIER
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA

 DIVISEUR DEBIT 
 FLOW DIVIDER 
 DIVISOR DE FLUJO

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 1/2BSPP- 1/2 ORFS, 
 ADAPTADOR



 1  2  3  4  5
10

11

10

2

1

1

1

1

4

14

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 298Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55HT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

J29469

J804809

J58589

JM0000063

J425131

J807975

J812293

J75498

J485973

J42232

 RONDELL, 
 WASHER M 6 
 TORNILLO

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER 
 ADAPTADOR

 VIS, 
 BOLT 
 TORNILLO

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR

 RACCORD, 
 BULKHEAD 
 CONEXION

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY. L 370 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY. L 400 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 MANIPULATEUR 
 MANIPULATOR 
 MANIPULADOR

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP 
 ABRAZADOR

 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA



 1  2  3  4  5
10

1

1

3

1

1

5

2

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 298Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55HT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

J63544

J524789

J801237

J803199

J807990

J687425

JR18147-6

J29437

J807968

J812880

 VIS, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 ADAPTEUR 
 ADAPTER
 ADAPTADOR

 DURIT 
 HOSE 
 MANGUERA

 ADAPTEUR 
 ADAPTER
 ADAPTADOR

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY,H2S L500
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 FILTRE, 
 FILTER 
 FILTRO

 ADAPTEUR 
 ADAPTER
 ADAPTADOR

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY,H2S L2100
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY,
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

5

3

2

2

2

1

2

7

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 298Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55HT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

J42347

J61674

J54242

J58531

J42325

J62203

J42715

J42322

J58528

J58530

 VIS, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M 8 
 ARANDELA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, M8-8 ZN8, 
 TUERCA

 VIS, 
 BOLT,  
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER,  
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M 16 
 ARANDELA

 FILETÉ TIGE
 THREADED ROD
 VARILLA ROSCADA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M 16 
 ARANDELA

 ECROU 
 NUT, 
 TUERCA

 VIS
 BOLT
 TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
8

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 298Qté-Qty-Cant.
5

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55HT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

J5804

J814765

J721119

J601470

J720933

J581335

J160525

J168494

J803030

J168492

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M16-45/45-10, 
 TORNILLO

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY., 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 GAINE ANNELEE FENDUE 
 BLACK SHEATH
 MANGAS

 BOUCHON DE VALVE, 
 VALVE CAP, 
 TAPA DE VALVULA

 PROFIL CAOUT, 
 RUBBER SLEEVE 
 PROTECCION DE GOMA

 MOTEUR DE ROUE, 
 WHEEL MOTOR
 MOTOR DE RUEDA

 VIS, 
 BOLT 
 TORNILLO

 PLAQUE, 
 PLATE, 
 PLACA

 RACCORD UNION, 
 UNION TEE, 6 JLO, 
 CONEXION

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP 
 ABRAZADERA



 1  2  3  4  5
7

14

1

10

15

3

0

1

1

7

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 298Qté-Qty-Cant.
6

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55HT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

J168854

J168855

J807965

J171460

J803182

J812570

J187526

J733806

J803272

J803184

 PLAQUE 
 PLATE 
 PLACA

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP
 ABRAZADERA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 ECROU, 
 NUT 
 TUERCA

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR

 LOCTITE
 LOCTITE 
 LOCTITE

 SELECTEUR VALVE
 VALVE SELECTOR 
 SELECCIONADOR DE VALVULA

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR



 1  2  3  4  5
3

2

3

15

1

3

1

1

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 298Qté-Qty-Cant.
7

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55HT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

J806135

J812030

J803177

JM0000067

J812881

J198524

J803270

J54951

J2208561

J807987

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY. 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 RESSORT, 
 SPRING
 RESORTE

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR

 VIS, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 RACCORD COUDE
 CONNECTOR
 CONEXION

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY. 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

20

20

1

1

1

6

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 298Qté-Qty-Cant.
8

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55HT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

J800554

J803269

J812029

J21980

J21981

J225420

J255555

J257517

J261503

J284240

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR

 COLLIER 
 CLAMP 
 ABRAZADERA

 COLLIER 
 CLAMP 
 ABRAZADERA

 POMPE 
 PUMP 
 BOMBA

 FILETÉ TIGE
 THREADED ROD
 VARILLA ROSCADA

 COLLIER
 CLAMP
 ABRAZADERA

 VIS
 BOLT
 TORNILLO

 ANNEAU FILTRE 
 RING FILTER 
 FILTRO DE ANILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
4

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 298Qté-Qty-Cant.
9

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55HT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

J168492

J278176

J8147646

J800925

J812207

J807990

J812192

J812201

J25714

J812199

 DEMI-PIECE 
 DEMI CLIP 
 MEDIA CLIP

 REPARTITEUR 
 DESTRIBUTOR
 REPARTIDOR

 DURIT KIT 
 HOSE ASSY, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT 
 HOSE ASSY, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 RACCORD T
 CONNECTOR T
 CONEXION T

 DURIT KIT 
 HOSE ASSY, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT 
 HOSE ASSY, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, 4000 PSI 119”, 
 MANGUERA

 ECROU 
 NUT 
 TUERCA

 ADAPTEUR 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR



 1  2  3  4  5
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 298Qté-Qty-Cant.
10

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55HT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

J812203

J524573

J812206

J812205

J812207

J77435

J733853

J812198

J812197

J812199

 ADAPTEUR 
 ADAPTER, 
 ADAPTADOR

 MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE
 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 
 MOTOR HIDRAULICO

 TUYAU
 TUBE
 TUBO

 TUYAU
 TUBE
 TUBO
 
 TUYAU
 TUBE
 TUBO

 FILETÉ TIGE
 THREADED ROD
 VARILLA ROSCADA

 SUPPORT BRIDE
 FLANGE BRACKET 
 SOPRTE DE REBORDE

 DURIT KIT 
 HOSE ASSY, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT 
 HOSE ASSY, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY
 MANGUERA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

2

4

1

1

1

1

2

3

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 298Qté-Qty-Cant.
11

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55HT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

J812200

J812196

J58525

J9142

J812332

J812535

J721706

J278070

J814766

JM0000082

 DURIT KIT 
 HOSE ASSY, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT 
 HOSE ASSY, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 VIS 
 BOLT
 TORNILLO

 VIS 
 BOLT
 TORNILLO

 ADAPTEUR 
 ADAPTER 
 ADAPTADOR

 PLAQUE 
 PLATE, 
 PLACA

 PLAQUE 
 PLATE, 
 PLACA

 JOINT DE FILTRE, 
 FILTER SEAL, 
 EMPAQUE DE FILTRO

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, 
 MANGUERA

 RACCORD,   
 CONNECTOR,   
 CONEXION



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

3

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 298Qté-Qty-Cant.
12

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55HT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

111

112

113

114

115

JR19822-1

J814769

JR18147-1

J242592

176926

 RACCORD
 FITTING
 CONEXION

 DURIT
 HOSE ASSY. 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 ADAPTEUR
 ADAPTER
 ADAPTADOR

 COLLIER
 CLAMP 
 ABRAZADERA

 COLLIER
 CLAMP 
 ABRAZADERA





TMT 55 XT 4 WAY4 AB 299

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDROSTATIQUE GROUPE
HYDROSTATIC GROUP-TMT 55 XT 4 WAY
GRUPO HIDROSTATICO 



TMT 55 XT 4 WAY4 AB 299

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDROSTATIQUE GROUPE
HYDROSTATIC GROUP-TMT 55 XT 4 WAY
GRUPO HIDROSTATICO 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

2

3

1

2

1

1

10

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 299Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55XT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

J812195

J44672

J807959

J812028

J85822

J812331

J33593

J812065

J734607

J29469

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, 4000 PSI 54”, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, 
 TUERCA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H4-29.5-X0162-X0163, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, 8 WLNL BULKHEAD, 
 TUERCA

 JOINT TORIQUE, 
 O-RING, 
 JUNTA TURICA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, 6000 PSI 42”, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA

 DIVISEUR DE DÉBIT, 
 FLOW DIVIDER, XT, 
 DIVISOR DE FLUJO

 COUPLAGE, 
 COULPLING, 
 ACOPLE

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER M6 FLAT, 
 ARANDELA



 1  2  3  4  5
7

20

2

1

1

1

1

4

14

10

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 299Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55XT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

J804809

J58589

JM0000063

J425131

J807975

J812293

J75498

J485973

J42232

J63544

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 1/2BSPP- 1/2 ORFS, 
 ADAPTADOR

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M16 - 45, 
 TORNILLO

 RACCORD COUDE, 
 ELBOW, BULKHEAD UNION, 
 CONEXION CODO

 RACCORD, 
 BULKHEAD, PARKER 6-WE0L0-WLNL, 
 CONEXION

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, 6000 PSI 15”, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, 6000 PSI 15.75”, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 VALVE KIT, 
 VALVE ASSY, INCHING TH7, 
 JUEGO DE VALVULA

 DEMI BRIDE, 
 HALF FLANGE, 
 MEDIA REBORDE

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M10 LOCK, 
 ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M10-30 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

3

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 299Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55XT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

J524789

J801237

J803199

J807990

J687425

JR18147-6

J29437

J807968

J807963

J42347

 HABILLAGE, 
 FITTING, 
 GUARNICION

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE, 
 MANGUERA

 RACCORD COUDE,
 ELBOW, SWIVEL NUT 4 C6LO-S, 
 CONEXION

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H4-48.5-X0162-X0163, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 HYD. FILTRE, 
 HYD FILTER,BN/HC100BXD10F20 ND, 
 FILTRO HIDRAULICO

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, 
 CONEXION

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M10, 
 ARANDELA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE, H16-82.75-X0164-X0168, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY,H4-133.5-X0162-X0163, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8 X 20 HEX, 
 TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
5

3

2

2

2

1

2

7

4

8

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 299Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55XT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

J61674

J54242

J58531

J42325

J62203

J42715

J42322

J58528

J58530

J5804

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M8 ZN12C/FE, 
 ARANDELA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, H.FR.M8 C8
 TUERCA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M8 PLATED LOCK, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA

 FILETÉ ROD 
 ROD, M8 X 5.91 LONG THREADED, 
 VARILLA ROSCADA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, M8-8 ZN8, 
 TUERCA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 45 PLATED HEX, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M10-1.5 X 25 PLATED HEX, 
 TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

2

7

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 299Qté-Qty-Cant.
5

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55XT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

J814765

J721119

J601470

J720934

J581335

J160525

J168494

J803030

J168492

J168854

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, 6000 PSI 60.5”, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE, 
 MANGUERA

 CAPUCHON VERROU, 
 HOOD LATCH, 
 CERROJO

 JOINT, 
 SEAL RUBBER 121754 L 230, 
 JUNTA

 MOTEUR ROUE, 
 WHEEL MOTOR, XT & HT REAR, 
 MOTOR DE RUEDA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M16-45/45-10, 
 TORNILLO

 PLAQUE, 
 PLATE, 
 PLACA

 RACCORD UNION, 
 UNION TEE, 6 JLO, 
 CONEXION

 DEMI CLIP, 
 HALF-CLIP, 
 MEDIA CLIP

 PLAQUE, 
 PLATE, 
 PLACA



 1  2  3  4  5
14

1

30

3

2

0

1

2

7

3

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 299Qté-Qty-Cant.
6

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55XT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

J168855

J807965

J171460

J803182

J812570

J187526

J733806

J803272

J803184

J806135

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H6-12-X0074-X0074, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, M16-2.0 PLATED SELF LOCK, 
 TUERCA

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, 4M14F87OMLO-S, 
 CONEXION

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, #4 ORFS-M14 X 1.5, 
 ADAPTADOR

 LOCTITE, 
 LOCTITE 243 BUY LOCAL, 
 LOCTITE

 DIST, 
 DIST+LC2DZL5211X301OM01, 
 DIST

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, 4M12F82EDMLO-S, 
 CONEXION

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, 4-4F42EDMLO-S, 
 CONEXION

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, ORFS MALE TO STOR F, 
 CONEXION



 1  2  3  4  5
6

3

15

1

3

1

2

2

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 299Qté-Qty-Cant.
7

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55XT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

J812030

J803177

JM0000067

J812881

J198524

J803270

J54951

J208561

J807987

J800554

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 8-12F42EDMLO, 
 ADAPTADOR

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, 6-6F42EDMLO-S, 
 CONEXION

 RACCORD COUDE, 
 ELBOW, SWIVEL NUT, 
 CONEXION

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY,H4-23-X0163-X0163, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 RESSORT PROT PLAST D19 L 500, 
 SPRING, 
 RESORTE

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, 16M33F82EDMLO-S, 
 CONEXION

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 16 PLATED HEX, 
 TORNILLO

 HABILLAGE, 
 FITTING, CD CRANTE 20/FE22, 
 GUARNICION

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H6-22.75-X0083-X0074, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 RACCORD T, 
 TEE, SWIVEL NUT RUN, 
 CONEXION



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

20

20

1

1

1

6

1

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 299Qté-Qty-Cant.
8

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55XT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

J803269

J812029

J21980

J21981

J605210

J255555

J257517

J261503

J284240

J168492

 RACCORD, 
 CONENCTOR, 16F42RDMLO-S, 
 CONEXION

 RACCORD, 
 SWIVEL, 90 DEG ORFS 16, 
 CONEXION

 COLLIER LEGRAND, 
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA

 COLLIER LEGRAND, 
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA

 POMPE, 
 PUMP, TMT T2/T3 56CC HYDRA, 
 BOMBA

 BROCHE, 
 SCREWED SPINDLE, 
 BROCHA

 COLLIER, 
 P-CLAMP  35MM, 
 ABRAZADERA

 VIS, 
 SCREW, 
 TORNILLO

 PLAQUE, 
 PLATE WELDMENT, TOP FILTER, 
 PLACA

 DEMI CLIP, 
 HALF-CLIP, 
 MEDIA CLIP



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

4

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 299Qté-Qty-Cant.
9

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55XT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

J278176

J814764

J800925

J812210

J807990

J812192

J812201

J25714

J812204

J812203

FLUX DISTRIBUTEUR, 
FLOW DISTRIBUTOR, 
DISTRIBUIDOR DE FLUJO

DURIT KIT, 
HOSE ASSY, 6000 PSI 40.5”, 
JUEGO DE MANGUERA

DURIT KIT, 
HOSE ASSY, 3/8 X 58, 
JUEGO DE MANGUERA

RACCORD T, 
TEE, 9/16-18 #4 ORFS, 
CONEXION

DURIT KIT, 
HOSE ASSY, H4-48.5-X0162-X0163, 
JUEGO DE MANGUERA

DURIT KIT, 
HOSE ASSY, 6000 PSI 146”, 
JUEGO DE MANGUERA

DURIT KIT, 
HOSE ASSY, 6000 PSI 44”, 
JUEGO DE MANGUERA

ECROU, 
NUT, M6, 
TUERCA

RACCORD UNION, 
UNION #8 ORFS, 
CONEXION

RACCORD COUDE, 
ELBOW, #6 ORFS, 
CONEXION



 1  2  3  4  5
2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 299Qté-Qty-Cant.
10

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55XT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

J581178

J812206

J812205

J812207

J77435

J733853

J812198

J812197

J812199

J812200

MOTEUR DE ROUE, 
WHEEL MOTOR, XT ONLY FRONT, 
MOTOR DE RUEDA

TUYAU KIT, 
TUBE ASSY, 
JUEGO DE TUBO

TUYAU KIT, 
TUBE ASSY, 
JUEGO DE TUBO

TUYAU KIT, 
TUBE ASSY, 
JUEGO DE TUBO

BROCHE, 
SPINDLE, SCREWED, 
BROCHA

SUPPORT, 
SUPPORT, 
SOPORTE

DURIT KIT, 
HOSE ASSY, 4000 PSI 119”, 
JUEGO DE MANGUERA

DURIT KIT, 
HOSE ASSY, 4000 PSI 49”, 
JUEGO DE MANGUERA

DURIT KIT, 
HOSE ASSY, 6160 PSI 82”
JUEGO DE MANGUERA

DURIT KIT, 
HOSE ASSY, 6000 PSI 84”, 
JUEGO DE MANGUERA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

2

4

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 299Qté-Qty-Cant.
11

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55XT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

J812196

J58525

J9142

J812332

J812535

J721706

J278070

J814766

JM0000082

JR19822-1

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, 4000 PSI 118”, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M6-25 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, SCTHDM6-35 C8.8 ZN.C, 
 TORNILLO

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, ORFS-ORFS FEM SWIVEL, 
 ADAPTADOR

 SUPPORT, 
 BRACKET, VALVE, 
 SOPORTE

 COLLECTEUR, 
 MANIFOLD, 
 COLECTOR

 JOINT, 
 GASKET, 
 JUNTA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, 6160 PSI 30.5”, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 RACCORD UNION, 
 UNION, BULKHEAD, 
 CONEXION

 RACCORD,  
 BULKHEAD,   
 CONEXION
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AB 299Qté-Qty-Cant.
12

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydrostatique Groupe 
                       Hydrostatic Group-TMT 55XT 4 Way
                       Grupo Hidrostatico

10 - 2011

112

113

114

115

J814769

J242592

J176926

JR18147-1

 DURIT KIT,  
 HOSE ASSY, 4000 PSI 38”,  
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 COLLIER
 CLAMP 
 ABRAZADERA

 COLLIER
 CLAMP 
 ABRAZADERA

 ADAPTEUR
 ADAPTER
 ADAPTADOR





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY4  AC 359

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

LIGNES DE CARBURANTE
FUEL LINES 
LINEAS DE COMBUSTIBLE



 1  2  3  4  5
2

10

1

8

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

10

1

8

1

1

1

1

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AC 359Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Lignes de Carburant
                       Fuel Lines
                       Lineas de Combustible

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J129397

J21979

J198004

JB2236-11

J278376

J278843

J278844

J278857

J278861

J29469

 VIS, 
 SCREW, BANJO, 
 TORNILLO

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA

 ECROU
 LOCKNUT
 TUERCA

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, HOSE, 
 ABRAZADERA

 DURIT, 
 HOSE, 
 MANGUERA

 DURIT, 
 HOSE, 
 MANGUERA

 DURIT, 
 HOSE, 
 MANGUERA

 DURIT, 
 HOSE, 
 MANGUERA

 DURIT, 
 HOSE, 
 MANGUERA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER M6 FLAT, 
 ARANDELA



 1  2  3  4  5
4

2

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

4

2

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

4 AC 359Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Lignes de Carburant
                       Fuel Lines
                       Lineas de Combustible

10 - 2011

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

J3411

J50896

J25713

J57446

J61674

J277514

J806421

J28959

J55174

54230

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, SEAL, 
 ARANDELA
 
 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M6-10 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H,M6-16/16-ZN5-C, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8 X 25 HEX, 
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M8 ZN12C/FE, 
 ARANDELA

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP LYRE 53901 43/50, 
 ABRAZADERA

 CAPUCHON, 
 CAP, FUEL 1/4 TURN, 
 TAPA

 RONDELL
 WASHER, FLAT
 ARANDELA

 COLLIER
 CLAMP
 ABRAZADERA

 VIS
 BOLT
 TORNILLO





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY10 AE 1382

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

GROUPE DE NIVEAU/TELESCOPIQUE/SS
LEVELING/TELESCOPIC/SS GROUP 
GRUPO DE NIVELACION/TELESCOPICO/SS



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

2

2

6

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

6

2

1

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 -
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AE 1382Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Niveau/Telescopique/SS
                       Leveling/Telescopic/SS Group
                       Grupo de Nivelacion/Telescopico/SS

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J660652

J720715

J660555

J487355

J812052

J800219

J800479

J807983

J807987

J807985

VERIN, 
CYLINDER, TMT T2/T3 LIFT, 
CILINDRO

VERIN, 
CYLINDER, DE100, 
CILINDRO

VALVE, 
VALVE, CROSS OVER RELIEEF, 
VALVULA

RACCORD, 
CONNECTION, 
CONEXION

RACCORD, 
CONNECTOR, ORFS-IS06149, 
CONEXION

RACCORD, 
CONNECTOR, 
CONEXION

COUDE, 
ELBOW, 
CODO

DURIT KIT, 
HOSE ASSY, H6-71-X0083-X0074, 
JUEGO DE MANGUERA

DURIT KIT, 
HOSE ASSY, H6-22.75-X0083-X0074, 
JUEGO DE MANGUERA

DURIT KIT, 
HOSE ASSY, H6-46-X0083-X0074, 
JUEGO DE MANGUERA



 1  2  3  4  5
4

1

2

6

8

1

1

2

9

1

4

1

2

6

8

1

1

2

9

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 -
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AE 1382Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Niveau/Telescopique/SS
                       Leveling/Telescopic/SS Group
                       Grupo de Nivelacion/Telescopico/SS

10 - 2011

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

J58531

J62685

J63547

J18804

J54284

J61323

J580746

J61676

J42231

J686785

 VIS, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M12 X 30, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, SCTHD.M10-30 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M6-1.0 X 35 PLATED HEX, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 35 PLATED HEX, 
 TORNILLO

 ARRÊT ESSIEU, 
 STOP AXLE, 
 EJE DE PARADA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M12 PLATED FLAT, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 LOCK WASHER M12 ZN12C, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, SPECIAL M13 X 52 X 8, 
 ARANDELA



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

1

1

2

2

8

1

4

2

2

1

1

1

2

2

8

1

4

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 -
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AE 1382Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Niveau/Telescopique/SS
                       Leveling/Telescopic/SS Group
                       Grupo de Nivelacion/Telescopico/SS

10 - 2011

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

J42232

J44672

J721589

J660556

J660411

J168863

J168487

J168494

J806262

J63544

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M10 LOCK, 
 ARANDELA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, 
 TUERCA

 PIN, 
 PIN, LIFT CYLINDER, 
 PERNO

 ESSIEU,
  AXLE, 
 EJE

 CAPUCHON, 
 CAP/SIDE SHIFT CYL END, 
 TAPA

 DEMI COLLIER, 
 HALF CLAMP, 
 MEDIA ABRAZADERA

 DEMI COLLIER, 
 HALF CLAMP, 
 MEDIA ABRAZADERA

 PLAQUE, 
 PLATE, 
 PLACA

 PLAQUE, 
 COVER PLATE, 
 PLACA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M10-30 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 -
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AE 1382Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Niveau/Telescopique/SS
                       Leveling/Telescopic/SS Group
                       Grupo de Nivelacion/Telescopico/SS

10 - 2011

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

J425131

J812045

J734153

J734151

J734150

J63754

51300040

J255617

J734152

J812291

 RACCORD, 
 BULKHEAD, PARKER 6-WE0L0-WLNL, 
 CONEXION

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H6-62-X0148-X0074, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP HRBGS GT 15 TPE, 
 ABRAZADERA

 BAGUE, 
 BUSHING HRBGS HUE 18 ST ZN, 
 ANILLO

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP TOP HRBGS BUE ST ZN, 
 ABRAZADERA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8- 30/30-8.8-ZN5A/CR3, 
 TORNILLO

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY H6-69-X0083-X0148, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M12-45/45-LOCKING, 
 TORNILLO

 BAGUE, 
 BUSHING HRBGS HUE 22 ST ZN, 
 ANILLO

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H6-58.5-X0148-X0074, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY6 AB 34

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

GROUPE DE PIVOT
PIVOT GROUP 
GRUPO DE PIVOTE



 1  2  3  4  5
1

-

1

2

1

1

4

2

-

1

1

2

1

1

4

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

6 AB 34 Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Pivot
                       Pivot Group
                       Grupo de Pivote

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

J277520

J812329

J802000

J686249

J686267

J524716

J37703

J51534

 CHAPE, 
 YOKE WELDMENT, TMT HT /T3, 
 HORQUILLA

 CHAPE, 
 YOKE WELDMENT, TMT 55 4W FL, 
 HORQUILLA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, CLAMP, 
 TUERCA

 BAGUE, 
 BUSHING, 
 ANILLO

 ESPACEUR, 
 SPACER, 
 ESPACIADOR

 ROULEMANT, 
 BEARING, BALL, 
 RODAMIENTO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA

 GRAISSEUR, 
 ZERK, 
 ENGRAZADOR





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY6 BB 286

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

PEDALES
PEDALS 
PEDALES



 1  2  3  4  5
3

2

3

2

6

4

1

2

2

2

3

2

3

2

6

4

1

2

2

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

6 BB 286Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pédales
                       Pedals
                       Pedales

10 - 2011

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

J162229

J25713

J25714

J28988

J29469

J459749

J46668

K87913

J484702

J485980

 ECROU, 
 NUT/NYL LOCK M 6-8-ZN5/C, 
 TUERCA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H,M6-16/16-ZN5-C, 
 TORNILLO

 ECROU, 
 NUT, M6, 
 TUERCA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M4 PLATED FALT, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER M6 FLAT, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H,M6-20/20-8.8-ZN5/C, 
 TORNILLO

 GRAISSEUR, 
 GREASE ZERK, 
 ENGRASADOR

 VIS, 
 SCREW CHC,M 4- 25-10.9-ZN5/BLACK, 
 TORNILLO

 ECROU, 
 NUT, 
 TUERCA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

6 BB 286Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pédales
                       Pedals
                       Pedales

10 - 2011

12

13

15

17

18

20

21

22

23

25

J524759

J5398

J54305

J57446

J58528

J8081

J733825

J276940

J276926

JK87901

 ESSIEU, 
 AXLE, 
 EJE

 RESSORT, 
 SPRING, 
 RESORTE

 VIS, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8 X 25 HEX, 
 TORNILLO

 ECROU, 
 NUT, M8-8 ZN8,
 TUERCA

 RESSORT, 
 SPRING, 
 RESORTE
 
 PARE-CHOC, 
 RUBBER BUMPER, 
 DEFENSA
 
 ACCELERATEUR PEDAL, 
 ACCELERATOR PEDAL WELDMENT, 
 PEDAL DE ACELERADOR

 PEDAL DE FREIN, 
 BRAKE PEDAL WELDMENT, 
 PEDAL DE FRENO

 GRASSEUR 
 GREASER ZERK
 ENGRAZADOR



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

4

1

1

1

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

6 BB 286Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pédales
                       Pedals
                       Pedales

10 - 2011

26

27

28

29

J279548 

J734785

J279542

J172569

 CABLE DE  ACCELERATEUR, 
 ACCELERATOR CABLE, 
 CABLE DE ACELERADOR

 TRINGLERIE, 
 LINKAGE, 
 VARILLAS

 ARRET, 
 GAIN STOP, 
 PARAR

 MANCHE, 
 SLEEVE, BAGUE, 
 MANGA





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY8 AA 1017

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

CABINE
CABIN
CABINA



 1  2  3  4  5
12

12

6

12

6

1

1

1

1

1

12

12

6

12

6

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

8 AA 1017Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Cabine
                       Cabin
                       Cabina

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J25713

J29469

JT403911

J61680

J61952

J283722

J276829

J283721

J276828

J807595

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H,M6-16/16-ZN5-C, 
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER M6 FLAT, 
 ARANDELA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, M14-8-ZN8, 
 TUERCA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M14N FLAT, 
 ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 COUVERTURE, 
 COVER, SIDE SHIFT, 
 TAPA

 COUVERTURE, 
 COVER, STEERING COLUMN, 
 TAPA

 COUVERTURE, 
 COVER, VALVE, 
 TAPA

 PLANCHE, 
 FLOOR BOARD, 
 PISO

 CABIN, 
 CAB WELDMENT, TMT T3, 
 CABINA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

4

4

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

8 AA 1017Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Cabine
                       Cabin
                       Cabina

10 - 2011

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

J276838

JB5602-1

J261511

J549075

J283719

J721543

J812267

 PANNEAU D’ACCÈS, 
 PANEL, ACCESS, 
 PANEL DE ACCESO

 RIVET, RIVET, 
 POP, 
 REMACHE

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M6-20/20-8.8-ZN/5C LOCK, 
 TORNILLO

 NET, 
 NET, STORAGE, 
 RED

 COUVERTURE, 
 COVER , REAR CAB, 
 TAPA

 BOUCHON, 
 PLUG, RECTANGULAR PLASTIC, 
 APON

 COUVERTURE, 
 COVER , SIDE CAB, 
 CUBIERTA





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY8 AA 1018

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

SIEGE
SEAT
ASIENTO



 1  2  3  4  5
4

4

4

4

8

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

4

4

8

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

8 AA 1018Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Siege
                       Seat
                       Asiento

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J25713

J29469

J42347

J54242

J61674

J804673

J283712

J804678

J802398

J804753

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H,M6-16/16-ZN5-C, 
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER M6 FLAT, 
 ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8 X 20 HEX, 
 TORNILLO

 ECROU, 
 NUT, H.FR.M8 C8, 
 TUERCA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M8 ZN12C/FE, 
 ARANDELA

 SIEGE KIT, 
 SEAT ASSY, 
 JUEGO DE ASIENTO
 
 PLAQUE, PLATE, 
 SEAT, 
 PLACA

 ACCOUDOIR, 
 ARM REST KIT, 
 DESCANSO DE BRAZO

 RAILS, 
 RAILS, SEAT, 
 CARRIL

 CEINTURE, 
 SEAT BELT KIT, 2” RETRACTABLE, 
 CINTURON





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY9 AA 642

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

COMPARTIMENT D’MOTEUR
ENGINE COMPARTMENT
COMPARTIMIENTO DE MOTOR



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

2

17

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

17

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

9 AA 642Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Compartiment D’Moteur
                       Engine Compartment
                       Compartimiento de Motor

10 - 2011

1

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

J284107

J296881

J279020

J211553

J58525

J50896

J277012

J276985

J211556

 ARRIERE GUARD, 
 REAR GRILLE, 
 GUARDIA TRASERO

 GUARD DE RADIATEUR, 
 RADIATOR GRILL FRAME, 
 GUARDIA DE RADIADOR

 JOINT, 
 SEAL, 
 JUNTA

 JOINT, 
 SEAL, 
 JUNTA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M6-25 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M6-10 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO

 COUVERTURE, 
 COVER, CLOSE OUT, 
 CUBIERTA

 COUVERTURE, 
 COVER, REAR ACCESS, 
 CUBIERTA

 JOINT, 
 SEAL, 
 JUNTA





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY9 AA 643

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

COUVERTURE
COVER
COBERTURA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

8

4

2

2

1

8

6

3

2

1

8

4

2

2

1

8

6

3

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

9 AA 643Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Couverture
                       Cover 
                       Cobertura

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

12

J162229

J50896

J54951

50896

J25714

J278644

J29469

J181673

J58525

J63351

 ECROU, 
 NUT/NYL LOCK M 6-8-ZN5/C, 
 TUERCA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M6-10 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 16 PLATED HEX, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 ECROU, 
 NUT, M6, 
 TUERCA

 CARDEN, 
 REAR STRAKE HOUSING ASSY, 
 CAJA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER M6 FLAT, 
 ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 SCREW, FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M6-25 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER,-JZC 8 8.2 26.3-1.8, 
 ARANDELA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

9 AA 643Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Couverture
                       Cover 
                       Cobertura

10 - 2011

13

14

15

16

J686758

J525720

J525721

J277054

PLAQUA DE FLÈCHE, 
BOOM END PLATE, 
PLACA DE BOOM

PLAQUE, 
PLATE, RH WHEEL MOTOR COVER, 
PLACA

PLAQUE, 
PLATE, LH WHEEL MOTOR COVER, 
PLACA

CLÔTURE, 
CLOSEOUT, FRONT HOOD, 
CIERRE





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY9 AA 644

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

CAPOTE GROUPE
HOOD GROUP
GRUPO DE COFRE



  
 1  2  3  4  5
4

2

1

1

4

10

1

1

10

10

4

2

1

1

4

10

1

1

10

10

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

9 AA 644Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Capote
                       Hood
                       Cofre

10 - 2011

1

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

J61674

J261504

J285035

J297701

J54242

J29469

J284880

J240923

J202430

J162229

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M8 ZN12C/FE
 ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H,M8-25/25-8.8 ZN/8C FR, 
 TORNILLO

 ENGINE BONNET, 
 COMPLETE, HOOD, 
 COFRE

 SHIM, 
 SHIM, 
 CUNA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, H.FR.M8 C8, 
 TUERCA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER M6 FLAT, 
 ARANDELA

 PLAQUE, 
 PLATE WELDMENT, LATCH, 
 PLACA

 VERIN, 
 CYLINDER, 
 CILINDRO

 VIS, 
 SCREW, M6 X 25 PLTD FLT SOC HD, 
 TORNILLO

 ECROU,   
 NUT/NYL LOCK M 6-8-ZN5/C,   
 TUERCA



 1  2  3  4  5
2

2

2

2

2

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

9 AA 644Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Capote
                       Hood
                       Cofre

10 - 2011

14

15

16

J520367

J484702

J51300229

 JOINT,   
 SEAL/STRIP,     
 JUNTA

 VIS
 BOLT CHC, M 4-25
 TORNILLO

 PLAQUE
 PLATE
 PLACA





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY10 AA 1059

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

PRINCIPAL HYDRAULIQUE GROUPE
MAIN HYDRAULIC GROUP 
PRINCIPAL GRUPO HIDRAULICO

ezunig
Rectangle

ezunig
Oval



 1  2  3  4  5
1

-

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

-

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 -
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AA 1059Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Principal Hydraulic Groupe
                       Main Hydraulic Group
                       Principal Grupo Hidraulico

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

8

9

10

11

12

13

J807780

J686909

J734656

J721939

J425501

J488236

J686915

J5309

J279523

J720744

 RESERVOIR, 
 TANK WELDMENT, HYD & FUEL T3, 
 TANQUE

 PRINCIPAL VALVE, 
 MAIN VALVE, 
 VALVULA PRINCIPAL

 POMPE, 
 PUMP, 
 BOMBA

 CREPINE, 
 STRAINER 100M HYTOS - AS025-01, 
 COLADERA

 CAPUCHON, 
 CAP, 
 TAPA

 INDICATEUR, 
 INDICATOR, 
 INDICADOR

 HYD. CENTER, 
 HYD CENTER, 
 CENTRO HIDRAULICO

 VIS, 
 SCREW, 
 TORNILLO

 LEVIER, 
 LEVER, STABILIZERS, 
 PALANCA

 LEVIER D’VALVE, 
 VALVE LEVER, 
 PALANCA DE VALVULA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

4

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

2

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 -
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AA 1059Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Principal Hydraulic Groupe
                       Main Hydraulic Group
                       Principal Grupo Hidraulico

10 - 2011

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

22

23

24

J279524

J202226

J181130

J44672

J203976

J199728

J72339

J803026

J686802

J222661

 LEVIER, 
 LEVER WELDMENT, 
 PALANCA

 POIGNEE, 
 HANDLE, 
 AGARRADOR

 OBTURATEUR, 
 PLUG, 
 PLOGUE

 ECROU, 
 NUT, 
 TUERCA

 BOTTE, 
 BOOT,  
 MANGO

 BOTTE, 
 BOOT,  
 MANGO

 PRISE DE PRESSION, 
 PRESSURE TEST FITTING, 
 TOMA DE PRESION GUARNICION

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTER, 8M22F87OMLO-S, 
 CONEXION

 OBTURATEUR, 
 PLUG, 
 PLOGUE

 HABILLAGE, 
 FITTING, 
 GUARNICION



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

3

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 -
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AA 1059Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Principal Hydraulic Groupe
                       Main Hydraulic Group
                       Principal Grupo Hidraulico

10 - 2011

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

J601470

J220624

J208561

JKO12

JK011

JM0000067

J807981

J807982

J812040

J184069

 CAPUCHON VERROU, 
 HOOD LATCH, 
 CERROJO DE CAPOTE

 VIS, 
 SCREW, M8-35-33H-ZN8/C, 
 TORNILLO

 HABILLAGE, 
 FITTING, CD CRANTE 20/FE22, 
 GUARNICION

 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA

 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA
 
 RACCORD COUDE, 
 ELBOW, SWIVEL NUT, 
 CONEXION DE CODO 

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H8-103-X0089-X0075, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DUIRT, 
 HOSE, ZL12 X 27.5”, 
 MANGUERA

 VIS, 
 SCREW, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M10-1.5MM X 35MM 8.8 HEX, 
 TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
4

1

2

4

8

1

3

1

3

4

4

1

2

4

8

1

3

1

3

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 -
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AA 1059Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Principal Hydraulic Groupe
                       Main Hydraulic Group
                       Principal Grupo Hidraulico

10 - 2011

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

J63545

J54951 

J58546

J217145

J42232

J61674

J61676

J276848

J58548

J58528

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M12-1.75 X 35 PLATED HEX, 
 TORNILLO

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTION, 
 CONEXION

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M10 LOCK, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M8 ZN12C/FE, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M12 PLATED FLAT, 
 ARANDELA

 SUPPORT D’VALVE, 
 VALVE BRACKET WELDMENT, 
 SOPORTE DE VALVULA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, H.M12 C8, 
 TUERCA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, M8-8 ZN8, 
 TUERCA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 16 PLATED HEX
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M12-1.75 X 35 PLATED HEX, 
 TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
2

2

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 -
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AA 1059Qté-Qty-Cant.
5

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Principal Hydraulic Groupe
                       Main Hydraulic Group
                       Principal Grupo Hidraulico

10 - 2011

45

46

49

50

53

54

55

56

57

58

J813194

J804776 

J812857

J722161

J58526

  

J176826

J177082

  

J173717

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, 28MM, 
 ABRAZADERA

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, RADIATOR, 
 ABRAZADERA 

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, ORFS-ISO6149, 
 CONEXION

 BOUCHON, 
 PLASTIC PLUG, 
 TAPON DE PLASTICO

 VIS, 
 SCREW, HEX M6 X 40 YZ, 
 TORNILLO

           
        
   

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H,M6-70-8.8-ZN5/C, 
 TORNILLO

 PLAQUE, 
 PLATE, CAP, 
 PLACA

        
        
   

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA
 



 1  2  3  4  5
5

2

2

5

2

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AA 1059Qté-Qty-Cant.
6

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Principal Hydraulic Groupe
                       Main Hydraulic Group
                       Principal Grupo Hidraulico

10 - 2011

59

60

61

J29437

J189536

J189535

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M10, 
 ARANDELA 

 JOINT,    
 O-RING,   
 JUNTA

 BOUCHON DE VIDANGE,  
 DRAIN PLUG,  
 TAPON DE DRENAJE





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY10 AB 87

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

GROUPE DE INCLINAISON
TILT GROUP 
GRUPO DE INCLINACION



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 -
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AB 87  Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Inclinaison
                       Tilt Group
                       Grupo de Inclinacion

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J686749

J721597

J525810

J89179

J812052

J813193

JR19831-2

J800479

J211093

J812045

 VERIN, 
 CYLINDER, COMPENSAT TMT T2/T3, 
 CILINDRO

 PIN, 
 PIN, COMPENSATING CYLINDER, 
 PERNO

 PIN, 
 PIN WLEDMENT,CYLINDER, 
 PERNO

 HABILLAGE, 
 FITTING, CD. MA12S/MA12S, 
 GUARNICION

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, ORFS-IS06149, 
 CONEXION

 ADAPTEUR 
 ADAPTER MODIFY 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 RACCORD T, 
 TEE, PARKER 6-S60L0-S BRANCH, 
 CONEXION

 COUDE, 
 ELBOW, 
 CODO

 ORIFICE, 
 ORIFICE, 
 ORIFICIO

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY. 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

2

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 -
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AB 87 Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Inclinaison
                       Tilt Group
                       Grupo de Inclinacion

10 - 2011

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

J812054

J807984

J63547

J62685

J54951

J61323

J5804

J686785

J61676

J42325

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY. 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY. 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M12 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M12
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M10
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, SPEC 13X52X8 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

3

3

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 -
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AB 87 Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Inclinaison
                       Tilt Group
                       Grupo de Inclinacion

10 - 2011

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

J42232

J734153

J734150

J525620

J734152

J44672

J813192

J42231

J63544

J63754

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, W10 
 ARANDELA

 COLLIER 
 CLAMP
 ABRAZADERA

 SPACEUR 
 SPACER 
 SEPARADOR

 SUPPORT
 BRACKET 
 SOPORTE

 SPACEUR 
 SPACER 
 SEPARADOR

 ECROU, 
 NUT, 
 TUERCA

 BOUCHON DE PIN 
 PIN CAP 
 TAPA DE PERNO

 RONDELL 
 WASHER W 12
 ARANDELA

 VIS 
 BOLT 
 TORNILLO

 VIS 
 BOLT 
 TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
2

 3

1

2

2

1

 2

1

1

2

 3

1

2

2

1

 2

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 -
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AB 87  Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Inclinaison
                       Tilt Group
                       Grupo de Inclinacion

10 - 2011

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

J405950

J807988

J734151

J812053

J425131

J169437

JZ4178-17

J812291

J197233

 RACCORD
 CONNECTOR
 CONEXION

 DURIT KIT
 HOSE ASSY.
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 SPACEUR, 
 SPACER
 SEPARADOR

 ADAPTEUR 
 ADAPTER
 ADAPTADOR

 RACCORD 
 CONNECTOR, 
 CONEXION

 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA

 LOOM
 SPLIT LOOM 
 OJUELO

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H6-58.5-X0148-X0074, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 COUDE
 ELBOW
 CODO





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY10 AG 321

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

GROUPE DE STABILISATEUR
STABILIZER GROUP 
GRUPO DE ESTABILIZADOR



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

2

2

4

6

4

2

2

2

2

1

2

2

4

6

4

2

2

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AG 321Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Stabilisateur
                       Stabilizer
                       Estabilizador

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J812212

J807961

J812214

J812213

J812052

J50896

J29469

J722165

J812210

J58557

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE, #4 ST-90 4000 PSI X 136”, 
 JUEGO MANGUERA 

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H4-11.5-X0162-X0163, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA
 
 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H4-44-X0012-X0163, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA 

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE, #4 ST-90 4000 PSI X 71”, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA 

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, ORFS-IS06149, 
 CONEXION

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M6-10 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER M6 FLAT, 
 ARANDELA

 STABILISATEUR, 
 FOOT, STABILIZER, 
 ESTABILIZADOR

 RACCORD, 
 TEE, 9/16-18 #4 ORFS, 
 CONEXION

 VIS, 
 SCREW,M14-2 X 40 HEX HEAD, 
 TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
2

2

2

2

2

2

 3

2

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

 3

2

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AG 321Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Stabilisateur
                       Stabilizer
                       Estabilizador

10 - 2011

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

J42256

J168343

J546759

J722159

J733809

J800219

J803199

J29481

J224823

J766923

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M14 LOCK, 
 ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M6-30/30 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO

 PIN, 
 PIN WELDMENT, 
 PERNO

 VERIN, 
 CYLINDER, 
 CILINDRO

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, 
 CONEXION

 ADAPTEUR 
 ADAPTER
 ADAPTADOR

 VIS, 
 SCREW, HEX M6-45 YZ, 
 TORNILLO

 VALVE, 
 RELIEF VALVE BLOCK, 
 VALVULA

 COVERTEUR, 
 COVER, STABILIZER, 
 CUBIERTA



 1  2  3  4  5
2

2

0

2

2

2

2

2

0

2

2

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AG 321Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Stabilisateur
                       Stabilizer
                       Estabilizador

10 - 2011

21

22

23

24

25

26

J497890

J803184

J187526

J168492

J281384

J800479

 RACCORD, 
 UNION, 
 CONEXION

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, 4-4F42EDMLO-S, 
 CONEXION

 COUDE, 
 ELBOW, 
 CODO

 DEMI CLIP, 
 HALF-CLIP, 
 MEDIA CLIP

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA

 COUDE
 ELBOW
 CODO





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY10 AE 1406

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

BRAS DE SUPPORT DE CHARGE
LOAD SUPPORT ARMS
BRAZOS DE SOPORTE DE CARGA



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

8

4

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

8

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AE 1406Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Bras de support de Charge
                       Load Support Arms
                       Brazos de Soporte de Carga

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J813944

J813727

J814551

J813924

J814427

J485792

JE382

J814357

J61676

J29450

 PARTIES DU BRAS, 
 ARM WELDMENT, LOAD SUPPORT, 
 PIESAS PARA EL BRAZO

 SUPPORT, 
 BRACKET WELD, LOAD SUPPORT LH, 
 SOPORTE

 SUPPORT, 
 BRACKET WELD, LOAD SUPPORT RH, 
 SOPORTE

 SUPPORT, 
 BASE WELDMENT, LH LOAD SUPPORT, 
 SOPORTE

 BASE, 
 BASE WELDMENT, RH LOAD 
 SUPPORT, BASE

 ECROU, 
 NUT, M12 X 1.75 NYLON LOCK, 
 TUERCA

 PIN, 
 PIN, LYNCH W/CHAIN, 
 PERNO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, SPECIAL, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M12 PLATED FLAT,
 ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, HEX M12 X 40 YZ GRD 8.8, 
 TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
2

2

2

2

2

2

4

2

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

2

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 AE 1406Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Bras de support de Charge
                       Load Support Arms
                       Brazos de Soporte de Carga

10 - 2011

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

J814760

J814499

J3212

J42325

J57446

J814516

J172569

JK87901

J168425

 PIN, 
 PIN, LOAD SUPPORT, 
 PERNO

 PIN, 
 PIN WELDMENT, 
 PERNO

 ECROU, 
 NUT, M8-1.25 HEX, 
 TUERCA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M8 PLATED LOCK, 
 ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8 X 25 HEX, 
 TORNILLO

 RESSORT, 
 SPRING, 
 RESORTE

 MANCHE, 
 SLEEVE, BAGUE, 
 MANGA

 HABILLAGE, 
 FITTING,GREASE 1/8NPT STRAIGHT, 
 GUARNICION

 VIS, 
 SOC HD CAP SCRW M12- 25-8.8-ZN8/C, 
 TORNILLO





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY10 BA 478

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

GROUPE DE DIRECTIOM
STEERING GROUP 
GRUPO DE DIRECCION



TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY10 BA 479

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

GROUPE DE DIRECTIOM
STEERING GROUP 
GRUPO DE DIRECCION



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

2

10

2

5

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

10

2

5

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 BA 478Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Direction
                       Steering Group
                       Grupo de Direccion

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J733617

J205960

J252759

J286875

J277999

J733648

JR19452-11

JK64-4

JT89413

J734006

 VERIN, 
 CYLINDER, 60X25 C 319, 
 CILINDRO

 POMPE, 
 PUMP, 
 BOMBA

 ROUE DE DIRECTION, 
 STEERING WHEEL, 
 RUEDA DE DIRECCION

 COLONNE, 
 COLUMN, STG V0.46.38.285CS1, 
 COLUMNA

 ESSIEU, 
 AXLE, 
 EJE

 VERIN DE DIRECTION, 
 STEERING CYLINDER, 
 CILINDRO DE DIRECCION

 RACCORD COUDE, 
 ELBOW, PARKER 4-C50L0-S
 CONEXION CODO 

 BOUCHON, 
 PLUG, 1/4 STRAIGHT THREAD
 TAPON

 ECROU, 
 NUT, 
 TUERCA

 PIN, 
 PIN, LOWER PIVOT, 
 PERNO 



 1  2  3  4  5
2

4

4

4

2

2

2

1

1

2

2

4

4

4

2

2

2

-

-

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 BA 478Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Direction
                       Steering Group
                       Grupo de Direccion

10 - 2011

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

J734007

JK87914

J734030

J734031

J734032

J734033

J734034

J733960

J733961

J279726

 PIN, 
 PIN, UPPER PIVOT, 
 PERNO

 HABILLAGE, 
 FITTING, GREASE, 
 GUARNICION

 JOINT, 
 SEAL RACLEUR, 
 JUNTA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, 80X41X2.25 BELLVILLE, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, SPECIAL 78 X 70 X 1.5, 
 ARANDELA

 ROULEMANT, 
 BEARING, NJ2307, 
 RODAMIENTO

 ROULEMANT, 
 BEARING, 
 RODAMIENTO

 CHAPE, 
 YOKE WELDMENT, RH FRONT STR 4W, 
 HORQUILLA

 CHAPE, 
 YOKE WELDMENT, LH FRONT STR 4W, 
 HORQUILLAS

 BAGUE, 
 BUSHING, 
 ANILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
5

6

1

1

2

2

6

2

1

1

5

6

1

1

2

2

6

2

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 BA 478Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Direction
                       Steering Group
                       Grupo de Direccion

10 - 2011

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

J812185

J803182

J497922

J803175

J284754

J26957

J803020

J812211

J259369

J812563

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, 4-8F42EDMLO, 
 ADAPTADOR

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, 4M14F87OMLO-S, 
 CONEXION

 HABILLAGE, 
 FITTING, CD ADA.MA8S/FE8S
 ANILLO

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H2S 6FC
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, UHMW HOSE
 ABRAZADERA

 VIS, 
 SCREW, M8-1.25 X 35 SOC HD
 TORNILLO

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY,ZH4-44-X0163-X0162
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, ORSF-ISO6149 ORB
 CONEXION

 ADAPTEUR, 
 ADAPTER, UN  8S/MA1/2BSP JE
 ADAPTADOR

 VALVE DE DIRECTION,
 VALVE, STEERING
 VALVULA DE DIRECCION



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

16

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

16

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 BA 478Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Direction
                       Steering Group
                       Grupo de Direccion

10 - 2011

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

J803188

J807992

J807993

J800479

J812052

J279752

J498411

J55002

J721564

J42232

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, 6-8F42EDMLO-S, 
 CONEXION

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H6-55-X0083-X0074, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H6-128-X0083-X0074 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 COUDE,
 ELBOW
 CODO

 RACCORD, 
 CONNECTOR, ORFS-IS06149
 CONEXION

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 VIS, 
 HOLLOW SCREW
 TORNILLO

 JOINT, 
 SEAL, COPPER
 JUNTA

 JOINT
 BRASS SEAL
 JUNTA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M10 LOCK, 
 ARANDELA



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

4

1

3

2

1

1

2

2

2

1

4

1

3

2

1

1

2

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 BA 478Qté-Qty-Cant.
5

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Direction
                       Steering Group
                       Grupo de Direccion

10 - 2011

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

J812183

J807976

J42316

J60679

J42324

J58557

J46668

J55131

J813127

J61685

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H4-110-X0162-X0163
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H4-11.5-X0162-X0163
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 RONDELLE,
 WASHER, M6 PLATED LOCK
 ARANDELA

 VIS
 SCREW
 TORNILLO

 ECROU, H M14 C8 ZN..C, 
 NUT 
 TUERCA

 VIS
 SCREW,M14-2 X 40 HEX HEAD
 TORNILLO

 VIS
 BOLT, H,M6-20/20-8.8-ZN5/C
 TORNILLO

 GRAISSEUR,
 GREASER
 ENGRAZADOR

 PIN
 PIN, STEER
 PERNO

 RONDELLE
 WASHER, M24 PLATED FLAT
 ARANDELA



 1  2  3  4  5
3

6

6

1

1

1

4

3

4

2

3

6

6

1

1

1

4

2

4

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 BA 478Qté-Qty-Cant.
6

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Direction
                       Steering Group
                       Grupo de Direccion

10 - 2011

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

J178696

J210001

J63544

J733854

J278046

J803198

J63544

J50896

J29469

J803199

 VIS, 
 SCREW, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H, M10- 35/35-10.9 ZN8/C, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M10-30 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO

 DIVISEUR D’DÉBIT, 
 FLOW DIVIDER, 
 DIVIDIDOR DE FLUJO

 ESSIEU, 
 AXLE, 
 EJE

 RACCORD, 
 UNION TEE, R6LO-S, 
 CONEXION

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M10-30 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M6-10 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER M6 FLAT, 
 ARANDELA

 RACCORD COUDE, 
 ELBOW, SWIVEL NUT 4 C6LO-S, 
 CONEXION CODO



 1  2  3  4  5
-

-

1

1

1

2

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

2

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 BA 478Qté-Qty-Cant.
7

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Direction
                       Steering Group
                       Grupo de Direccion

10 - 2011

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

J733962

J733963

J807990

J51300200

J242592

J812202

J721752

J58528

J168494

J274240

 CHAPE
 FRNT STEERING YOKE RH
 HORQUILLA

 CHAPE
 FRNT STEERING YOKE LH
 HORQUILLA

 DURIT KIT, 
 HOSE ASSY, H4-48.5-X0162-X0163, 
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 DURIT KIT
 HOSE ASSY.
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 COLLIER
 DUAL CLAMP
 ABRAZADERA

 DURIT KIT
 HOSE ASSY.
 JUEGO DE MANGUERA

 TIGE FILETÉE 
 THREADED ROD
 VARILLA ROSCADA

 VIS
 NUT H, M-8
 TUERCA

 PLAQUE PROTECTION
 PLATE PROTECTION
 PLACA DE PROTECCION

 COLLIER
 CLAMP HALF
 ABRAZADERA



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

2

2

2

2

1

2

1

2

2

2

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 BA 478Qté-Qty-Cant.
8

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Direction
                       Steering Group
                       Grupo de Direccion

10 - 2011

71

73

75

76

77

78

79

J168852

J77435

J168492

J61674

J42325

JK248-2

J814751

 COLLIER
 CLAMP HALF
 ABRAZADERA

 TIGE FILETÉE 
 THREADED ROD
 VARILLA ROSCADA

 COLLIER
 CLAMP HALF
 ABRAZADERA

 RONDELLE
 WASHER FLAT
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE
 LOCK WASHER
 ARANDELA

 BOUCHON
 PLUG,
 TAPON

 COUDE
 LONG ELBOW
 CODO





TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CA 209

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de levage)
HYDRAULIC(lifting cylinder)  
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de levantamiento)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 CA 209Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydraulique(verin de levage)
                       Hydraulic(liftung cylinder)
                       Hidraulico(cilindro de levantamiento)

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

660652

702447

550837

125963

192777

702448

184351

65396

562789

550701

 VÉRIN LEVAGE D:60MM C: 694MM
 LIFTING CYLINDER
 CILINDRO DE LEVANTAMIENTO

 CORPS DE VÉRIN
 CYLINDER BODY
 CUERPO DE CILINDRO

 ROTULE
 KNEE-JOINT
 RÓTULA 

 GRAISSEUR
 GREASER 
 ENGRASADOR 

 CAPUCHON
 CAP
 CAPUCHÓN

 TIGE DE VÉRIN 
 CYLINDER ROD 
 VÁSTAGO DE CILINDRO

 ROTULE
 KNEE-JOINT
 RÓTULA

 CIRCLIPS INTÉRIEUR 75 
 CIRCLIP
  ARO RETÉN

 BAGUE
 BUSHING 
 ANILLO
 
 BAGUE
 BUSHING
 ANILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 CA 209Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydraulique(verin de levage)
                       Hydraulic(liftung cylinder)
                       Hidraulico(cilindro de levantamiento)

10 - 2011

11
 

12 

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

561686

561685

187400

561687

187399

4586

561690

4040

549135

551264

 BAGUE DE FERMETURE
 FASTENING RING
 ANILLO DE CIERRE

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA
 
 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD
 
 JOINT ANTI-EXTRUSION 
 ANTI-EXTRUSION SEAL
 JUNTA ANTIEXTRUSIÓN
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA
 
 PISTON DE VÉRIN 
 CYLINDER PISTON
 PISTÓN DE CILINDRO
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA
  
 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD
 
 VIS HC, M 8- 18 
 SCREW 
 TORNILLO  



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

1

2

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 CA 209Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydraulique(verin de levage)
                       Hydraulic(liftung cylinder)
                       Hidraulico(cilindro de levantamiento)

10 - 2011

21

22

23

550655

604317

561683

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD 

 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
  JUEGO DE JUNTAS - 





TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CB 49

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de compensation)
HYDRAULIC(compensation cylinder)  
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de compensacion)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 CB 49Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydraulique(verin de compensation)
                       Hydraulic(compensation cylinder)
                       Hidraulico(cilindro de compensacion)

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

686749

706034

561692

125963

192777

706035

562025

561691

706036

703469

 VÉRIN COMPENS. D: 40MM C: 705MM 
  COMPENSATION CYLINDER
  CILINDRO DE COMPENSACIÓN 
   
 CORPS DE VÉRIN
 CYLINDER BODY  
  CUERPO DE CILINDRO 
  
 ROTULE
 KNEE JOINT 
  RÓTULA 
  
 GRAISSEUR
 GREASER 
  ENGRASADOR 
 
 CAPUCHON
 CAP 
  CAPUCHÓN 
 
 TIGE DE VÉRIN
 CYLINDER ROD 
  VÁSTAGO DE CILINDRO 
 
 ROTULE
 KNEE JOINT 
  RÓTULA 
 
 CIRCLIPS
 CIRCLIPS 
  ARO RETÉN 
 
 BAGUE DE FERMETURE
 FASTENING RING 
  ANILLO DE CIERRE 
 
 JOINT DE TIGE
 ROD SEAL 
  JUNTA 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 CB 49Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydraulique(verin de compensation)
                       Hydraulic(compensation cylinder)
                       Hidraulico(cilindro de compensacion)

10 - 2011

11

 
12 

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

703470

165141

706037

706038

550825

706040

54427

706039

705865

706041

 JOINT RACLEUR
 WIPER SEAL 
  JUNTA 
 
 JOINT TORIQUE
 O-RING 
  JUNTA TÓRICA 
 
 JOINT ANTI-EXTRUSION 
 ANTI-EXTRUSION SEAL
  JUNTA ANTIEXTRUSIÓN 
 
 JOINT TORIQUE
 O-RING 
  JUNTA TÓRICA 

 VIS HC, M 8- 12 
 SCREW
  TORNILLO 
 
 JOINT DE TIGE
 ROD SEAL 
  VÁSTAGO DE CILINDRO 
 
 JOINT TORIQUE
 O-RING 
  JUNTA TÓRICA 
 
 PISTON DE VÉRIN
 CYLINDER PISTON 
  PISTÓN DE CILINDRO
  
 POCHETTE DE JOINTS
 SEAL KIT 
  JUEGO DE JUNTAS 
 
 CIRCLIPS
 CIRCLIPS 
  ARO RETÉN 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 CB 49Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydraulique(verin de compensation)
                       Hydraulic(compensation cylinder)
                       Hidraulico(cilindro de compensacion)

10 - 2011

21

22

561736

706042

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ
 SEAL 
  JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD 
 
 JOINT DE PISTON
 PISTON SEAL 
  JUNTA DE PISTON 
 





TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CE 59

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de direction arriere)
HYDRAULIC(rear steering cylinder)  
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de direccion trasera)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 CE 59Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydraulique(verin de direction arriere)
                       Hydraulic(rear steering cylinder)
                       Hidraulico(cilindro de direccion trasera)

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

733617

747484

747485

548130

548129

1640

1639

747486

192260

186925

 VÉRIN DIRECTION D:25MM C:319MM 
 STEERING CYLINDER 
 CILINDRO DE DIRECCIÓN

 CORPS DE VÉRIN 
 CYLINDER BODY 
 CUERPO DE CILINDRO 

 TIGE DE VÉRIN 
 CYLINDER ROD 
 VÁSTAGO DE CILINDRO
 
 ROTULE
 KNEE-JOINT 
 RÓTULA 

 CIRCLIPS
 CIRCLIPS
  ARO RETÉN

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
  JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD 

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL 
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD

 BAGUE DE FERMETURE
 FASTENING RING 
 ANILLO DE CIERRE

 JOINT TORIQUE - 
 “0” RING 
 JUNTA TÓRICA

 JOINT ANTI-EXTRUSION 
 ANTI-EXTRUSION SEAL 
 JUNTA ANTIEXTRUSIÓN 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 CE 59Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydraulique(verin de direction arriere)
                       Hydraulic(rear steering cylinder)
                       Hidraulico(cilindro de direccion trasera)

10 - 2011

11
 

12 

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

747487

561607

176830

203024

192247

169952

125963

192777

747488

703605

747489

 JOINT TORIQUE 
 “0” RING 
 JUNTA TORICA

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD 
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 

 JOINT DE PISTON 
 PISTON SEAL
 JUNTA DE PISTON
 
 PISTON DE VÉRIN 
 CYLINDER PISTON
 PISTÓN DE CILINDRO
 
 ECROU 
 BOLT
 TUERCA 

 GRAISSEUR 
 GREASER
 ENGRASADOR 
 
 CAPUCHON 
 CAP
 CAPUCHÓN
 
 SUPPORT 
 BRACKET
 SOPORTE 
 
 VIS,     SCREW,   TORNILLO
 

 POCHETTE DE JOINTS   SEAL KIT  JUEGO DE JUNTAS 





TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CF 59

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de stabilisateur)
HYDRAULIC(stabilizer cylinder)  
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de estabilisador)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 CF 59Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydraulique(verin de stabilisateur)
                       Hydraulic(stabilizer cylinder)
                       Hidraulico(cilindro estabilzador)

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

722159

747482

550818

169952

548131

176829

176830

747481

32407

164040

 VÉRIN STABILI. D:30MM C:220MM
 STABILIZER CYLINDER 
 CILINDRO DE ESTABILIZADOR

 CORPS DE VÉRIN
 CYLINDER BODY 
 CUERPO DE CILINDRO

 CLAPET ANTI-RETOUR
 BACK PRESSURE VALVE 
 VÁLVULA ANTIRETORNO

 ECROU 
 NUT 
 TUERCA

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL 
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD

 PISTON DE VÉRIN 
 CYLINDER PISTON 
 PISTÓN DE CILINDRO

 JOINT TORIQUE - 
 O-RING 
 JUNTA TÓRICA
 
 TIGE DE VÉRIN
 CYLINDER ROD 
 VÁSTAGO DE CILINDRO

 JOINT TORIQUE
 O-RING 
 JUNTA TÓRICA
 
 JOINT
 SEAL
 JUNTA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

X

1

1

1

1

X

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 CF 59Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydraulique(verin de stabilisateur)
                       Hydraulic(stabilizer cylinder)
                       Hidraulico(cilindro estabilzador)

10 - 2011

11
 

12 

13

14

15

548134

164042

161504

565714

72654

 Joint torique
 “0” ring
 junta torica
 
 Bague de fermeture
 fastening ring 
  Anillo de cierre 
 
 Joint d’étanchéité
 seal 
  Junta de estanqueidad 
 
 Pochette de joints
 seal kit 
  Juego de juntas
 
 Pochette de joints
 seal kit 
  Juego de juntas 
 





TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CE 60

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de direction avant)
HYDRAULIC(front steering cylinder)  
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de direccion delantera)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 CE 60Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydraulique(verin de direction avant)
                       Hydraulic(front steering cylinder)
                       Hidraulico(cilindro de direccion delantera)

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

733648

747490

706054

548130

548129

1640

1639

747491

548134

705905

 VÉRIN DIRECTION D:25MM C:319MM
 STEERING CYLINDER 
 CILINDRO DE DIRECCIÓN

 CORPS DE VÉRIN
 CYLINDER BODY
 CUERPO DE CILINDRO

 TIGE DE VÉRIN
 CYLINDER ROD
 VÁSTAGO DE CILINDRO

 ROTULE
 KNEE-JOINT 
 RÓTULA

 CIRCLIPS
 CIRCLIPS
 ARO RETÉN

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL 
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL 
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD

 BAGUE DE FERMETURE 
 FASTENING RING 
 ANILLO DE CIERRE

 JOINT TORIQUE
 “0” RING 
 JUNTA TÓRICA
 
 JOINT ANTI-EXTRUSION 
 ANTI-EXTRUSION SEAL 
 JUNTA ANTIEXTRUSIÓN



 1  2  3  4  5
1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 CE 60Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydraulique(verin de direction avant)
                       Hydraulic(front steering cylinder)
                       Hidraulico(cilindro de direccion delantera)

10 - 2011

11
 

12 

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

32407

561607

176830

548131

176829

169952

125963

192777

550818

72654

747492

 JOINT TORIQUE
 “0” RING 
 JUNTA TÓRICA 

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD 

 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 
 
 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD 
 
 PISTON DE VÉRIN 
 CYLINDER PISTON
 PISTÓN DE CILINDRO
  
 ECROU 
 BOLT
 TUERCA
 
 GRAISSEUR 
 GREASER
 ENGRASADOR
 
 CAPUCHON 
 CAP
 CAPUCHÓN 

 CLAPET ANTI-RETOUR 
 BACK PRESSURE VALVE
 VÁLVULA ANTIRETORNO 

 POCHETTE DE JOINTS   SEAL KIT  JUEGO DE JUNTAS

 
 POCHETTE DE JOINTS   SEAL KIT  JUEGO DE JUNTAS KIT  





TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAY10 CZ 107

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HYDRAULIQUE(verin de translation fleche)
HYDRAULIC(jib translation cylinder)  
HIDRAULICO(cilindro de translacion de aguilon)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

2

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

10 CZ 107Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Hydraulique( verin de translation fl eche)
                       Hydraulic(boom jib cylinder)
                       Hidraulico(Cylindro de translacion de aguilon)

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

720715

702454

702455

705902

702457

705903

170411

549135

705904

702606

704983

 VÉRIN TRANSL. D:70MM C:68MM X2
 TRANSLATION CYLINDER 
  CILINDRO DE TRANSLACION 
 
 CORPS DE VÉRIN
 CYLINDER BODY 
  CUERPO DE CILINDRO 
 
 TIGE DE VÉRIN
 CYLINDER ROD 
  VÁSTAGO DE CILINDRO 
 
 BAGUE DE FERMETURE
 FASTENING BUSHING 
  ANILLO DE CIERRE 
 
 JOINT RACLEUR
 WIPER SEAL 
  JUNTA 
 
 JOINT DE TIGE
 ROD SEAL 
  JUNTA
  
 JOINT TORIQUE
 O-RING 
  JUNTA TÓRICA 
 
 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ
 SEAL 
  JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD 
 
 COUSSINET
 BEARING 
 COJINETE 
 
 POCHETTE DE JOINTS,  SEAL KIT,  JUEGO DE JUNTAS 
 

 RONDELLE DE BUTÉE,  WASHER,  ARANDELA DE TOPE 





08/03 / 13

10 DA 288

P.
A

.O
 i

ll
u

s

ADAPTATION MOTEUR-TRANSMISSION
ENGINE-TRANSMISSION ADAPTATION
ADAPTACION MOTOR-TRANSMISION

                         
 TMT 55 HT 4 WAY

TMT 55 XT 4 WAY



Rep
Item
Fig

Qte-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta

Numéro
Part-Nr
Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

  1 -  TMT - 55 HT 4 WAY
  2 -  TMT - 55 XT 4 WAY
  3 -
  4 -  
  5 -
  6 -
  7 -
  8 -
  9 -
10 -

11 -
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Catalogue : 51900009

604730

604731

604732

564307

604733

602782

604734

604735

604736

476059

604737

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

 Elément d'entrée  
 Inlet member
 Elemento de entrada  
 
 Elément double effet  
 Double-acting member
 Elemento doble efecto  
 
 Elément de sortie  -
 Out put member
 Elemento de salida  
 
 Bouchon  -
 Plug
 Tapón  
 
 Raccord Adapteur  
 Connection
 Racor  
 
 Bouchon  
 Plug
 Tapón  
 
 Siège de ressort   
 Seat spring
 Asiento de muelle  
 
 Ressort   
 Spring
 Muelle  
 
 Guide ressort  
 Guide spring
 Guía resorte  
 
 Joint torique  
 "0" ring 
 Junta tórica  
 
 Bouchon  
 Plug
 Tapón  

1

5

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

36

1

1

5

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

36

1

10 DA 288
 DISTRIBUTEUR
 VALVE BANK
 DISTRIBUIDOR
 
 

M

+
08/03/13

1    



Rep
Item
Fig

Qte-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta

Numéro
Part-Nr
Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

  1 -  TMT - 55 HT 4 WAY
  2 -  TMT - 55 XT 4 WAY
  3 -
  5 -
  6 -
  7 -
  8 -
  9 -
10 -

11 -
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Catalogue : 51900009

604738

604739

474708

604740

604741

564304

604742

175743

705540

551359

705539

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

 Soupape 
 Valve
 Válvula 

 Tiroir 
 Distributor 
 Distribuidor 

 Joint torique 
 "0" ring 
 Junta tórica 

 Joint torique 
 "0" ring 
 Junta tórica 

 Bague 
 Bushing
 Anillo 

 Ressort 
 Spring
 Muelle 

 Kit capot 
 Bonnet kit
 Kit capot 

 Bouchon 
 Plug
 Tapón 

 Tirant 
 Tie bar
 Tirante 

 Ecrou 
 Nut
 Tuerca 

 Guide ressort 
 Guide spring
 Guía resorte 

5

5

10

10

10

5

5

1

3

3

6

5

5

10

10

10

5

5

1

3

3

6

10 DA 288
 DISTRIBUTEUR
 VALVE BANK
 DISTRIBUIDOR

M

+
08/03/13

2    



Rep
Item
Fig

Qte-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta

Numéro
Part-Nr
Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

  1 -  TMT - 55 HT 4 WAY
  2 -  TMT - 55 XT 4 WAY
  3 -
  5 -
  6 -
  7 -
  8 -
  9 -
10 -

11 -
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Catalogue : 51900009

604745

604746

604747

604748

604749

604750

604751

604752

604753

704392

604755

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

 Bague 
 Bushing
 Anillo 

 Ressort de tarage 
 Spring taring
 Resorte per la determinación de la tara

 Siège du limiteur 
 Seat of relief valve
 Asiento de limitador 

 Rondelle 
 Washer
 Arandela 

 Joint plat 
 Gasket
 Junta plana 

 Bride 
 Flange
 Flangia 

 Rondelle frein 
 Lock washer
 Arandela freno 

 Vis 
 Screw
 Tornillo 

 Ecrou 
 Nut
 Tuerca 

 Point d'articulation 
 Fulcrum
 Perno de sosten 

 Vis 
 Screw
 Tornillo 

6

6

6

6

2

2

4

4

6

2

4

6

6

6

6

2

2

4

4

6

2

4

10 DA 288
 DISTRIBUTEUR
 VALVE BANK
 DISTRIBUIDOR

M

+
08/03/13

3    



Rep
Item
Fig

Qte-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta

Numéro
Part-Nr
Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

  1 -  TMT - 55 HT 4 WAY
  2 -  TMT - 55 XT 4 WAY
  3 -
  5 -
  6 -
  7 -
  8 -
  9 -
10 -

11 -
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Catalogue : 51900009

705533

604757

604758

604759

604760

604761

604762

604763

551352

705532

604770

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

 Bague 
 Bushing
 Anillo 

 Articulation intermédiaire 
 Intermediary joint
 Articulación intermediara 

 Pivot 
 Pin
 Pivote 

 Biellette intérieure 
 Inner rod
 Biela interior 

 Porte articulation 
 Articulation support
 Soporte articulación 

 Rondelle 
 Washer
 Arandela 

 Vis 
 Screw
 Tornillo 

 Bouchon plastique 
 Cap
 Tapón plástico 

 Joint 
 Seal
 Junta 

 Soufflet de protection 
 Suspension cover
 Fuelle de protección

 Pochette de joints pour élément double effet 
 Seal kit for double acting section
 Juego de juntas para elemento doble accion  

4

4

2

2

2

6

6

2

2

2

X

4

4

2

2

2

6

6

2

2

2

X

10 DA 288
 DISTRIBUTEUR
 VALVE BANK
 DISTRIBUIDOR

M

+
08/03/13

4    



Rep
Item
Fig

Qte-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta

Numéro
Part-Nr
Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

  1 -  TMT - 55 HT 4 WAY
  2 -  TMT - 55 XT 4 WAY
  3 -
  5 -
  6 -
  7 -
  8 -
  9 -
10 -

11 -
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Catalogue : 51900009

604771

604772

604773

564302

474710

551365

686909

604765

604766

604767

45

46

47

48

49

50

100

200

300

400

 Pochette de joints pour élément double effet  
 Seal kit for double acting section
 Juego de juntas para elemento doble accion

 Pochette de joints pour élément d'entrée  
 Seal kit for inlet section
 Juego de juntas para elemento de entrada

 Pochette de joints  
 Seal kit 
 Juego de juntas   
 
 Commande distributeur   
 Valve bank drive 
 Mando distribuidor   
 
 Vis   
 Screw 
 Tornillo  

 Rondelle   
 Washer 
 Arandela   

 Distributeur complet  
 Complete valve bank 
 Distribuidor completo  

 Elément double effet   
 Double-acting member 
 Elemento doble efecto  

 Elément double effet   
 Double-acting member 
 Elemento doble efecto  

 Elément double effet   
 Double-acting member 
 Elemento doble efecto 
  

X

X

X

1

2

6

1

1

2

2

X

X

X

1

2

6

1

1

2

2

10 DA 288
 DISTRIBUTEUR
 VALVE BANK
 DISTRIBUIDOR

M

+
08/03/13

5    



Rep
Item
Fig

Qte-Menge-Cant-Qty-Q.ta

Numéro
Part-Nr
Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

  1 -  TMT - 55 HT 4 WAY
  2 -  TMT - 55 XT 4 WAY
  3 -
  5 -
  6 -
  7 -
  8 -
  9 -
10 -

11 -
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Catalogue : 51900009

604768

604769

500

600

 Elément d'entrée
 Inlet member
 Elemento de entrada

 Elément de sortie  
 Out put member
 Elemento de salida

 
  

1

1

1

1

10 DA 288
 DISTRIBUTEUR
 VALVE BANK
 DISTRIBUIDOR

M

08/03/13

6    





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY11 AA 1683

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

GROUPE DE ELECTRIQUE
ELECTRIC GROUP 
GRUPO ELECTRICO



 1  2  3  4  5
1

10

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

10

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 AA 1683Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Electrique
                       Electrical Group
                       Grupo Electrico

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J807885

J25713

J805923

J86503

J805892

J224762

J812222

J687509

J733579

J734068

 HARNAIS PRINCIPAL, 
 MAIN HARNESS TMT T/3, 
 ARNES PRINCIPAL

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H,M6-16/16-ZN5-C, 
 TORNILLO

 CABLE KIT, 
 CABLE ASSY, 
 JUEGO DE CABLE

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA

 RETOUR RECEPTACLE, 
 FEEDBACK RECEPTACLE, 
 RETROALIMENTACIÓN RECEPTÁCULO

 CONTACTEUR, 
 SWITCH, 
 SWITCH

 HARNAIS, 
 HARNESS TMT T/3 4WAY STEER, 
 ARNES

 PASSE, 
 GROMMET, 
 OJAL 

 MODULE, 
 MODULE, 
 MODULO

 CONTACTEUR,
 SWITCH, 
 SWITCH



 1  2  3  4  5
2

6

1

45

45

16

3

2

2

2

2

6

1

45

45

16

3

2

2

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 AA 1683Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Electrique
                       Electrical Group
                       Grupo Electrico

10 - 2011

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

J55174

J240598

J803038

J496810

J802225

J496054

J58528

51300064

J206307

J496687

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA

 CONTACTEUR,
 SWITCH, 
 SWITCH

 ALARME SAUVEGARDE ,
  ALARM, BACKUP, 
 ALARMA DE REVERSA

 COUVERTURE, 
 WRAP, 15” LONG HEAVY DUTY TIE, 
 ENVOLTURA

 COUVERTURE, 
 WRAP, 12” TIE, 
 ENVOLTURA

 COUVERTURE, 
 WRAP, 3-3/4 LONG TIE, 
 ENVOLTURA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, M8-8 ZN8, 
 TUERCA

 BOUCHON KIT, 
 PLUG ASSY / S/T/T, 
 JUEGO DE TAPON

 PASSE, 
 GROMMET, 
 OJAL 

 VIS, 
 BOLT, BATTERY DEKA 06156, 
 TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
2

2

1

2

1

2

3

2

3

1

2

2

1

2

1

2

3

2

3

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 AA 1683Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Electrique
                       Electrical Group
                       Grupo Electrico

10 - 2011

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

J41077

J4240

J202703

J806064

J57446

J175140

J54232

J806150

J806097

J56354

JOINT 
SEAL 
JUNTA

VIS, 
BOLT, 
TORNILLO

BATTERIE BRIDA, 
BATTERY FLANGE, 
REBORDE DE BATERIA

PASSE MONTAGE, 
MOUNTING GROMMET, 
OJAL DE MONTURA

VIS, 
BOLT, M8 X 25 HEX, 
TORNILLO

VIS, 
BOLT, M3 X 20 HEX, 
TORNILLO

ECROU, 
NUT, H.M5 C8
TUERCA

LUMIÈRE KIT, 
LGT ASSY, TURN LED FOR PRT, 
JUEGO DE LUCES

LUMIÈRE, 
LIGHT, LED CLEARANCE & MARKER, 
LUCES

ECROU, 
NUT, M10 X 1.25 HEX, 
TUERCA



 1  2  3  4  5
5

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

5

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 AA 1683Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Electrique
                       Electrical Group
                       Grupo Electrico

10 - 2011

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

J4848

J290301

J42232

J812276

J175921

J232402

J284965

J279321

J518230

J170884

 VIS, 
 SCREW, SCTHD, M6-40-8.8-ZN5/C, 
 TORNILLO

 CONTACTEUR,
 SWITCH, DIFF LOCK, 
 SWITCH

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M10 LOCK, 
 ARANDELA

 PANNEAU, 
 PANEL, CONTROL BOX, 
 PANEL

 ECROU, 
 NUT, M3 - 8 HEX, 
 TUERCA

 FIL, 
 CABLE 50MM L-250, 
 ALAMBRE

 FIL, 
 CABLE, 50 MM2 D10.5/10, 
 ALAMBRE

 FIL, 
 CABLE, 
 ALAMBRE

 BATTERIE DETACHER, 
 BATTERY DISCONNECT, 
 DESCONEXION DE BATERIA

 CAPUCHON, 
 CAP, 
 TAPA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

7

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

7

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 AA 1683Qté-Qty-Cant.
5

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Electrique
                       Electrical Group
                       Grupo Electrico

10 - 2011

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

J496682

J241731

J51300197

J686227

J686226

J686343

J767245

J224773

J224775

J224774

 BATTERIE, 
 BATTERY, 12V 1000CCA, 
 BATERIA

 SENSOR, 
 SENSOR, VACCUM, 
 SENSOR

 EXPEDITEUR DE CARBURANT, 
 FUEL SENDER
 REMITENTE DE COMBUSTIBLE 

 PANNEAU, 
 PANEL, FUEL, 
 PANEL 

 PANNEAU, 
 PANEL, HOUR METER, 
 PANEL

 FEUX AVERTISSEMENT, 
 WARNING LIGHTS, 
 LUCES DE ADVERTENCIA

 LEVIER, 
 LEVER, F-N-R
 PALANCA

 SUPPORT, 
 BRACKET, 
 SOPORTE

 BOUCHON, 
 *PLUG (R/B J224775), 
 TAPON

 SUPPORT, 
 BRACKET, 
 BRACKET



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

2

1

2

1

3

5

4

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

3

5

4

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 AA 1683Qté-Qty-Cant.
6

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Electrique
                       Electrical Group
                       Grupo Electrico

10 - 2011

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

J184817

J686283

J806152

J806155

51300049

J210942

J805911

J42316

J29469

J224930

 CONTACTEUR, 
 SWITCH, 
 SWITCH

 JOINT DE JAUGE, 
 GAUGE SEAL, 
 JUNTA DE INDICADOR

 LUMIÈRE KIT, 
 LIGHT ASSY, MARKER LED, 
 JUEGO DE LUCES

 HARNAIS KIT, 
 HARNESS ASSY, MARKER, 
 JUEGO DE ARNES

 SAUVEGARDE FEUX, 
 S/T/T+BACKUP LED LIGHT, 
 LUZ DE REVERSA

 JAUGE, 
 GUAGE, MODILE TEST TEMOIN MS12, 
 INDICADOR

 BOUCHON, 
 PLUG, DEUTSCH, 
 TAPON

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M6 PLATED LOCK, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER M6 FLAT, 
 ARANDELA

 CONTACTEUR, 
 SWITCH, 
 SWITCH



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

3

1

1

1

3

4

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

3

4

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 AA 1683Qté-Qty-Cant.
7

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Electrique
                       Electrical Group
                       Grupo Electrico

10 - 2011

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

J202884

J20125

J807514

J223662

J660384

J814970

J58528

J61674

J28959

J167981

CONTACTEUR,
SWITCH, 
SWITCH

AVERTISSEUR, 
HORN, 
BOCINA

FEUX DE TRAVAIL BLANC, 
LIGHT, WHITE WORK FOR BULBS,
LUCES DE TRABAJO BLANCA

CONTACTEUR SECURITE 2 FONCT, 
SWITCH, 
SWITCH

CONTACTEUR,
SWITCH, 
SWITCH

HARNAIS, 
TRAILER HARNESS TMT T3, 
ARNES

ECROU, 
NUT, M8-8 ZN8, 
TUERCA

RONDELLE, 
WASHER, M8 ZN12C/FE, 
ARANDELA

RONDELLE, 
WASHER, M5 PLATED FLAT, 
ARANDELA

VIS, 
SCREW, 
TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
1

2

4

4

4

1

1

2

2

1

1

2

4

4

4

1

1

2

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 AA 1683Qté-Qty-Cant.
8

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Electrique
                       Electrical Group
                       Grupo Electrico

10 - 2011

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

J812383

J29489

J42316

J29483

J198004

J805897

J814823

J162229

J58525

J284979

 PLAQUE, 
 PLATE, BATTERY, 
 PLACA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER M6 FLAT, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M6 PLATED LOCK, 
 ARANDELA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER,.W 5 ZN12C, 
 ARANDELA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, H.FR M5 C8 ZN, 
 TUERCA

 JUMPER, 
 JUMPER, 
 PUENTE

 RELAIS, 
 BOSCH RELAY, M3 12V 30A/10A, 
 RELE

 ECROU, 
 NUT/NYL LOCK M 6-8-ZN5/C
 TUERCA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M6-25 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO

 FIL, 
 CABLE, 50 MM2  - /D10, 
 ALAMBRE



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

6

4

1

2

1

8

1

1

1

1

6

4

1

2

1

8

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 AA 1683Qté-Qty-Cant.
9

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Electrique
                       Electrical Group
                       Grupo Electrico

10 - 2011

81

82

83

84

85

86

86

87

88

89

J803386

J54951

J257779

J260478

J403358

J260474

J86505

J28959

J86504

J161008

 TERMINAL, 
 TERMINAL, BATTERY, 
 TERMINAL

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 16 PLATED HEX, 
 TORNILLO

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, BRACKET, 
 ABRAZADERA

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, ADJUSTABLE, 
 ABRAZADERA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M12 X 125-25-25-8.8 ZN, 
 TORNILLO

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, COLLIER RSGU 1100/17/12, 
 ABRAZADERA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M5 PLATED FLAT, 
 ARANDELA

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M5-10 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
1

3

6

3

1

1

1

2

2

4

1

3

6

3

1

1

1

2

2

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 AA 1683Qté-Qty-Cant.
10

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Electrique
                       Electrical Group
                       Grupo Electrico

10 - 2011

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

J280345

J63754

J61674

J54242

J260475

J260477

J270975

J805925

51300063

J805909

 SUPPORT, 
 BRACKET, LIGHT MOUNT, 
 SOPORTE

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8- 30/30-8.8-ZN5A/CR3, 
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M8 ZN12C/FE, 
 ARANDELA

 ECROU, 
 NUT, H.FR.M8 C8, 
 TUERCA

 COLLIER,
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA

 COLLIER, 
 CLAMP, 
 ABRAZADERA

 SUPPORT, 
 SUPPORT, HARNESS, 
 SOPORTE

 RECEPTACLE, 
 RECEPTACLE, DEUTSCH, 
 RECEPTÁCULO

 BOUCHON KIT, 
 PLUG ASSY / REVERSE, 
 JUEGO DE TAPON

 PIN, 
 PIN, DEUTSCH, 
 PERNO



 1  2  3  4  5
2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 AA 1683Qté-Qty-Cant.
11

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Electrique
                       Electrical Group
                       Grupo Electrico

10 - 2011

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

J162229

J58525

J25714

51300097

J31051

JZ4168-1

J237940

J51300098

J5323

J245606

 ECROU, 
 NUT/NYL LOCK M 6-8-ZN5/C
 TUERCA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, H.M6-25 C8.8, 
 TORNILLO

 ECROU, 
 NUT, M6, 
 TUERCA

 TERMINAL, 
 BATTERY JUMPER TERMINAL, 
 TERMINAL 

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8 X 12, 
 TORNILLO

 TUYAU, 
 VINYL TUBE 5/8X1IN, 
 TUBO

 FIL, 
 CABLE, 
 ALAMBRE

 COUPLAGE, 
 COUPLING NUT M8-1.25, 
 ACOPLE

 VIS
 SCREW CHC, M 5-16-8
 TORNILLO

 CABLE DE TERRE
 GROUND CABLE
 CABLE TIERRA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

2

6

1

2

6

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 AA 1683Qté-Qty-Cant.
12

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Groupe de Electrique
                       Electrical Group
                       Grupo Electrico

10 - 2011

110

111

112

J805924

J805912

J484702

 HARNAIS
 DIN HARNESS
 ARNES

 PIN
 DEUTCH PIN
 PERNO

 VIS
 SCREW M4
 TORNILLO





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY11 AA 1684

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

HARNAIS PRINCIPAL
MAIN HARNESS 
ARNES PRINCIPAL

R
E

L
A

Y

R
E

L
A

Y
R

E
V

F
W

D

R
E

L
A

Y
S

T
A

R
T

S
A

F
E

R
E

L
A

Y

B
A

C
K

U
P

L
IG

H
T

L
A

T
E

R
A

L

C
U

T
O

U
T

R
E

L
A

Y

8
1

2
1

8
8

F
W

D

R
E

L
A

Y
R

E
V

E
X

T
R

A

S
T

A
R

T
R

E
L

A
Y

R
E

L
A

Y

S
A

F
E

R
E

L
A

Y
C

U
T

O
U

T

L
IG

H
T

B
A

C
K

U
P

R
E

L
A

Y 812188

Trucks with Serial Number:  
810021, 810028

Trucks with Serial Number:  
810032, 810033 and 
above



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

11

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

11

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 AA 1684Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Harnais Principal
                       Main Harness
                       Arnes Principal

10 - 2011

80

84

86

104

105

111

129

148

149

J804831

J805539

J243482

J806877

J806876

J812188

J805538

J804513

J804287

 PORTE-FUSIBLE 
 FUSE HOLDER
 PORTA FUSIBLE

 FUSIBLE
 FUSE, 60 AMP.
 FUSIBLE

 RELAIS
 RELAY, OMRON
 RELE

 RELAIS
 RELAY, TYCO/BOSCH 12v x 30a MIC.
 RLEL

 RELAIS
 RELAY, TYCO/BOSCH 12v x 30a STD.
 RELE

 DECAL
 DECAL, RELAY ID.
 CALCAMONIA

 DISJONCTEUR 
 CIRCUIT BREAKER 30a
 INTERRUPTOR

 DISJONCTEUR 
 CIRCUIT BREAKER 20a
 INTERRUPTOR

 DISJONCTEUR 
 CIRCUIT BREAKER 10a
 INTERRUPTOR





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY11 BA 211

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

FEUX DE TRAVAIL-LATERAL
WORKING LIGHTS- LATERAL
LUCES DE TRABAJO-LATERAL



 1  2  3  4  5
3

6

42

42

2

3

6

42

42

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 BA 211Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Feux de Travail-Lateral
                       Work Lights-Lateral
                       Luces de Trabajo-Lateral

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

J805911

J805912

JZ4000YGN

JZ4000W

J807514

 BOUCHON, 
 PLUG, DEUTSCH, 
 TAPON

 PRISE, 
 SOCKET, DEUTSCH, 
 ENCHUFE

 FIL, 
 WIRE, 14 GA YELLOW/GREEN, 
 ALAMBRE

 FIL, 
 WIRE, 14 GA WHITE, 
 ALAMBRE

 FEUX DE TRAVAIL BLANC, 
 LIGHT, WHITE WORK FOR BULBS, 
 LUCES DE TRABAJO





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY12 AA 680

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

DECALS
DECALS
CALCOMANIAS

www.manitou.com

CAUTION

NO RIDERS

DANGER
Front tires will come off the 
ground when lowering or 
extending the carriage at the 
ground. On uneven ground 
truck will roll resulting in 
serious injury or death.



TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY12 AA 681

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

DECALS
DECALS
CALCOMANIAS

BEACON

SPARE

ENGINE

LIGHTS
WORK

ROTATE

PREHEAT

814819

MODULE
4-WAY

BRAKE

GAUGES/
HORN

814818

DIVIDER

SHUT DN
ENGINE

VALVE

FLOW

REV
FWD/



 1  2  3  4  5
1

-

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

-

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4 WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4 WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

12 AA 680Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Decals
                       Decals
                       Calcamonias

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J812082

J279410

J804768

J721236

J721247

J804700

J240807

J226505

J234798

J234799

 DECAL, 
 DECAL, HT, 
 CALCOMANIA

 DECAL, 
 DECAL, XT, 
 CALCOMANIA

 DECAL, 
 DECAL / MANITOU 19.75X3.34 WHITE, 
 CALCOMANIA

 DECAL, 
 DECAL, TMT 55, 
 CALCOMANIA

 DECAL, 
 DECAL, MANITRANSIT L4, 
 CALCOMANIA

 DECAL, 
 DECAL, LOGO, 
 CALCOMANIA

 DECAL, 
 DECAL, ADH. TXT. MANITOU, 
 CALCOMANIA

 DECAL, 
 DECAL, 
 CALCOMANIA

 DECAL, 
 DECAL, 
 CALCOMANIA

 DECAL, 
 DECAL, ANTIFREEZE, 
 CALCOMANIA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4 WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4 WAY
3 -  
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

12 AA 680Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Decals
                       Decals
                       Calcamonias

10 - 2011

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

J234802

J207516

JB4712

J581039

J24653

J493481

J574317

J721744

J76571

J805910

 DECAL, 
 DECAL, 
 CALCOMANIA
 
 DECAL, 
 DECAL, 
 CALCOMANIA
 
 DECAL, 
 DECAL, DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, 
 CALCOMANIA
 
 DECAL, 
 DECAL NO RIDERS, 
 CALCOMANIA
 
 DECAL, 
 DECAL, HOOK HERE, 
 CALCOMANIA
 
 DECAL, 
 DECAL, MADE IN AMERICA, 
 CALCOMANIA
 
 DECAL, 
 DECAL, 
 CALCOMANIA
 
 DECAL, 
 DECAL, ADH. CONTROL FUNCTIONS, 
 CALCOMANIA
 
 DECAL, 
 DECAL, 
 CALCOMANIA
 
 DECAL, 
 WEB SITE DECAL, 
 CALCOMANIA 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

3

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4 WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4 WAY
3 -  
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

12 AA 680Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Decals
                       Decals
                       Calcamonias

10 - 2011

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

J496162

J581037

J581034

J802635

J420792

J581038

J426641

51300092

J806334

JB6109

DECAL, 
DECAL, BACK-UP ALARM, 
CALCOMANIA

DECAL, 
DECAL,ADH. CHECK TIRE PRESSURE, 
CALCOMANIA

DECAL, 
DECAL, ADH. TOW WARNING, 
CALCOMANIA

DECAL, 
DECAL, TRUCK ROLL, 
CALCOMANIA

DECAL, 
DECAL, BEFORE YOU OPERATE, 
CALCOMANIA

DECAL, 
DECAL, ADH. PARKING BRAKE, 
CALCOMANIA

DECAL, 
DECAL, FORK SAFETY, 
CALCOMANIA

PLAQUE DE DATA,
PLATE DATA TELEHANDLER, 
PLACA DE DATOS

MANUAL DE SECURITIE, 
MANUAL, AEM TMT, 
MANUAL DE SEGURIDAD

DECAL, 
DECAL OHG RATING, 
CALCAMONIA



 1  2  3  4  5
-

1

1

-

-

1

1

-

-

-

-

1

1

-

-

1

1

-

-

-

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4 WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4 WAY
3 -  
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

12 AA 680Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Decals
                       Decals
                       Calcamonias

10 - 2011

33

33

34

34

35

35

35

35

35

35

J51300162

J814818

J814819

J51300161

J812389

J812388

J812387

J51300164

J51300165

J51300163

DECAL, 
DECAL, CIRCUIT BRKR ID FR.
CALCAMONIA

DECAL, 
DECAL, CIRCUIT BREAK I.D., 
CALCOMANIA

DECAL, 
DECAL, CIRCUIT BREAK I.D., 
CALCOMANIA

DECAL, 
DECAL, CIRCUIT BREAK I.D.FR., 
CALCOMANIA

DECAL, 
DECAL, TMT 55 FL T3 CAPACITY, 
CALCOMANIA

DECAL, 
DECAL CAPACITY, 
DECAL

DECAL, 
DECAL CAPACITY, 
DECAL

DECAL, 
DECAL WHLS 90 4W FR
CALCAMONIA

DECAL, 
DECAL WHLS 0 4W FR
CALCAMONIA

DECAL, 
DECAL CAPACITY FR.
CALCAMONIA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

4

1

1

1

-

1

1

4

1

1

1

-

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4 WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4 WAY
3 -  
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

12 AA 680Qté-Qty-Cant.
5

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Decals
                       Decals
                       Calcamonias

10 - 2011

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

J812334

J279406

J803313

J423398

J807165

51300095

51300194

DECAL, 
DECAL 4 W CONTROLS, 
CALCAMONIA

DECAL, 
DECAL 4 W ID., 
CALCAMONIA

RIVIT,
TACK, DATA PLATE ATTACHMENT, 
REMACHE

DECAL, 
DECAL, FAN SHROUD, 
CALCOMANIA

DVD DE SÉCURITÉ, 
SAFETY DVD TMT, 
DVD DE SEGURIDAD

DECAL, 
DECAL, BATTERY, 
CALCOMANIA

DECAL, 
DECAL 4 W CONTROLS FR., 
CALCAMONIA





TMT 55 HT 4 WAYBF 24

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

MOTEUR DE ROUE
WHEEL MOTOR  
MOTOR DE RUEDA



 1  2  3  4  5
-

-

1

-

-

1

1

2

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 24Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue HT
                       Wheel motor HT
                       Motor de rueda HT

10 - 2011

 1 

2

10

12

13

15

25

27

40

41

562146

562147

550882

702633

702634

550885

550886

550887

550888

550889

 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS

 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS

 BLOC CYLINDRES 
 CYLINDER BLOCK
 BLOQUE DE CILINDROS

 PISTON (CYLINDRE 0) 
 PISTON
 PISTÓN (CILINDRO 0) 

 PISTON (CYLINDRE 1) 
 PISTON
 PISTÓN (CILINDRO 1) 

 NÉCESSAIRE DE RÉPARATION 
 REPAIR KIT
 NECESARIO DE REPARACIÓN 

 CAME COMPLÈTE 
 COMPLETE CAM
 LEVA COMPLETA

 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 

 CARTER COMPLET 
 COMPLETE HOUSING
 CÁRTER COMPLETO 

 CARTER 
 HOUSING
 CÁRTER CARTER 



 1  2  3  4  5
6

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 24Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue HT
                       Wheel motor HT
                       Motor de rueda HT

10 - 2011

42
 

45 

47

48

50

52

70

71

72

73

562145

550891

550892

550893

550894

550895

702637

550898

550899

550900

 VIS 
 SCREW 
 TORNILLO

 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 

 GLACE DE DISTRIBUTION 
 DISTRIBUTION PLATE
 PLACA DE DISTRIBUCIÓN

 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS 

 BOUCHON 
 PLUG
 TAPÓN 

 RESSORT 
 SPRING
 MUELLE 

 PALIER COMPLET 
 COMPLETE BEARING
 COJINETE COMPLETO 

 SUPPORT 
 BEARING BRACKET
 SOPORTE COJINETE 

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD 

 ROULEMENT 
 BEARING
 RODAMIENTO 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

- 

1

1

1

1

1

5

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 24Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue avant HT
                       Front wheel motor HT
                       Motor de rueda delantera HT

10 - 2011

74

75
 

76 

77

78

90

91

92

100

101

550901

550902

550903

550904

550905

604052

603707

601698

703046

702638

 ROULEMENT 
 BEARING
 RODAMIENTO 

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR  
 SHIM
 CALA DE ESPESOR

 BAGUE 
 BUSHING
 ANILLO 

 CIRCLIPS 
 CIRCLIPS
 ARO RETÉN 

 BAGUE 
 BUSHING
 ANILLO ANELLO 

 ARBRE 
 SHAFT
 ARBOL ALBERO 

 JEU DE GOUJON
 WHEEL STUD KIT
 JUEGO DE ESPÁRAGO DE RUEDA 

 ECROU DE ROUE 
 WHEEL NUT
 TUERCA DE RUEDA 

 FREIN COMPLET 
 COMPLETE BRAKE
 FRENO COMPLETO 

 BÂTI 
 FRAME
 ARMAZÓN 



 1  2  3  4  5
8

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 24Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue HT
                       Wheel motor HT
                       Motor de rueda HT

10 - 2011

102

106

107
 

108 

109

110

111

112

113

135

604058

550911

604056

550913

550914

706383

550916

550917

550918

604054

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 

 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 

 PISTON DE FREIN 
 BRAKE PISTON
 PISTON DE FRENADO

 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 

 CIRCLIPS 
 CIRCLIPS
 ARO RETÉN 

 ARBRE 
 SHAFT
 ARBOL 

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 

 KIT DE FREIN 
 BRAKE LINING KIT
 JUEGO DE FRENO 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 24Qté-Qty-Cant.
5

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue HT
                       Wheel motor HT
                       Motor de rueda HT

10 - 2011

141

142

143

200

604057

550921

550922

524573

 CAPOT 
 BONNET
 CAPOT 

 BOUCHON 
 PLUG
 TAPÓN 

 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 

 MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE 
 HYDRAULIC MOTOR
 MOTOR HIDRAULICO





TMT 55 XT 4 WAYBF 19

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

MOTEUR DE ROUE ARRIERE
REAR WHEEL MOTOR
MOTOR DE RUEDA TRASERA



 1  2  3  4  5
-

-

1

-

-

1

1

2

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 19Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue arriere XT
                       Rear wheel motor XT
                       Motor de rueda trasera XT

10 - 2011

 1 

2

10

12

13

15

25

27

40

41

601637

601638

601602

601603

601604

601605

601606

601607

601608

601609

 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS 
 
 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS
 
 BLOC CYLINDRES 
 CYLINDER BLOCK
 BLOQUE DE CILINDROS
 
 PISTON (CYLINDRE 0) 
 PISTON
 PISTÓN (CILINDRO 0) 
 
 PISTON (CYLINDRE 1) 
 PISTON
 PISTÓN (CILINDRO 1) 
 
 NÉCESSAIRE DE RÉPARATION 
 REPAIR KIT
 JUEGO DE REPARACIÓN 
 
 CAME COMPLÈTE 
 COMPLETE CAM
 LEVA COMPLETA 
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 
 
 CARTER COMPLET 
 COMPLETE HOUSING 
 CÁRTER COMPLETO 
 
 CARTER 
 HOUSING
 CÁRTER CARTER 



 1  2  3  4  5
12

2

2

1

1

1

4

1

8

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 19Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue arriere XT
                       Rear wheel motor XT
                       Motor de rueda trasera XT

10 - 2011

42

 43 

44

45

47

48

52

60

66

70

601610

550917

550918

601611

601612

601613

550895

601639

550926

601614

 VIS
 SCREW
 TORNILLO  
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 
  
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA
  
 GLACE DE DISTRIBUTION 
 DISTRIBUTION PLATE
 PLACA DE DISTRIBUCIÓN 
  
 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS 
  
 RESSORT 
 SPRING
 MUELLE 
  
 PLAQUE DE FERMETURE 
 FASTENING PLATE 
 PLACA DE CIERRE 
  
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 PALIER COMPLET 
 COMPLETE BEARING
 COJINETE COMPLETO  



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

X 

1

1

1

1

10

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 19Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue arriere XT
                       Rear wheel motor XT
                       Motor de rueda trasera XT

10 - 2011

71

72
 

73 

74

75

76

77

78

90

91

601615

601616

601617

601618

601619

601620

601621

601622

601623

601624

 SUPPORT PALIER 
 BEARING BRACKET
 SOPORTE COJINETE 
 
 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ
 SEAL
 JUNTA
 
 ROULEMENT 
 BEARING
 RODAMIENTO 
  
 ROULEMENT 
 BEARING
 RODAMIENTO
  
 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR
 SHIM 
 CALA DE ESPESOR 
  
 BAGUE 
 BUSHING
 ANILLO
  
 CIRCLIPS 
 CIRCLIPS
 ARO RETÉN
  
 CIRCLIPS 
 CIRCLIPS
 ARO RETÉN 
  
 ARBRE DE SORTIE
 OUTPUT SHAFT
 ARBOL DE SALIDA
 
 GOUJON DE ROUE
 WHEEL STUD 
 ESPÁRRAGO DE RUEDA   



 1  2  3  4  5
10

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 19Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue arriere XT
                       Rear wheel motor XT
                       Motor de rueda trasera XT

10 - 2011

92

200

601698

581335

Ecrou de roue
Wheel nut
Tuerca de rueda 
 
Moteur de roue arrière complet
Complete rear wheel motor
Motor de rueda trasera completa  





TMT 55 XT 4 WAYBF 18

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

MOTEUR DE ROUE AVANT
FRONT WHEEL MOTOR  
MOTOR DE RUEDAS DELANTERA



 1  2  3  4  5
-

-

1

-

-

1

1

2

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 18Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue avant XT
                       Front wheel motor XT
                       Motor de rueda delantera XT

10 - 2011

 1 

2

10

12

13

15

25

27

40

41

601637

601638

601602

601603

601604

601605

601606

601607

601608

601609

 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS 
 
 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS 
 
 BLOC CYLINDRES 
 CYLINDER BLOCK 
 BLOQUE DE CILINDROS
 
 PISTON (CYLINDRE 0) 
 PISTON
 PISTÓN (CILINDRO 0)
 
 PISTON (CYLINDRE 1)
 PISTON
 PISTÓN (CILINDRO 1)
 
 NÉCESSAIRE DE RÉPARATION 
 REPAIR KIT
 JUEGO DE REPARACIÓN 
 
 CAME COMPLÈTE 
 COMPLETE CAM
 LEVA COMPLETA 
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 

 CARTER COMPLET 
 COMPLETE HOUSING 
 CÁRTER COMPLETO 
 
 CARTER 
 HOUSING
 CÁRTER CARTER 



 1  2  3  4  5
12

2

2

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 18Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue avant XT
                       Front wheel motor XT
                       Motor de rueda delantera XT

10 - 2011

42
 

43 

44

45

47

48

52

70

71

72

601610

550917

550918

601611

601612

601613

550895

601614

601615

601616

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 

 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 

 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 

 GLACE DE DISTRIBUTION 
 DISTRIBUTION PLATE
 PLACA DE DISTRIBUCIÓN

 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS 

 RESSORT 
 SPRING
 MUELLE 

 PALIER COMPLET 
 BEARING COMPLETE
 COJINETE COMPLETO 

 SUPPORT PALIER 
 BEARING BRACKET
 SOPORTE COJINETE 

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

- 

1

1

1

1

10

10

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 18Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue avant XT
                       Front wheel motor XT
                       Motor de rueda delantera XT

10 - 2011

73

74
 

75 

76

77

78

90

91

92

100

601617

601618

601619

601620

601621

601622

601623

601624

601698

601625

 ROULEMENT 
 BEARING
 RODAMIENTO 

 ROULEMENT 
 BEARING
 RODAMIENTO

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 
 SHIM
 CALA DE ESPESOR 

 BAGUE 
 BUSHING
 ANILLO 

 CIRCLIPS 
 CIRCLIPS
 ARO RETÉN 

 CIRCLIPS 
 CIRCLIPS
 ARO RETÉN

 ARBRE DE SORTIE 
 OUT PUT SHAFT 
 ARBOL DE SALIDA 

 GOUJON DE ROUE 
 WHEEL STUD 
 ESPÁRRAGO DE RUEDA 

 ECROU DE ROUE 
 WHEEL NUT
 TUERCA DE RUEDA 

 FREIN COMPLET 
 COMPLETE BRAKE
 FRENO COMPLETO 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

8

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 18Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue avant XT
                       Front wheel motor XT
                       Motor de rueda delantera XT

10 - 2011

101

102

106
 

107 

108

109

110

111

112

113

601626

601627

601628

601629

601630

601631

601632

601633

550917

550918

 CARTER 
 HOUSING
 CÁRTER

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO

 JOINT TORIQUE
 O-RING
 JUNTA TORICA
  
 PISTON 
 PISTÓN 
 PISTON

 RONDELLE
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 

 CIRCLIPS 
 CIRCLIPS
 ARO RETÉN 

 ARBRE D’ENTRAÎNEMENT 
 DRIVE SHAFT
 ARBOL DE ARRASTRE 

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 

 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 18Qté-Qty-Cant.
5

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue avant XT
                       Front wheel motor XT
                       Motor de rueda delantera XT

10 - 2011

135

141

142

143
 

200 

601634

601635

550921

601636

581178

 DISQUE DE FREIN COMPLET 
 COMPLETE BRAKE DISC
 DISCO DE FRENO COMPLETO 

 COUVERCLE 
 COVER
 TAPADERA 

 BOUCHON 
 PLUG
 TAPÓN

 JOINT TORIQUE  
 O-RING
 JUNTA TORICA

 MOTEUR DE ROUE AVANT COMPLET
 COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL MOTOR 
  MOTOR DE RUEDA DELANTERA COMPLETA 
  
   





TMT 55 XT 4 WAYBC 128

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

POMPE A CYLINDREE VARIABLE
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP  
BOMB DE CILINDRADA VARIABLE



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BC 128Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pompe a cylindree variable XT
                       Variable displacement pump XT
                       Bomba de cilindrada variable XT

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

605210

601595

552629

601587

601588

601589

201198

601590

601591

601596

 POMPE COMPLÈTE
 COMPLETE PUMP 
 BOMBA COMPLETA 
 
 POCHETTE D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEALING KIT
 JUEGO DE ESTANQUEIDAD

 VALVE (DR) 
 VALVE
 VÁLVULA VALVOLA
 
 LIMITEUR DE PRESSION 
 RELIEF VALVE
 REGULADORES DE PRESÍON
 
 POMPE À ENGRENAGE 
 GEAR PUMP
 BOMBA DE ENGRANAJES
 
 PLAQUE D’USURE 
 FRICTION LINING SIDE
 PLACA DE DESGASTE
 
 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD
 
 LIMITEUR DE PRESSION 
 RELIEF VALVE
 REGULADORES DE PRESÍON
 
 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD 
 
 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BC 128Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pompe a cylindree variable XT
                       Variable displacement pump XT
                       Bomba de cilindrada variable XT

10 - 2011

11
 

12 

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

601592

601593

601597

602063

602305

602306

201149

409248

458502

601594

 CIRCLIPS  
 CIRCLIPS
 ARO  RETEN
 
 VÉRIN COMMANDE CYLINDRÉE
 POSITIONING PISTON 
 CILINDRO DE MANDO 
 
 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 UEGO DE JUNTAS 
 
 DISTRIBUTEUR 
 VALVE BANK
 DISTRIBUIDOR 

 CONNECTEUR (NOIR) 
 CONNETOR
 CONECTADOR C
 
 CONNECTEUR (GRIS)
 CONNECTOR 
 CONECTADOR CONNETTORE
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 

 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 CARTOUCHE DE RÉGULATION
 CONTROL VALVE
 VALVULA DE REGULACIÓN
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA  



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BC 128Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pompe a cylindree variable XT
                       Variable displacement pump XT
                       Bomba de cilindrada variable XT

10 - 2011

21

22
 

23 

602064

552634

401831

 SOLÉNOÏDE 
 SOLENOID 
 SOLENOIDE

 CIRCLIPS
 CIRCLIPS
 ARO RETEN
  
 JOINT TORIQUE
 O-RING   
  JUNTA TÓRICA   
   





TMT 55 HT 4 WAYBC 116

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

POMPE A CYLINDREE VARIABLE
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP  
BOMB DE CILINDRADA VARIABLE



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BC 116Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pompe a cylindree variable HT
                       Variable displacement pump HT
                       Bomba de cilindrada variable HT

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

225420

565677

565675

565673

565678

565679

201198

565674

565672

565676

 POMPE COMPLÈTE 
 COMPLETE PUMP 
 BOMBA COMPLETA
 
 POCHETTE D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEALING KIT 
 JUEGO DE ESTANQUEIDAD 

 VALVE DE COUPURE
 CUT OFF VALVE 
 VÁLVULA DE CORTE VALVOLA

 LIMITEUR DE PRESSION 
 RELIEF VALVE 
 REGULADORE DE PRESÍON 

 POMPE À ENGRENAGE 
 GEAR PUMP 
 BOMBA DE ENGRANAJES 

 PLAQUE D’USURE
  FRICTION LINING SIDE
 PLACA DE DESGASTE

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD 

 LIMITEUR DE PRESSION 
 RELIEF VALVE
 REGULADORES DE PRESÍON 

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD 

 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS 



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BC 116Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pompe a cylindree variable HT
                       Variable displacement pump HT
                       Bomba de cilindrada variable HT

10 - 2011

11

 12 

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

565671

565668

565669

602063

602305

602306

201149

409248

565684

56903

602064

 CIRCLIPS
 CIRCLIP
 ARO RETEN

 RÉGLAGE HYDRAULIQUE 
 HYDRAULIC CONTROL
 REGULACIÓN HIDRAULICO

 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS

 DISTRIBUTEUR
 VALVE BANK 
 DISTRIBUIDOR 

 CONNECTEUR (NOIR) 
 CONNECTOR
 CONECTADOR 
 
 CONNECTEUR (GRIS) 
 CONNECTOR
 CONECTADOR 

 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 

 ECROU
 NUT 
 TUERCA 

 CARTOUCHE DE RÉGULATION 
 CONTROL VALVE
 CARTUCHO DE REGULACIÓN 

 JOINT TORIQUE   O-RING   JUNTA TÓRICA

 SOLÉNOÏDE   SOLENOID   SOLENOIDE 





TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
TMT 55 XT 4 WAYBC 50

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

REDUCTEUR DE PRESSION
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
REDUCTOR DE PRESION



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BC 50Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Reducteur de pression
                       Pressure reducing valve
                       Reductor de presion

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

403429

403430

403431

75498

404484

403432

 ENSEMBLE GUIDE ET POUSSOIR 
 PUSHER WITH ITS GUIDE KIT 
 CONJUNTO GUIÁ CON CEBADOR 

 RESSORT DE TARAGE
 SPRING TARING
 RESORTE DE TARA
 
 RESSORT DE RAPPEL 
 RETURN SPRING 
 RESORTE DE LLAMADA

 RÉDUCTEUR DE PRESSION COMPLET 
 COMPLETE INCHING VALVE 
 VALVULÁ DE INCHING COMPLETA
 
 CLAPET ANTI-RETOUR
 BACK PRESSURE VALVE 
 VÁLVULA ANTIRETORNO

 RESSORT ADDITIONNEL
 ADDITIONAL SPRING
 RESORTE ADICIONAL 





TMT 55 HT 4 WAYBF 25

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

MOTEUR DE ROUE ARRIERE
REAR WHEEL MOTOR
MOTOR DE RUEDA TRASERA



 1  2  3  4  5
X 

X 

1

X 

X 

1

1

2

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 25Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue arriere HT
                       Rear wheel motor HT
                       Motor de rueda trasera HT

10 - 2011

 1 

2

10

12

13

15

25

27

40

41

562146

562147

550882

550883

550884

550885

550886

550887

550888

550889

 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS 
 
 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS 
 
 BLOC CYLINDRES 
 CYLINDER BLOCK
 BLOQUE DE CILINDROS 
 
 PISTON (CYLINDRE 0) 
 PISTON
 PISTÓN (CILINDRO 0) 
 
 PISTON (CYLINDRE 1) 
 PISTON
 PISTÓN (CILINDRO 1) 
 
 NÉCESSAIRE DE RÉPARATION 
 REPAIR KIT
 JUEGO DE REPARACIÓN
 
 CAME COMPLÈTE 
 COMPLETE CAM
 LEVA COMPLETA 
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 
 
 CARTER 
 COMPLETE HOUSING
 COMPLETO CARTER 
 
 CARTER 
 HOUSING
 CÁRTER  



 1  2  3  4  5
6

1

1

1

1

4

1

8

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 25Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue arriere HT
                       Rear wheel motor HT
                       Motor de rueda trasera HT

10 - 2011

42
 

45 

47

48

50

52

60

66

70

71

550890

550891

550892

550893

550894

550895

603724

63727

550897

550898

 VIS
 SCREW
 TORNILLO
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 
 
 GLACE DE DISTRIBUTION
 DISTRIBUTION PLATE
  PLACA DE DISTRIBUCIÓN 
 
 POCHETTE DE JOINTS 
 SEAL KIT
 JUEGO DE JUNTAS 
 
 BOUCHON 
 PLUG
 TAPÓN 
 
 RESSORT 
 SPRING
 RESORTE
 
 PLAQUE DE FERMETURE 
 FASTENING PLATE
 PLACA DE CIERRE 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO

 PALIER COMPLET 
 COMPLETE BEARING
 COJINETE COMPLETO 
 
 SUPPORT PALIER 
 BEARING BRACKET 
 SOPORTE DE COJINETE  



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

X 

1

1

1

1

5

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 25Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue arriere HT
                       Rear wheel motor HT
                       Motor de rueda trasera HT

10 - 2011

72

73
 

74 

75

76

77

78

90

91

91

550899

550900

550901

550902

550903

550904

550905

550906

550653

550907

 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ 
 SEAL KIT
 JUNTA DE ESTANQUEIDAD
 
 ROULEMENT 
 BEARING
 RODAMIENTO 
 
 ROULEMENT 
 BEARING
 RODAMIENTO 

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 
 SHIM
 CALA DE ESPESOR
 
 BAGUE 
 BUSHING
 ANILLO 

 CIRCLIPS
 CIRCLIPS
 ARO RETÉN 
 
 BAGUE 
 BUSHING
 ANILLO 

 ARBRE DE SORTIE 
 OUTPUT SHAFT
 ARBOL DE SALIDA 
 
 GOUJON DE ROUE 
 WHEEL STUD
 ESPÁRRAGO DE RUEDA 
 
 JEU DE GOUJON 
 WHEEL STUD KIT
 JUEGO DE ESPÁRAGO DE RUEDA  



 1  2  3  4  5
5

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

BF 25Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Moteur de roue arriere HT
                       Rear wheel motor HT
                       Motor de rueda trasera HT

10 - 2011

92

200

601698

524570

Ecrou de roue 
wheel nut
Tuerca de rueda 
  
Moteur hydraulique 
hydraulic motor
Motor hidraulico  





TMT 55 HT 4 WAY
           TMT 55 XT 4 WAY            5 BA 377

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

FLECHE
JIB
AGUILON



 1  2  3  4  5
1

22

7

AR

AR

AR

2

AR

AR

AR

1

22

7

AR

AR

AR

2

AR

AR

AR

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

5 BA 377Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Fleche
                       Jib
                       Aguilon

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

4

4

5

6

6

6

687225

188441

218962

188472

188473

218395

733128

188472

188473

218395

 PIED DE FLÈCHE,  
 BOOM FOOT, 
 PIE DE AGUILON
 
 INSERT,
 INSERT, 
 PION
 
 PATIN, 
 SLIDE BLOCK, 
 PATIN
 
 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 65X200X1 MM, 
 SHIM, 
 CALA DE ESPESOR 
 
 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 65X200X2 MM, 
 SHIM
 CALA DE ESPESOR  
 
 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 65X200X0,5 MM- 
 SHIM
 CALA DE ESPESOR 
 
 PLAT, 
 PLATE, 
 PLACA
 
 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 65X200X1 MM, 
 SHIM, 
 CALA DE ESPESOR  
 
 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 65X200X2 MM , 
 SHIM, 
 CALA DE ESPESOR 
 
 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 65X200X0,5 MM- 
 SHIM,  
 CALA DE ESPESOR 



 1  2  3  4  5
AR

AR

AR

22

4

2

2

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

22

4

2

2

AR

AR

AR

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

5 BA 377Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Fleche
                       Jib
                       Aguilon

10 - 2011

7

7

7

8

9

10

11

12

12

12

188472

188473

218395

62362

193756

220391

218966

211442

211443

218396

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 65X200X1 MM, 
 SHIM,  
 CALA DE ESPESOR 

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 65X200X2 MM , 
 SHIM,  
 CALA DE ESPESOR

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 65X200X0,5 MM, 
 SHIM,  
 CALA DE ESPESOR

 ECROU H ,M12 C10 ZN, 
 NUT, 
 TUERCA

 VIS AHC,M12- 45-33H-ZN8/C , 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS AHC,M12- 65-33H-ZN8/C 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 PATIN, 
 SIDE BLOCK, 
 PATIN

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 75X250X1 MM, 
 SHIM,  
 CALA DE ESPESOR

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 75X250X2 MM, 
 SHIM,  
 CALA DE ESPESOR

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 75X250X0,5 MM-, 
 SHIM,  
 CALA DE ESPESOR



 1  2  3  4  5
4

 
 
 
AR
 
 
 
AR
 
 
 
AR
 
 
 
2

 
 
 
AR
 
 
 
AR
 
 
 
AR
 
 
 
10
 
 
 
1

4
 
 
 
AR
 
 
 
AR
 
 
 
AR
 
 
 
2

 
 
 
AR
 
 
 
AR
 
 
 
AR
 
 
 
10
 
 
 
1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

5 BA 377Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Fleche
                       Jib
                       Aguilon

10 - 2011

13

14

14

14

15

16

16

16

17

18

721522

188472

188473

218395

218968

199303

199874

219068

1479

687224

 VIS AHC,M12- 25, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 65X200X1 MM, 
 SHIM,  
 CALA DE ESPESOR

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 65X200X2 MM, 
 SHIM,  
 CALA DE ESPESOR

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 65X200X0,5 MM, 
 SHIM,  
 CALA DE ESPESOR

 PATIN, 
 SIDE BLOCK, 
 PATIN

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 50X200X1 MM, 
 SHIM,  
 CALA DE ESPESOR

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 50X200X2 MM, 
 SHIM,  
 CALA DE ESPESOR

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 50X200X0,5 MM, 
 SHIM,  
 CALA DE ESPESOR

 VIS AHC,M12- 35-33H-ZN8/C, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 TÉLESCOPE DE FLÈCHE, 
 BOOM TELESCOP, 
 TELESCOPIO DE AGUILON



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

5 BA 377Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Fleche
                       Jib
                       Aguilon

10 - 2011

19

20

21

22

23

31

32

33

34

35

211770

805559

686828

42366

60360

55940

42325

46668

29469

525466

 BAGUE, 
 BUSHING, 
 ANILLO

 TABLIER, 
 CARRIAGE, 
 TRANSPORTADOR

 PIN, 
 PIN, 
 PERNO 

 RONDELLE SP 10,5X 30, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA

 VIS H,M10- 16-8.8-ZN8/C, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 VIS CHC,M 8- 16, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO

 RONDELLE W 8 ZN, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, 
 TORNILLO  

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, 
 ARANDELA   

 INDICATEUR DE DEPLACEMENT LATERAL, 
 SIDE SHIFT INDICATOR, 
 INDICADOR DE MOVIMIENTOS LATERALES



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

4

4

1

1

1

4

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

5 BA 377Qté-Qty-Cant.
5

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Fleche
                       Jib
                       Aguilon

10 - 2011

36

37

38

39

40

211441

573694

525620

42325

54951

 SUPPORT DE MONTAGE, 
 MOUNTING BRACKET(WELDING REQUIRED), 
 SOPORTE DE MONTURA

 COLLIER PLAQUE, 
 HOSE CLAMP PLATE, 
 PLACA DE ABRAZADERA 

 COLLIER PLAQUE, 
 HOSE CLAMP PLATE , 
 PLACA DE ABRAZADERA

 RONDELLE, 
 WASHER, M8 ,
  ARANDELA

 VIS, 
 BOLT, M8 , 
 TORNILLO





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 303

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

ADAPTATION MOTEUR
ENGINE ADAPTATION
ADAPTACION DE MOTOR



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 303Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
              Adaptation De Moteur
 Engine Adaptaion 
 Adaptacion De Motor

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

J734604

J747994

J795062

J706786

J823458

J823459

J706276

J823599

 MOTEUR COMPLET 
 COMPLETE ENGINE
 MOTOR COMPLETO 
 
 COURROIE 
 BELT
 CORREA 
 
 POULIE DE VENTILATEUR 
 FAN PULLEY 
 POLEA DE VENTILADOR 
 
 VIS DE BUTÉE 
 STOP SCREW
 TORNILLO DE TOPE 
 
 JAUGE 
 GAUGE 
 GALGA 
 
 TUBE 
 TUBE
 TUBO 
 
 BOUCHON 
 PLUG
 TAPÓN 
 
 SUPPORT 
 BRACKET
 SOPORTE 





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY11 CD 209

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

Electricite (Moteur)
Electricity (Engine)
Electricidad (Motor)



 1  2  3  4  5
4

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

11 CD 209Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Electricite (Moteur)
                       Electricity (Engine)
                       Electricidad (Motor)

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

823616

706324

749446

823584

 BOUGIE DE PRÉCHAUFFAGE  
 HEATING PLUG
 BUJÍA DE PRECALENTAMIENTO  

 SONDE DE TEMPÉRATURE D’EAU  
 WATER TEMP. SENSOR
 SONDA DE TEMPERATURA DE AGUA  

 MANO-CONTACT PRESSION HUILE MOTEUR  
 ENGINE OIL PRESSURE SWITCH 
 MANO CONTACTO PRESIÓN DE ACEITE MOTOR 
  
 SOLÉNOÏDE  
 SOLENOID
 SOLENOIDE  





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAY              AK 305

T.D
P.

sulli.

10/2011

CARTER D'HUILE
OIL PAN
CARTER DE ACEITE



 1  2  3  4  5
  

 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 305Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Carter D’Huile
                       Oil Pan
                       Carter De Aceite

10 - 2011

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J823460

J823461

J565144

J823462

J823463

J823464

J823412

J823413

J823414

J706247

 POMPE À HUILE 
 OIL PUMP
 BOMBA DE ACEITE 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
  
 PIGNON 
 PIN
 PIÑÓN 
 
 CLAVETTE 
 KEY
 CHAVETA 
 
 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 

 CARTER MOTEUR 
 MOTOR CASING
 CÁRTER MOTOR 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 BOUCHON DE VIDANGE 
 DRAIN PLUG
 TAPÓN DE VACIADO



 1  2  3  4  5
  

 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 305Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Carter D’Huile
                       Oil Pan
                       Carter De Aceite

10 - 2011

11

12

13

14

J565001

J823415

J823416

J823417

 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 

 FILTRE 
 FILTER
 FILTRO 
  
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 

 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 306

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

CULASSE (Moteur)
CYLINDER HEAD (Engine)
CULATA (Motor)



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

2

1

1

1

1

12

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

12

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 306Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Culasse
                       Cylinder Head
                       Culata

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J706764

J565005

J823418

J565299

J600093

J706834

J749612

J823421

J564975

J564976

 CROCHET DE LEVAGE 
 LIFTING HOOK 
 GANCHO 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 

 GOUJON 
 STUD BOLT
 ESPÁRRAGO 
 
 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 
 
 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 
 
 CULASSE COMPLÈTE 
 COMPLETE CYLINDER HEAD 
 CULATA COMPLETA 
 
 PASTILLE 
 CAP CEILING
 PASTILLA 
 
 BOUCHON 
 PLUG
 TAPÓN 
 
 BOUCHON 
 PLUG
 TAPÓN 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
4

 
4

18

1

X

X

X

X

4

4

4

 
4

18

1

X

X

X

X

4

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 306Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Culasse
                       Cylinder Head
                       Culata

10 - 2011

11

12 

13

14

14

14

14

14

16

17

J823422

J823423

J823424

J747939

J747940

J747941

J747942

J823425

J823694

J823695

 GUIDE (SOUPAPE ADMISSION) 
 GUIDE (INLET VALVE) 
 GUÍA (VALVULA DE ADMISIÓN) 
 
 GUIDE (SOUPAPE D’ÉCHAPPEMENT) - FÜHRUNGS (AUSPUFFVENTIL ) 
 GUIDE (ESCAPE) 
 GUÍA (VÁLVULA DE ESCAPE) 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 

 JOINT DE CULASSE (1,15 MM) 
 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 
 JUNTA DE CULATA 
 
 JOINT DE CULASSE (1,25 MM) 
 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 
 JUNTA DE CULATA 
 
 JOINT DE CULASSE (1,30 MM) 
 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 
 JUNTA DE CULATA 
 
 JOINT DE CULASSE (1,35 MM) 
 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 
 JUNTA DE CULATA 
 
 JOINT DE CULASSE (1,20 MM) 
 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 
 JUNTA DE CULATA 
 
 SOUPAPE ADMISSION 
 INLET VALVE 
 VALVULA DE ADMISIÓN 
 
 SOUPAPE D’ÉCHAPPEMENT 
 FLUSING AND BOOST PRESSURE VALVE 
 VÁLVULA DE ESCAPE
 



 1  2  3  4  5
8

8

8

8

8

4

4

8

8

8

8

8

4

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 306Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Culasse
                       Cylinder Head
                       Culata

10 - 2011

18

19

 
20 

21

22

23

24

J823696

J823697

J823698

J823699

J823700

J746901

J746900

 RESSORT 
 SPRING
 MUELLE 
 
 SIÈGE DE SOUPAPE 
 INSERT
 INSERTO 
 
 CLAVETTE 
 KEY
 CHAVETA 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 CHAPEAU 
 CAP
 TAPADERA 
 
 SIÈGE (SOUPAPE ADMISSION) 
 SEAT (INLET VALVE) 
 ASIENTO (VALVULA DE ADMISIÓN)

 SIÈGE (SOUPAPE D’ÉCHAPPEMENT)
 SEAT (EXHAUST VALVE)
 ASIENTO (VALVULA DE ESCAPE)





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 307

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

CARTER D’ENGRENAGE
GEAR BOX
CARTER DE ENGRANAGE



 1  2  3  4  5
1

2

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 307Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Carter D’Engranage
                       Gear Box
                       Carter de Engranage

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J795063

J565119

J823427

J823428

J823429

J823409

J823430

J823431

J823432

J823433

 CARTER DE DISTRIBUTION 
 TIMING GEAR HOUSING 
 CARTER DE DISTRIBUCIÓN 
 
 BOUCHON 
 PLUG
 TAPÓN 
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 “O”-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 “O”-RING 
 JUNTA TÓRICA 
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 “O”-RING 
 JUNTA TÓRICA 
 
 PION DE CENTRAGE 
 CENTERING PIN
 ESPIGA DE CENTRAJE 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 307Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Carter D’Engranage
                       Gear Box
                       Carter de Engranage

10 - 2011

11

 
12 

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

J823434

J826901

J823435

J823436

J823437

J823438

J823439

J823440

J747945

J565031

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 RACCORD 
 CONNECTION
 CONEXION
  
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 RESSORT 
 SPRING
 MUELLE 
 
 SIÈGE DE SOUPAPE 
 INSERT
 INSERTO 
 
 BILLE 
 BALL
 BOLA 
 
 PLATINE 
 DELIVERY PORT CONNECTION
 PLATINA 
 
 JOINT PLAT 
 GASKET
 JUNTA PLANA 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

3

1

3

3

3

5

5

1

1

1

1

3

1

3

3

3

5

5

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 307Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Carter D’Engranage
                       Gear Box
                       Carter de Engranage

10 - 2011

21

22

 
23 

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

J823442

J823443

J565846

J823444

J565148

J565355

J823447

J823446

J565868

J823448

J565003

 COUVERCLE 
 COVER
 TAPADERA 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 GOUJON 
 STUD BOLT
 ESPÁRRAGO 
 
 PASTILLE 
 CAP SEALING
 PASTILLA 
 
 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 

 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 BOUCHON,   PLUG,   TAPÓN  

 JOINT,    SEAL,  JUNTA  





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 308

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

CACHE-CULBUTEUR ET RENIFLARD (Moteur)
ROCKER LEVER COVER AND BREATHER (Engine)
TAPA DE BALANCIN Y RESPIRADERO (Motor)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

2

1

1

1

2

4

1

10

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

4

1

10

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 308Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Cache-Culbuteur Et Renifl ard
                       Rocker Lever Cover And Breather
                       Tapa De Balancin Y Respiradero

10 - 2011

 1 

2

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

J795064

J823677

J823449

J706269

J706267

J823451

J565127

J823452

J706774

J565130

J823455

 DURIT 
 TUBE
 TUBO FLEXIBLE 
 
 COLLIER 
 CLAMP
 ABRAZADERA 
 
 CACHE-CULBUTEUR 
 ROCKER LEVER COVER 
 TAPA DE BALANCIN 
 
 RACCORD 
 CONNECTION
 RACOR 
 
 COUVERCLE 
 COVER
 TAPADERA 
 
 SOUPAPE 
 VALVE
 VÁLVULA 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 BOUCHON DE REMPLISSAGE, FILLING PLUG, TAPÓN DE LLENADO 

 
 JOINT TORIQUE,    JUNTA TÓRICA   “O”-RING 





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 309

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

ARBRE A CAMES - ARBRE DE PIGNON FOU (Moteur)
CAMSHAFT - IDLE GEAR SHAFT (Engine)
ARBOL DE LEVAS - ARBOL DE PINON LOCO (Motor)



 1  2  3  4  5
8

8

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

8

8

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 309Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Arbre A Cames - Arbre De Pignon Fou
                       Camshaft - Idle Gear Shaft
                       Arbol De Levas - Arbol De Pinon Loco

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

J823498

J823499

J823500

J565048

J823501

J823502

J823503

J823504

J823505

J823506

 POUSSOIR 
 TAPPET
 EMPUJADOR 
 
 TIGE DE POUSSOIR 
 PUSH ROD
 VASTAGO DE EMPUJADOR 
 
 ENSEMBLE ARBRE À CAMES 
 CAMSHAFT ASSY.
 CONJUNTO ARBOL DE LEVAS 
 
 BILLE 
 BALL
 BOLA 

 PIGNON 
 GEAR
 PIÑÓN 
 
 CLAVETTE 
 KEY
 CHAVETA 
  
 PLAQUE D’ARRÊT 
 INTERLOCK PLATE
 PLACA DE TOPE 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 PIGNON 
 GEAR
 PIÑÓN 
 
 BAGUE 
 BUSHING
 ANILLO



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

3

1

1

1

3

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 309Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Arbre A Cames - Arbre De Pignon Fou
                       Camshaft - Idle Gear Shaft
                       Arbol De Levas - Arbol De Pinon Loco

10 - 2011

12

13 

14

15

J823507

J823508

J823509

J823504

 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 

 CIRCLIPS
 CIRCLIP
 ARO RETÉN 
 
 ARBRE 
 SHAFT
 ARBOL 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 310

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

PISTONS, BIELLES ET VILEBREQUIN (Moteur)
PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS AND CRANKSHAFT (Engine)
PISTONES, BIELAS Y CYGUEñAL (Motor)



 1  2  3  4  5
4

X

4

X

4

8

4

4

8

4

4

X

4

X

4

8

4

4

8

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 310Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pistons, Bielles Et Vilebrequin
                       Pistons, Connecting Rods And Crankshaft
                        Pistones, Bielas Y Cygueñal   

10 - 2011

 1 

1

2

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

J823510

J823511

J823512

J823513

J823514

J823515

J823516

J823517

J823518

J823519

 PISTON (STANDARD) 
 PISTONE (STANDARD)
 PISTÓN (ESTÁNDARD) 
 
 PISTON (+0,25 MM) 
 PISTON
 PISTÓN 
 
 JEU SEGMENTS PISTON (STANDARD)- KOLBENRINGSATZ 
 PISTON RING KIT
 JUEGO DE SEGMENTOS DE PISTÓN 
 
 JEU SEGMENTS PISTON (+0,25 MM)- KOLBENRINGSATZ 
 PISTON RING KIT 
 JUEGO DE SEGMENTOS DE PISTÓN 
 
 AXE 
 PIN
 PERNO 

 CIRCLIPS 
 CIRCLIP
 ARO RETÉN 
 
 BIELLE COMPLÈTE 
 COMPLETE CONNECTING ROD 
 BIELA COMPLETA 
 
 BAGUE 
 BUSHING
 ANILLO 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (STANDARD) 
 BEARING KIT
 JUEGO COJINETES (ESTÁNDARD)  



 1  2  3  4  5
X

X

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

X

X

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 310Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pistons, Bielles Et Vilebrequin
                       Pistons, Connecting Rods And Crankshaft
                        Pistones, Bielas Y Cygueñal

10 - 2011

8

 8 

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

J823520

J823521

J749608

J565048

J823523

J823524

J823525

J823526

J823527

J823528

 JEU DE COUSSINETS (-0,20 MM) 
 BEARING KIT
 JUEGO COJINETES
 
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (-0,40 MM) 
 BEARING KIT 
 JUEGO COJINETES 

 VILEBREQUIN COMPLET 
 COMPLETE CRANKSHAFT 
 CIGUEÑAL COMPLETA 
 
 BILLE 
 BALL
 BOLA 
 
 BAGUE 
 BUSHING
 ANILLO 
 
 PIGNON 
 GEAR
 PIÑÓN 
 
 CLAVETTE 
 KEY
 CHAVETA 
 
 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 
 
 BAGUE 
 BUSHING
 ANILLO 

 JOINT TORIQUE 
 “O”-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

X

X

1

 
 
 2

X

X

2
 

X

1

1

X

X

1

 
 
 2

X

X

2
 

X

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 310Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pistons, Bielles Et Vilebrequin
                       Pistons, Connecting Rods And Crankshaft
                        Pistones, Bielas Y Cygueñal

10 - 2011

17

18

 

18 

18

19

20

20

20

21

21

J823529

J823530

J823531

J823532

J823533

J823534

J823535

J823536

J823537

J823538

 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (STANDARD) 
 BEARING KIT
 JUEGO COJINETES (ESTÁNDARD) 

 JEU DE COUSSINETS (-0,20 MM) 
 BEARING KIT
 JUEGO COJINETES 
 
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (-0,40 MM) 
 BEARING KIT 
 JUEGO COJINETES 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 

 RONDELLE DE BUTÉE (STANDARD) 
 STOP WASHER (STANDARD)
 ARANDELA DE TOPE (ESTÁNDARD) 
 
 RONDELLE DE BUTÉE (+0,20 MM) 
 STOP WASHER
 ARANDELA DE TOPE 
 
 RONDELLE DE BUTÉE (+0,40 MM) 
 STOP WASHER
 ARANDELA DE TOPE 
 
 RONDELLE DE BUTÉE (STANDARD) 
 STOP WASHER (STANDARD)
 ARANDELA DE TOPE (ESTÁNDARD) 
 
 RONDELLE DE BUTÉE (+0,20 MM) 
 STOP WASHER
 ARANDELA DE TOPE 



 1  2  3  4  5
X

1

1

2

1

X

X

1

1

1

X

1

1

2

1

X

X

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 310Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pistons, Bielles Et Vilebrequin
                       Pistons, Connecting Rods And Crankshaft
                        Pistones, Bielas Y Cygueñal

10 - 2011

21

22

23

 
24 

25

25

25

26

27

28

J823539

J749610

J823484

J823485

J823486

J823487

J823488

J823489

J747955

J823491

 RONDELLE DE BUTÉE (+0,40 MM) 
 STOP WASHER 
 ARANDELA DE TOPE 
 
 PION DE CENTRAGE 
 CENTERING PIN
 ESPIGA DE CENTRAJE 
 
 ENSEMBLE PALIER 
 BEARING KIT
 CONJUNTO COJINETE 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (STANDARD) 
 BEARING KI
 JUEGO COJINETES (ESTÁNDARD) 
 
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (-0,20 MM) 
 BEARING KI
 JUEGO COJINETES 
 
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (-0,40 MM) 
 BEARING KI
 JUEGO COJINETES 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 CARTER 
 HOUSING
 CÁRTER 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
8

8

1

1

2

1

X

X

1

2

8

8

1

1

2

1

X

X

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 310Qté-Qty-Cant.
5

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pistons, Bielles Et Vilebrequin
                       Pistons, Connecting Rods And Crankshaft
                        Pistones, Bielas Y Cygueñal

10 - 2011

29

30

31

32

 

33 

34

34

34

35

36

J600100

J823492

J823493

J823494

J823485

J823486

J823487

J823488

J823495

J823485

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
  
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 ENSEMBLE PALIER 
 BEARING KIT
 CONJUNTO COJINETE 

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
  
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (STANDARD) 
 BEARING KIT
 JUEGO COJINETES (ESTÁNDARD) 
 
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (-0,20 MM) 
 BEARING KIT
 JUEGO COJINETES 
 
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (-0,40 MM) 
 BEARING KIT
 JUEGO COJINETES 
 
 ENSEMBLE PALIER 
 BEARING ASSY.
 CONJUNTO COJINETE 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

X

X

1

2

1

X

X

3

1

1

X

X

1

2

1

X

X

3

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 310Qté-Qty-Cant.
6

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pistons, Bielles Et Vilebrequin
                       Pistons, Connecting Rods And Crankshaft
                        Pistones, Bielas Y Cygueñal

10 - 2011

37

37

37

38

39

 40 

40

40

41

42

J823486

J823487

J823488

J823496

J823485

J823486

J823487

J823488

J823497

J823637

 JEU DE COUSSINETS (STANDARD) 
 BEARING KIT
 JUEGO COJINETES (ESTÁNDARD) 
 
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (-0,20 MM) 
 BEARING KIT
 JUEGO COJINETES 
 
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (-0,40 MM) 
 BEARING KIT
 JUEGO COJINETES 
 
 ENSEMBLE PALIER 
 BEARING ASSY.
 CONJUNTO COJINETE 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (STANDARD) 
 BEARING KIT
 JUEGO COJINETES (ESTÁNDARD) 
 
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (-0,20 MM) 
 BEARING KIT
 JUEGO COJINETES 
 
 JEU DE COUSSINETS (-0,40 MM) 
 BEARING KIT
 JUEGO COJINETES 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 POULIE DE VILEBREQUIN 
 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
 POLEA DE CIGUEÑAL 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 310Qté-Qty-Cant.
7

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pistons, Bielles Et Vilebrequin
                       Pistons, Connecting Rods And Crankshaft
                        Pistones, Bielas Y Cygueñal

10 - 2011

43

44

45

J823502

J749609

J749611

 CLAVETTE 
 KEY
 CHAVETA 

 VILEBREQUIN COMPLET 
 COMPLETE CRANKSHAFT
 CIGUEÑAL COMPLETA 
 
 PION DE CENTRAGE 
 CENTERING PIN
 ESPIGA DE CENTRAJE 
 





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 311

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

ALTERNATEUR (Moteur)
ALTERNATOR (Engine)
ALTERNADOR (Motor)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 311Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Alternateur
                       ALternator
                       Alternador

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

11

12

J747996

J747986

J747987

J747988

J823744

J747989

J823593

J706307

J565297

J565148

 ALTERNATEUR 
 ALTERNATOR
 ALTERNADOR 
 
 SUPPORT 
 BRACKET
 SOPORTE 
 
 SUPPORT 
 BRACKET
 SOPORTE 
 
 TENDEUR 
 STRETCHER
 TENSOR 
 
 SCREW
 VIS 
 TORNILLO 
 
 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 311Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Alternateur
                       ALternator
                       Alternador

10 - 2011

13

 14 

15

16

J565355

J747990

J747991

J747992

 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 
 
 ENTRETOISE 
 SPACER
 SEPARADOR 
 
 ENTRETOISE 
 SPACER
 SEPARADOR 
 
 PATTE 
 LUG
 BRIDA 





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 312

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

Alternateur (Details)
Alternator (Details)
Alternador (Details)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 312Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Alternateur (Details)
                       Alternator (Details)
                       Alternador (Detalles)

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

747996

747997

747998

565235

748010

 ALTERNATEUR 
 ALTERNATOR
 ALTERNADOR 
 
 POULIE 
 PULLEY
 POLEA 
 
 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 

 SUPPORT BALAI 
 BRUSH BRACKET
 SOPORTE ESCOBA 
 
 RÉGULATEUR 
 REGULATOR
 REGULADOR 





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 313

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

POMPE A EAU - BRIDE A EAU (Moteur)
WATER PUMP - WATER FLANGE (Engine)
BOMBA DE AGUA - BRIDA DE AGUA (Motor)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

6

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 313Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
               Pompe A Eau - Bride A Eau (Moteur)
 Water Pump - Water Flange (Engine)
 Bomba De Agua - Brida De Agua (Motor)

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J823684

J823685

J823686

J823687

J823688

J565119

J823492

J823690

J565157

J600093

 POMPE À EAU 
 WATER PUMP
 BOMBA DE AGUA 
 
 ROULEMENT 
 BEARING
 RODAMIENTO 
 
 ROTOR 
 ROTOR
 ROTOR 
 
 MANCHON 
 COUPLING
 MANGUITO 
 
 FLASQUE 
 FLANGE
 PLACA 
 
 BOUCHON 
 PLUG
 TAPÓN 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 GOUJON 
 STUD-BOLT
 ESPÁRRAGO 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 313Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
              Pompe A Eau - Bride A Eau (Moteur)
 Water Pump - Water Flange (Engine)
 Bomba De Agua - Brida De Agua (Motor)

10 - 2011

11

 

12 

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

J565299

J823691

J565176

J823670

J706817

J823671

J823672

J823673

J565297

J823592

 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 

 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 TUYAU RETOUR D’EAU 
 WATER TUBE RETURN
 TUBO DE AGUA 

 BRIDE À EAU 
 WATER FLANGE
 REBORDE DE AGUA 
 
 BOUCHON 
 PLUG
 TAPÓN 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 GOUJON 
 STUD-BOLT
 ESPÁRRAGO 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 313Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                Pompe A Eau - Bride A Eau (Moteur)
 Water Pump - Water Flange (Engine)
 Bomba De Agua - Brida De Agua (Motor)

10 - 2011

21

22

23

 
24 

25

26

27

28

29

30

J823674

J565299

J600093

J823675

J748016

J823677

J748017

J706322

J565380

J823679

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 
 
 DURIT 
 HOSE
 TUBO FLEXIBLE 
 
 COLLIER 
 CLAMP
 ABRAZADERA 
 
 COLLIER 
 CLAMP
 ABRAZADERA 
 
 CONNEXION 
 CONNECTION
 UNION 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 THERMOSTAT 
 THERMOSTAT
 TERMOSTATO 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 313Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                Pompe A Eau - Bride A Eau (Moteur)
 Water Pump - Water Flange (Engine)
 Bomba De Agua - Brida De Agua (Motor)

10 - 2011

31

32

33

34

 
35 

36

37

38

39

40

J565003

J823448

J823689

J823456

J823717

J823718

J823457

J823719

J823720

J823677

 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 BOUCHON 
 PLUG
 TAPÓN 
 
 GOUPILLE 
 PIN
 PASADOR 
 
 RACCORD 
 CONNECTION
 RACOR 
 
 REFROIDISSEUR D’HUILE 
 OIL COOLER
 ENFRIADOR DE ACEITE 
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 
 
 BAGUE 
 BUSHING
 ANILLO 
 
 GOUPILLE 
 PIN
 PASADOR 
 
 DURIT 
 HOSE
 TUBO FLEXIBLE 
 
 COLLIER 
  CLAMP
 ABRAZADERA 



 1  2  3  4  5
3

1

3

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 313Qté-Qty-Cant.
5

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                 Pompe A Eau - Bride A Eau (Moteur)
 Water Pump - Water Flange (Engine)
 Bomba De Agua - Brida De Agua (Motor)

10 - 2011

41

42

J565182

J823721

 COLLIER 
 CLAMP
 ABRAZADERA 
 
 DURIT 
 HOSE
 TUBO FLEXIBLE 





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 314

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

RAMPE DES CULBUTEURS (Moteur)
ROCKER LEVER SHAFT (Engine)
PERFIL DE BALANCIN (Motor)



 1  2  3  4  5
8

8

1

4

3

4

1

2

2

2

8

8

1

4

3

4

1

2

2

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 314Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                 Rampe Des Culbuteurs (Moteur)
 Rocker Lever Shaft (Engine)
 Perfi l De Balancin (Motor)

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J823498

J823499

J823701

J823702

J823703

J823704

J823705

J823706

J565856

J600093

 POUSSOIR 
 TAPPET
 EMPUJADOR 
 
 TIGE DE POUSSOIR 
 PUSH ROD
 VASTAGO DE EMPUJADOR 

 ARBRE 
 SHAFT
 ARBOL 
 
 SUPPORT 
 BRACKET
 SOPORTE 
  
 RESSORT 
 SPRING
 MUELLE 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 GOUPILLE 
 PIN
 PASADOR 
 
 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 
 
 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 
 
 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA  



 1  2  3  4  5
2

8

8

8

2

8

8

8

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 314Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                Rampe Des Culbuteurs (Moteur)
 Rocker Lever Shaft (Engine)
 Perfi l De Balancin (Motor)

10 - 2011

11

 
12 

13

14

J823707

J823708

J823709

J823710

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 CULBUTEURS 
 ROCKER LEVER
 BALANCIN 
 
 VIS DE RÉGLAGE 
 ADJUSTING SCREW
 TORNILLO DE REGULACIÓN 
 
 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 
 





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 315

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

COLLECTEUR D'ADMISSION - COLLECTEUR D'ÉCHAPPEMENT (Moteur)
INTAKE MANIFOLD - EXHAUST MANIFOLD (Engine)
COLECTOR DE ADMISION - COLECTOR DE ESCAPE (Motor)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

7

1

1

1

8

8

1

1

1

7

1

1

1

8

8

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 315Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Collecteur D’admission - Collecteur D’échappement
                       Intake Manifold - Exhaust Manifold
                       Colector De Admision - Colector De Escape

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

J795202

J706269

J823712

J565369

J795203

J823714

J823715

J823592

J823716

 COLLECTEUR D’ADMISSION 
 INTAKE MANIFOLD
 COLECTOR DE ADMISION 
 
 RACCORD 
 CONNECTION
 RACOR 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 COLLECTEUR D’ÉCHAPPEMENT 
 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
 COLECTOR DE ESCAPE 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 GOUJON 
 STUD BOLT
 ESPÁRRAGO 
 
 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 
 





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 316

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

POMPE A HUILE (Moteur)
OIL PUMP (Engine)
BOMBA DE ACEITE (Motor)



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 316Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pompe A Huile
                       Oil Pump
                       Bomba De Aceite

10 - 2011

 6 

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

J826910

J826908

J826909

J823467

J823468

J823469

J823470

J823471

J823472

J823473

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 BOÎTIER COMPLET 
 COMPLETE BOX
 CÁRTER COMPLETO 
 
 BOÎTIER, NU 
 BOX, STRIPPED
 CAJA, SOLA 
 
 ARBRE PIGNON 
 PINION SHAFT
 ARBOL 
 
 ROULEMENT 
 BEARING
 RODAMIENTO 
 
 BAGUE 
 BUSHING
 ANILLO 
 
 ROULEMENT 
 BEARING
 RODAMIENTO 
 
 CIRCLIPS 
 CIRCLIP
 ARO RETÉN 
 
 CIRCLIPS 
 CIRCLIP
 ARO RETÉN 
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
 O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 316Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Pompe A Huile
                       Oil Pump
                       Bomba De Aceite

10 - 2011

16

 
17 

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

J823474

J823475

J823476

J823477

J823478

J823479

J823480

J823481

J823482

J823483

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 ARBRE 
 SHAFT
 ARBOL 
 
 ENTRETOISE 
 SPACER
 SEPARADOR 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 PIGNON 
 GEAR
 PIÑÓN 
 
 ROULEMENT 
 BEARING
 RODAMIENTO 
 
 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 
 
 CIRCLIPS 
 CIRCLIP
 ARO RETÉN 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 317

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

VOLANT MOTEUR - DEMARREUR (Moteur)
FLY WHEEL - STARTER MOTOR (Engine)
VOLANTE MOTOR - MOTOR DE ARANQUE (Motor)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

6

1

1

1

1

11

1

1

1

1

6

1

1

1

1

11

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 317Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Volant Moteur - Demarreur
                       Fly Wheel - Starter Motor
                       Volante Motor - Motor De Aranque

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J747970

J823541

J746894

J747971

J823547

J823707

J600093

J823549

J748014

J823651

 VOLANT MOTEUR COMPLET 
 COMPLETE FLYWHEEL
 VOLANTE MOTOR COMPLETO 
 
 COURONNE 
 GEAR
 CORONA 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 CARTER VOLANT MOTEUR 
 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
 CÁRTER VOLANTE MOTOR 
 
 PLAQUE DE FERMETURE 
 FASTENING PLATE
 PLACA DE CIERRE 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 DÉMARREUR 
 STARTER MOTOR
 ARRANCADOR 
 
 GOUJON 
 STUD BOLT
 ESPÁRRAGO 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

2

4

1

1

1

1

2

4

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 317Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Volant Moteur - Demarreur
                       Fly Wheel - Starter Motor
                       Volante Motor - Motor De Aranque

10 - 2011

11

 
12 

13

14

15

16

J565268

J706815

J565855

J600093

J823653

J823662

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 ECROU 
  NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 
 
 JEU DE BALAI 
 BRUSH KIT
 JUEGO DE ESCOBA 
 
 RESSORT 
 SPRING
 MUELLE 
 





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 318

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

CIRCUIT COMBUSTIBLE (Moteur)
FUEL CIRCUIT (Engine)
CIRCUITO COMBUSTIBLE (Motor)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

39

1

7

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

39

1

7

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 318Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Circuit Combustible
                       Fuel Circuit
                       Circuito Combustible

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

826924

823554

823555

823556

823557

823558

823559

823560

823561

823562

 ARBRE À CAMES COMPLET 
 COMPLETE CAMSHAFT 
 ARBOL DE LEVAS COMPLETO 
 
 ROULEMENT À BILLES 
 BEARING BALL 
 RODAMIENTO DE BOLA 
 
 PIGNON 
 GEAR
 PIÑÓN 
 
 CLAVETTE 
 KEY
 CHAVETA 
 
 BAGUE 
 BUSHING
 ANILLO 
 
 CIRCLIPS 
 CIRCLIP
 ARO RETÉN 
 
 CAGE DE ROULEMENT 
 CAGE
 CAJA 
 
 BILLE 
 BALL
 BOLA 
 
 CIRCLIPS 
 CIRCLIPS
 ARO RETÉN 
 
 BILLE 
 BALL
 BOLA 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

2

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 318Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Circuit Combustible
                       Fuel Circuit
                       Circuito Combustiblex

10 - 2011

11

 
12 

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

J823563

J823564

J565823

J823565

J823566

J823567

J823568

J823569

J823586

J823587

 ROULEMENT 
 BEARING
 RODAMIENTO 
 
 BUTÉE 
 STOP
 TOPE 

 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 

 COUVERCLE 
 COVER
 TAPADERA 
 
 BAGUE 
 BUSHING
 ANILLO 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 CIRCLIPS 
 CIRCLIP
 ARO RETÉN 
 
 VIS 
  SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 RACCORD BANJO 
 CONNECTOR BANJO
 RACOR BANJO 
 
 POMPE D’INJECTION 
  INJECTION PUMP
 BOMBA DE INYECCIÓN 



 1  2  3  4  5
X

X

X

X

4

2

2

1

1

2

X

X

X

X

4

2

2

1

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 318Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Circuit Combustible
                       Fuel Circuit
                       Circuito Combustible

10 - 2011

21

21

 
21 

21

22

23

24

25

28

29

J823588

J823589

J823590

J823728

J823591

J823592

J823593

J823594

J823595

J823596

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 0,20 MM 
 SHIM
 CALA DE ESPESOR 
 
 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 0,25 MM 
 SHIM
 CALA DE ESPESOR 
 
 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 0,30 MM 
 SHIM
 CALA DE ESPESOR 

 CALE D’ÉPAISSEUR 0,175 MM 
 SHIM
 CALA DE ESPESOR 
 
 VIS 
 SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 GOUJON 
 STUD BOLT
 ESPÁRRAGO 
 
 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 ROBINET 
 TAP
 GRIFO 
 
 VIS CREUSE 
  HOLLOW SCREW
 TORNILLO HUECO 
 
 JOINT 
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

4

4

4

4

1

1

1

1

3

3

1

4

4

4

4

1

1

1

1

3

3

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 318Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Circuit Combustible
                       Fuel Circuit
                       Circuito Combustible

10 - 2011

30

31

32

 
33 

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

823607

823618

823611

565400

565401

823612

823613

823614

823615

565405

56506

 TUBULURE DE RETOUR 
 RETURN PIPE 
 TOBERA DE RETORNO 
 
 INJECTEUR COMPLET 
 COMPLETE INJECTOR 
 INYECTOR COMPLETO 
 
 INJECTEUR                                                                                                                        
 INJECTOR
 INYECTOR 
 
 JOINT                                                                                                                                     
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 JOINT                                                                                                      
 SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 TUYAU D’INJECTION (A) 
  INJECTION PIPE 
 TUBO DE INYECCIÓN (A) 
 
 TUYAU D’INJECTION (B) 
  INJECTION PIPE 
 TUBO DE INYECCIÓN (B) 
 
 TUYAU D’INJECTION (C)                                                                                                      
  INJECTION PIPE 
 TUBO DE INYECCIÓN (C) 
 
 TUYAU D’INJECTION (D)                                                                                                        
  INJECTION PIPE 
 TUBO DE INYECCIÓN (D) 
 
 COLLIER,   CLAMP,  ABRAZADERA  
 

 COLLIER,   CLAMP,   ABRAZADERA 



 1  2  3  4  5
3

4

1

4

1

1

1

4

4

4

1

3

4

1

4

1

1

1

4

4

4

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 318Qté-Qty-Cant.
5

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Circuit Combustible
                       Fuel Circuit
                       Circuito Combustible

10 - 2011

41

42

43

 
44 

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

J565407

J823616

J823617

J706304

J823608

J565398

J747982

J747983

J823892

J823897

J823610

 VIS 
  SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 BOUGIE DE PRÉCHAUFFAGE 
  HEATING PLUG 
 BUJÍA DE PRECALENTAMIENTO 
 
 BARRETTE DE CONNEXION 
  FINGER BAR REGLETA 
  BARRETA DI COLLEGAMENTO 

 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 TUYAU 
 TUBE
 TUBO 
 
 COLLIER 
  CLAMP
 ABRAZADERA 
 
 COLLIER 
 CLAMP
 ABRAZADERA 
 
 RONDELLE 
 WASHER
 ARANDELA 
 
 ECROU 
 NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 RONDELLE,   WASHER,   ARANDELA 
 

 COLLIER,   CLAMP,    ABRAZADERA 





TMT 55HT 4 WAY
TMT 55XT 4 WAYAK 319

D.T
.P. 

illu
s

10/2011

CIRCUIT COMBUSTIBLE (Moteur)
FUEL CIRCUIT (Engine)
CIRCUITO COMBUSTIBLE (Motor)



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 319Qté-Qty-Cant.
1

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Circuit Combustible
                       Fuel Circuit
                       Circuito Combustibile

10 - 2011

 1 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

J823570

J823571

J823572

J823573

J823574

J823575

J823576

J823577

J823578

J823579

 VIS DE RÉGLAGE 
  ADJUSTING SCREW 
 TORNILLO DE REGULACIÓN 
 
 VIS DE RÉGLAGE 
  ADJUSTING SCREW 
 TORNILLO DE REGULACIÓN 
 
 ECROU 
  NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
  O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 
 
 JOINT 
  O-RING
 JUNTA 
 
 BOUCHON 
 PLUG
 TAPÓN 
 
 LEVIER D’ARRÊT MOTEUR 
  ENGINE STOP LEVER 
 PALANCA DE PARADA DEL MOTOR 
 
 AXE DE RENVOI 
  COUNTERSHAFT
 EJE DE CAMBÍO 
 
 LEVIER 
  LEVER
 PALANCA 
 
 JOINT 
  SEAL
 JUNTA 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 319Qté-Qty-Cant.
2

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Circuit Combustible
                       Fuel Circuit
                       Circuito Combustibile

10 - 2011

11

 
12 

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

J565336

J823580

J823581

J565031

J565846

J706822

J823583

J823584

J823585

J565846

 GOUPILLE 
  PIN
 PASADOR 
 
 RESSORT 
  SPRING
 MUELLE 
 
 JOINT 
  SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 VIS 
  SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 GOUJON 
 STUD BOLT
 ESPÁRRAGO 
 
 ECROU 
  NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 GUIDE 
  GUIDE
 GUÍA 
 
 SOLÉNOÏDE 
  SOLENOID 
  SOLENOIDE
 
 JOINT TORIQUE 
  O-RING
 JUNTA TÓRICA 
 
 GOUJON 
  STUD BOLT
 ESPÁRRAGO 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 319Qté-Qty-Cant.
3

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Circuit Combustible
                       Fuel Circuit
                       Circuito Combustibile

10 - 2011

21

22

 23 

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

J706822

J795065

J823620

J823621

J823623

J823622

J823624

J565355

J823431

J823625

 ECROU 
  NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 LEVIER COMPLET 
  COMPLETE LEVER
 PALANCA COMPLETA 
 
 LEVIER À FOURCHE 
  FORK LEVER
 PALANCA DE HORQUILLA 
 
 AXE 
  PIN
 PERNO 

 SUPPORT 
  BRACKET
 SOPORTE 
 
 VIS 
  SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 VIS 
  SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 RONDELLE 
  WASHER
 ARANDELA 
 
 VIS 
  SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 VIS 
  SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 319Qté-Qty-Cant.
4

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Circuit Combustible
                       Fuel Circuit
                       Circuito Combustibile

10 - 2011

31

32

33

 
34 

35

36

37

38

39

40

826926

J823627

J823600

J823601

J823602

J565288

J565859

J823603

J823604

J823605

 RESSORT 
  SPRING
 MUELLE 
 
 RESSORT 
  SPRING
 MUELLE 
 
 VIS DE RÉGLAGE 
  ADJUSTING SCREW
 TORNILLO DE REGULACIÓN 
 
 VIS DE RÉGLAGE 
  ADJUSTING SCREW 
 TORNILLO DE REGULACIÓN 
 
 ECROU 
  NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 JOINT 
  SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 ECROU 
  NUT
 TUERCA 
 
 KIT RÉGULATEUR DE VITESSE 
  SPEED GOVENOR KIT 
 KIT REGULADOR DE VELOCIDAD 
 
 AXE DE RENVOI 
  COUNTER SHAFT
 EJE DE CAMBÍO 
 
 LEVIER D’ACCÉLÉRATEUR 
  ACCELERATOR LEVER 
 PALANCA DE ACELERADOR 
 



 1  2  3  4  5
1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

  
 6  7  8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  20

1 - TMT - 55HT 4-WAY
2 - TMT - 55XT 4-WAY
3 - 
4 - 
5 -
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -

11 - 
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
20 -

AK 319Qté-Qty-Cant.
5

Rep.
Item
Fig.

  Numéro
  Part No.
  Numero

Désignation
Description
Descripcion

           Catalogue : 51900009
                       Circuit Combustible
                       Fuel Circuit
                       Circuito Combustibile

10 - 2011

41

42

43

44

 45 

46

47

J823579

J565336

J823580

J823581

J565031

J565846

J706822

 JOINT 
  SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 GOUPILLE 
 PIN
 PASADOR 
 
 RESSORT 
  SPRING
 MUELLE 
 
 JOINT 
  SEAL
 JUNTA 
 
 VIS 
  SCREW
 TORNILLO 
 
 GOUJON 
  STUD BOLT
 ESPÁRRAGO 
 
 ECROU 
  NUT
 TUERCA 
 





PARTS INDEX: Part No., Item No., Drawing Ref. No.
CATALOG No. 51900009, R-10-11

J125963, 17, 10 CE 59   J176830, 13, 10 CE 59   J21981, 75, 4 AB 299   J271461, 22, 10 AA 1076 J285035, 5, 9 AA 644   J42232, 40, 10 BA 478
J125963, 17, 10 CE 60   J176830, 13, 10 CE 60   J220624, 26, 10 AA 1059  J272194, 2, 2 AA 259  J286875, 4, 10 BA 478   J42256, 11, 10 AG 321
J125963, 4, 10 CA 209   J176830, 7, 10 CF 59   J222661, 24, 10 AA 1059  J274240, 70, 10 BA 478 J28959, 69, 11 AA 1683  J42256, 7, 10 AA 1076
J125963, 4, 10 CB 49   J177082, 56, 10 AA 1059  J223662, 64, 11 AA 1683  J276828, 9, 8 AA 1017  J28959, 87, 11 AA 1683  J42316, 43, 10 BA 478
J129397, 1, 4 AC 359   J178696, 51, 10 BA 478  J224762, 6, 11 AA 1683  J276829, 7, 8 AA 1017  J28988, 5, 6 BB 286   J42316, 58, 11 AA 1683
J160525, 41, 4 AB 298   J181130, 16, 10 AA 1059  J224773, 48, 11 AA 1683  J276838, 11, 8 AA 1017 J290301, 32, 11 AA 1683  J42316, 73, 11 AA 1683
J160525, 47, 4 AB 299   J181673, 9, 9 AA 643   J224774, 50, 11 AA 1683  J276848, 42, 10 AA 1059 J293094, 24, 10 AA 1076  J42322, 32, 4 AB 298
J161008, 89, 11 AA 1683  J183812, 21, 10 AA 1076  J224775, 49, 11 AA 1683  J276926, 23, 6 BB 286  J293870, 6, 4 AA 1248   J42322, 38, 4 AB 299
J161504, 13, 10 CF 59   J184069, 34, 10 AA 1059  J224823, 19, 10 AG 321  J276940, 22, 6 BB 286  J29437, 23, 4 AB 298   J42324, 45, 10 BA 478
J162229, 1, 6 BB 286   J18422, 8, 10 AA 1076   J224930, 60, 11 AA 1683  J276985, 10, 9 AA 642  J29437, 28, 4 AB 299   J42325, 14, 10 AE 1406
J162229, 1, 9 AA 643   J184351, 7, 10 CA 209   J225420, 1, BC 116   J277012, 9, 9 AA 642  J29437, 59, 10 AA 1059  J42325, 17, 10 AB 87
J162229, 100, 11 AA 1683  J184817, 51, 11 AA 1683  J225420, 67, 4 AB 298   J277054, 16, 9 AA 643  J29450, 10, 10 AE 1406  J42325, 2, 4 AA 1247
J162229, 13, 9 AA 644   J186925, 10, 10 CE 59   J226505, 8, 12 AA 680   J277149, 5, 4 AA 1249  J29468, 7, 4 AA 1249    J42325, 30, 4 AB 298
J162229, 78, 11 AA 1683  J187399, 15, 10 CA 209  J227958, 10, 4 AA 1248  J277218, 12, 4 AA 1249  J29469, 10, 4 AC 359   J42325, 35, 4 AB 299
J1639, 7, 10 CE 59   J187400, 13, 10 CA 209  J227959, 4, 2 AA 259   J277514, 16, 4 AC 359  J29469, 11, 4 AB 299   J42325, 77, 10 BA 478
J1639, 7, 10 CE 60   J187526, 23, 10 AE AG 321  J227960, 5, 2 AA 259   J277520, 1, 6 AB 34  J29469, 2, 8 AA 1017   J423398, 39, 12 AA 680
J1640, 6, 10 CE 59   J187526, 25, 10 AA 1076  J232402, 36, 11 AA 1683  J277710, 2, 10 AA 1076 J29469, 2, 8 AA 1018   J42347, 26, 4 AB 298
J1640, 6, 10 CE 60   J187526, 57, 4 AB 299   J234798, 9, 12 AA 680   J277734, 3, 10 AA 1076 J29469, 59, 10 BA 478   J42347, 3, 4 AA 1247 
J164040 10, 10 CF 59   J18804, 14, 10 AE 1382  J234799, 10, 12 AA 680  J277738, 4, 10 AA 1076 J29469, 59, 11 AA 1683  J42347, 3, 8 AA 1018
J164042, 12, 10 CF 59   J189535, 61, 10 AA 1059  J234802, 11, 12 AA 680  J277751, 5, 10 AA 1076 J29469, 6, 6 BB 286   J42347, 31, 4 AB 299
J165141, 12, 10 CB 49   J189536, 60, 10 AA 1059  J237940, 106, 11 AA 1683  J277844, 11, 4 AA 1249  J29469, 7, 10 AG 321   J42347, 8, 4 AA 1249 
J167155, 1, 4 AA 1249   J192247, 15, 10 CE 59   J240334, 9, 2 AA 259   J277999, 5, 10 BA 478  J29469, 8, 9 AA 643   J4240, 22, 11 AA 1683
J167187, 2, 4 AA 1249   J192260, 9, 10 CE 59   J240598, 12, 11 AA 1683  J278046, 55, 10 BA 478 J29469, 9, 4 AB 298   J425131, 13, 4 AB 298
J167981, 70, 11 AA 1683  J192777, 18, 10 CE 59   J240807, 7, 12 AA 680   J278070, 106, 4 AB 298 J29469, 9, 9 AA 644   J425131, 15, 4 AB 299
J168343, 12, 10 AG 321   J192777, 18, 10 CE 60   J240923, 11, 9 AA 644   J278070, 108, 4 AB 299 J29475, 3, 4 AB 298   J425131, 30, 10 AB 87
J168425, 19, 10 AE 1406  J192777, 5, 10 CA 209   J241731, 42, 11 AA 1683  J278078, 6, 4 AA 1249  J29481, 18, 10 AG 321   J425131, 32, 10 AE 1382
J168487, 28 , 10 AE 1382  J192777, 5, 10 CB 49   J242592, 114, 4 AB 298  J278176, 73, 4 AB 298  J29483, 74, 11 AA 1683  J425146, 105, 4 AB 298
J168492, 24, 10 AG 321  J19740, 4, 4 AA 1248    J242592, 65, 10 BA 478  J278176, 82, 4 AB 299  J29489, 72, 11 AA 1683  J425146, 84, 4 AB 299
J168492, 50, 4 AB 299   J198004, 75, 11 AA 1683  J243482, 86, 11 AA 1684    J278376, 5, 4 AC 359  J296032, 6, 4 AA 1247   J425501, 8, 10 AA 1059
J168492, 72, 4 AB 298   J198524, 57, 4 AB 298   J245606, 109, 11 AA 1683  J278504, 7, 4 AA 1248  J296881, 2, 9 AA 642   J426641, 29, 12 AA 680
J168492, 75, 10 BA 478  J198524, 66, 4 AB 299   J24653, 15, 12 AA 680   J278644, 7, 9 AA 643  J297701, 7, 9 AA 644   J42715, 102, 4 AB 298
J168492, 81, 4 AB 299   J199728, 19, 10 AA 1059  J247292, 3 AA 278    J278843, 6, 4 AC 359  J31051, 104, 11 AA 1683  J42715, 37, 4 AB 299
J168494, 29, 10 AE 1382  J201149, 17, BC 116   J252759, 3, 10 BA 478   J278844, 7, 4 AC 359  J3212, 13, 10 AE 1406   J42813, 20, 10 AA 1076
J168494, 42, 4 AB 298   J201149, 17, BC 128   J255555, 68, 4 AB 298   J278857, 8, 4 AC 359  J32407, 11, 10 CE 60   J44672, 17, 10 AA 1059
J168494, 48, 4 AB 299   J201198, 7, BC 116   J255555, 77, 4 AB 299   J278861, 9, 4 AC 359  J32407, 9, 10 CF 59   J44672, 2, 4 AB 298
J168494, 69, 10 BA 478  J201198, 7, BC 128   J255617, 17, 10 AA 1076  J279020, 5, 9 AA 642  J33593, 7, 4 AB 298   J44672, 2, 4 AB 299
J168851, 54, 10 AA 1059  J20125, 62, 11 AA 1683  J255617, 39, 10 AE 1382  J279321, 38, 11 AA 1683 J33593, 8, 4 AB 299   J44672, 23, 10 AB 87
J168852, 71, 10 BA 478  J202118, 3, 4 AA 1249   J25713, 1, 8 AA 1017   J279406, 37, 12 AA 680 J3411, 11, 4 AC 359   J44672, 23, 10 AE 1382
J168854, 44, 4 AB 298   J202226, 15, 10 AA 1059  J25713, 1, 8 AA 1018   J279410, 2, 12 AA 680  J37703, 7, 6 AB 34   J44807, 10, 10 AA 1076
J168854, 51, 4 AB 299   J202430, 12, 9 AA 644   J25713, 13, 4 AC 359   J279523, 12, 10 AA 1059 J401831, 23, BC 128   J458502, 19, BC 128
J168854, 57, 10 AA 1059  J202703, 23, 11 AA 1683  J25713, 2, 11 AA 1683   J279524, 14, 10 AA 1059 J403358, 85, 11 AA 1683  J4586, 16, 10 CA 209
J168855, 45, 4 AB 298   J202884, 61, 11 AA 1683  J25713, 3, 6 BB 286   J279542, 28, 6 BB 286  J403429, 1, BC 50   J458742, 21, 4 AB 298
J168855, 52, 4 AB 299   J203024, 14, 10 CE 59   J25714, 102, 11 AA 1683  J279548, 26, 6 BB 286  J403430, 2, BC 50   J458742, 23, 4 AB 299
J168863, 27, 10 AE 1382  J203976, 18, 10 AA 1059  J25714, 4, 6 BB 286   J279726, 20, 10 BA 478   J403431, 3, BC 50   J459749, 16, 4 AA 1249
J169437, 31, 10 AB 87   J205960, 2, 10 BA 478   J25714, 5, 9 AA 643   J279752, 36, 10 BA 478 J403432, 6, BC 50   J459749, 7, 6 BB 286
J169952, 16, 10 CE 59   J206307, 19, 11 AA 1683  J25714, 89, 4 AB 299   J280345, 90, 11 AA 1683 J4040, 18, 10 CA 209   J46668, 10, 4 AA 1249 
J169952, 16, 10 CE 60   J207516, 12, 12 AA 680  J25714, 96, 4 AB 298   J280785, 1, 10 AA 1076 J404484, 5, BC 50   J46668, 47, 10 BA 478
J169952, 4, 10 CF 59   J208561, 27, 10 AA 1059  J257517, 69, 4 AB 298   J281384, 25, 10 AG 321 J405950, 27, 10 AB 87   J46668, 8, 6 BB 286
J170411, 7, 10 CZ 107   J208561, 60, 4 AB 298   J257517, 78, 4 AB 299   J283712, 7, 8 AA 1018  J409248, 18, BC 116   J479809, 9, 4 AA 1249 
J170884, 40, 11 AA 1683  J208561, 69, 4 AB 299   J257779, 83, 11 AA 1683  J283719, 16, 8 AA 1017 J409248, 18, BC 128   J484702, 10, 6 BB 286
J171460, 47, 4 AB 298   J210001, 52, 10 BA 478  J259369, 29, 10 BA 478  J283721, 8, 8 AA 1017  J41077, 21, 11 AA 1683  J484702, 112, 11 AA 1683
J171460, 54, 4 AB 299   J210942, 56, 11 AA 1683  J260474, 86, 11 AA 1683  J283722, 6, 8 AA 1017  J420792, 27, 12 AA 680  J4848, 31, 11 AA 1683
J172569, 17, 10 AE 1406  J211093, 9, 10 AB 87   J260475, 94, 11 AA 1683  J284037, 14, 4 AA 1249  J42231, 20, 10 AE 1382  J485792, 6, 10 AE 1406
J172569, 29, 6 BB 286   J211553, 6, 9 AA 642   J260477, 95, 11 AA 1683  J284107, 1, 9 AA 642  J42231, 36, 10 AB 87   J485973, 104, 4 AB 298
J173717, 58, 10 AA 1059  J211556, 11, 9 AA 642   J260478, 84, 11 AA 1683  J284223, 13, 4 AA 1249  J42231, 6, 10 AA 1076   J485973, 19, 4 AB 299
J174132, 15, 4 AA 1249   J215494, 1, 4 AA 1247   J261503, 70, 4 AB 298   J284240, 71, 4 AB 298  J42232, 18, 10 AB 87   J485980, 11, 6 BB 286
J175140, 26, 11 AA 1683  J217145, 38, 10 AA 1059  J261503, 79, 4 AB 299   J284240, 80, 4 AB 299  J42232, 18, 4 AB 298   J487355 4, 10 AE 1382
J175921, 35, 11 AA 1683  J21979, 2, 4 AC 359   J261504, 4, 9 AA 644   J284754, 25, 10 BA 478 J42232, 20, 4 AB 299   J488236, 9, 10 AA 1059
J176826, 55, 10 AA 1059  J21980, 65, 4 AB 298   J261511, 13, 8 AA 1017  J284880, 10, 9 AA 644  J42232, 22, 10 AE 1382  J493481, 16, 12 AA 680
J176829, 15, 10 CE 60   J21980, 74, 4 AB 299   J26957, 26, 10 BA 478   J284965, 37, 11 AA 1683 J42232, 33, 11 AA 1683  J496054, 16, 11 AA 1683
J176829, 6, 10 CF 59   J21981, 66, 4 AB 298   J270975, 96, 11 AA 1683  J284979, 80, 11 AA 1683 J42232, 39, 10 AA 1059  J496162, 23, 12 AA 680



PARTS INDEX: Part No., Item No., Drawing Ref. No.
CATALOG No. 51900009, R-10-11

J496572, 11, 10 AA 1076  J548131, 14, 10 CE 60   J550904, 77, BF 24   J565144, 3, AK 305  J580746, 18, 10 AE 1382  J601603, 12, BF 19
J496682, 41, 11 AA 1683  J548131, 5, 10 CF 59   J550904, 77, BF 25   J565148, 12, AK 311  J581034, 25, 12 AA 680  J601604, 13, BF 18
J496687, 20, 11 AA 1683  J548134, 11, 10 CF 59   J550905, 78, BF 24   J565148, 25, AK 307  J581037, 24, 12 AA 680  J601604, 13, BF 19
J496810, 14, 11 AA 1683  J548134, 9, 10 CE 60   J550905, 78, BF 25   J565157, 9, AK 313  J581038, 28, 12 AA 680  J601605, 15, BF 18
J497890, 21, 10 AG 321  J549075, 14, 8 AA 1017  J550906, 90, BF 25   J565176, 13, AK 313  J581039, 14, 12 AA 680  J601605, 15, BF 19
J497922, 23, 10 BA 478  J549135, 19, 10 CA 209  J550907, 91, BF 25   J565182, 41, AK 313  J581178, 200, BF 18   J601606, 25, BF 18
J498411, 37, 10 BA 478  J549135, 8, 10 CZ 107   J550911, 106, BF 24   J565235, 4, AK 312  J581178, 92, 4 AB 299   J601606, 25, BF 19
J50896, 12, 4 AC 359   J54951, 12, 10 AB 87   J550913, 108, BF 24   J565268, 11, AK 317  J581335, 200, BF 19   J601607, 27, BF 18
J50896, 2, 9 AA 643   J54951, 3, 9 AA 643   J550914, 109, BF 24   J565288, 36, AK 319  J581335, 40, 4 AB 298   J601607, 27, BF 19
J50896, 4, 9 AA 643   J54951, 36, 10 AA 1059  J550916, 111, BF 24   J565297, 11, AK 311  J581335, 46, 4 AB 299   J601608, 40, BF 18
J50896, 58, 10 BA 478   J54951, 68, 4 AB 299   J550917, 112, BF 18   J565297, 19, AK 313  J58525, 10, 9 AA 643   J601608, 40, BF 19
J50896, 6, 10 AG 321   J54951, 82, 11 AA 1683  J550917, 112, BF 24   J565299, 11, AK 313  J58525, 101, 11 AA 1683  J601609, 41, BF 18
J50896, 8, 9 AA 642   J54951, 95, 4 AB 298   J550917, 43, BF 18   J565299, 22, AK 313  J58525, 103, 4 AB 299   J601609, 41, BF 19
J51300040, 38, 10 AE 1382  J55002, 38, 10 BA 478   J550917, 43, BF 19   J565299, 4, AK 306  J58525, 7, 9 AA 642   J601610, 42, BF 18
J51300049, 55, 11 AA 1683  J550653, 91, BF 25   J550918, 113, BF 18   J565336, 11, AK 319  J58525, 79, 11 AA 1683  J601610, 42, BF 19
J51300063, 98, 11 AA 1683  J550655, 21, 10 CA 209  J550918, 113, BF 24   J565336, 42, AK 319  J58525, 97, 4 AB 298   J601611, 45, BF 18
J51300064, 18, 11 AA 1683  J550701, 10, 10 CA 209  J550918, 44, BF 18   J565355, 13, AK 311  J58526, 53, 10 AA 1059  J601611, 45, BF 19
J5130009, 41, 12 AA 680  J550818, 19, 10 CE 60   J550918, 44, BF 19   J565355, 26, AK 307  J58528, 17, 11 AA 1683  J601612, 47, BF 18
J51300092, 30, 12 AA 680  J550818, 3, 10 CF 59   J550921, 142, BF 18   J565355, 28, AK 319  J58528, 18, 6 BB 286   J601612, 47, BF 19
J51300097, 103, 11 AA 1683  J550825, 15, 10 CB 49   J550921, 142, BF 24   J565369, 4, AK 315  J58528, 33, 4 AB 298   J601613, 48, BF 18
J51300098, 107, 11 AA 1683  J550837, 3, 10 CA 209   J550922, 143, BF 24   J565380, 29, AK 313  J58528, 39, 4 AB 299   J601613, 48, BF 19
J51300161, 34, 12 AA 680  J550882, 10, BF 24   J550926, 66, BF 19   J565398, 46, AK 318  J58528, 44, 10 AA 1059  J601614, 70, BF 18
J51300162, 33, 12 AA 680  J550882, 10, BF 25   J551264, 20, 10 CA 209  J565400, 33, AK 318  J58528, 67, 11 AA 1683  J601614, 70, BF 19
J51300163, 35, 12 AA 680  J550883, 12, BF 25   J55131, 48, 10 BA 478   J565401, 34, AK 318  J58528, 68, 10 BA 478   J601615, 71, BF 18
J51300164, 35, 12 AA 680  J550884, 13, BF 25   J55174, 11, 11 AA 1683  J565405, 39, AK 318  J58530, 34, 4 AB 298   J601615, 71, BF 19
J51300165, 35, 12 AA 680  J550885, 15, BF 24   J552629, 3, BC 128   J565406, 40, AK 318  J58530, 40, 4 AB 299   J601616, 72, BF 18
J51300194, 42, 12 AA 680  J550885, 15, BF 25   J552634, 22, BC 128   J565407, 41, AK 318  J58531, 11, 10 AE 1382  J601616, 72, BF 19
J51300197, 43, 11 AA 1683  J550886, 25, BF 24   J55940, 1, 4 AA 1248   J565668, 12, BC 116  J58531, 29, 4 AB 298   J601617, 73, BF 18
J51300200, 64, 10 BA 478    J550886, 25, BF 25   J561607, 12, 10 CE 59   J565669, 13, BC 116  J58531, 34, 4 AB 299   J601617, 73, BF 19
J51534, 8, 6 AB 34   J550887, 27, BF 24   J561607, 12, 10 CE 60   J565671, 11, BC 116  J58546, 37, 10 AA 1059  J601618, 74, BF 18
J518230, 39, 11 AA 1683  J550887, 27, BF 25   J561683, 23, 10 CA 209  J565672, 9, BC 116  J58548, 43, 10 AA 1059  J601618, 74, BF 19
J520367, 14, 9 AA 644   J550888, 40, BF 24   J561685, 12, 10 CA 209  J565673, 4, BC 116  J58557, 10, 10 AG 321   J601619, 75, BF 18
J524570, 200, BF 25   J550888, 40, BF 25   J561686, 11, 10 CA 209  J565674, 8, BC 116  J58557, 46, 10 BA 478   J601619, 75, BF 19
J524573, 200, BF 24   J550889, 41, BF 24   J561687, 14, 10 CA 209  J565675, 3, BC 116  J58589, 11, 4 AB 298   J601620, 76, BF 18
J524573, 82, 4 AB 298   J550889, 41, BF 25   J561690, 17, 10 CA 209  J565676, 10, BC 116  J58589, 13, 4 AB 299   J601620, 76, BF 19
J524716, 6, 6 AB 34   J550890, 42, BF 25   J561691, 8, 10 CB 49   J565677, 2, BC 116  J58590, 19, 10 AA 1076  J601621, 77, BF 18
J524759, 12, 6 BB 286   J550891, 45,  BF 24   J561692, 3, 10 CB 49   J565678, 5, BC 116  J600093, 10, AK 313   J601621, 77, BF 19
J524789, 20, 4 AB 298   J550891, 45, BF 25   J561736, 21, 10 CB 49   J565679, 6, BC 116  J600093, 10, AK 314   J601622, 78, BF 18
J524789, 22, 4 AB 299   J550892, 47, BF 24   J562025, 7, 10 CB 49   J565684, 19, BC 116  J600093, 14, AK 317   J601622, 78, BF 19
J525620, 21, 10 AB 87   J550892, 47, BF 25   J562145, 42, BF 24   J565714, 14, 10 CF 59  J600093, 23, AK 313   J601623, 90, BF 18
J525720, 14, 9 AA 643   J550893, 48, BF 24   J562146, 1, BF 24   J565823, 13, AK 318  J600093, 5, AK 306   J601623, 90, BF 19
J525721, 15, 9 AA 643   J550893, 48, BF 25   J562146, 1, BF 25   J565846 15, AK 319  J600093, 7, AK 317   J601624, 91, BF 18
J525810, 3, 10 AB 87   J550894, 50, BF 24   J562147, 2, BF 24   J565846, 20, AK 319  J600100, 29, AK 310   J601624, 91, BF 19
J5309, 11, 10 AA 1059   J550894, 50, BF 25   J562147, 2, BF 25   J565846, 23, AK 307  J600533, 12, 2 AA 259   J601625, 100, BF 18
J5323, 108, 11 AA 1683  J550895, 52, BF 18   J562789, 9, 10 CA 209   J565846, 46, AK 319  J601470, 25, 10 AA 1059  J601626, 101, BF 18
J5398, 13, 6 BB 286   J550895, 52, BF 19   J56354, 30, 11 AA 1683  J565855, 13, AK 317  J601470, 38, 4 AB 298   J601627, 102, BF 18
J54232, 27, 11 AA 1683  J550895, 52, BF 24   J564975, 9, AK 306   J565856, 9, AK 314  J601470, 44, 4 AB 299   J601628, 106, BF 18
J54242, 28, 4 AB 298   J550895, 52, BF 25   J564976, 10, AK 306   J565859, 37, AK 319  J601587, 4, BC 128   J601629, 107, BF 18
J54242, 33, 4 AB 299   J550897, 70, BF 25   J565001, 11, AK 305   J565868, 29, AK 307  J601588, 5, BC 128   J601630, 108, BF 18
J54242, 4, 8 AA 1018   J550898, 71, BF 24   J565003, 31, AK 307   J56903, 20, BC 116  J601589, 6, BC 128   J601631, 109, BF 18
J54242, 8, 4 AA 1248   J550898, 71, BF 25   J565003, 31, AK 313   J574154, 3 AA 278   J601590, 8, BC 128   J601632, 110, BF 18
J54242, 8, 9 AA 644   J550899, 72, BF 24   J565005, 2, AK 306   J574154, 3 AA 278   J601591, 9, BC 128   J601633, 111, BF 18
J54242, 93, 11 AA 1683  J550899, 72, BF 25   J565031, 14, AK 319   J574317, 17, 12 AA 680 J601592, 11, BC 128   J601634, 135, BF 18
J54284, 16, 10 AE 1382  J550900, 73,  BF 24   J565031, 20, AK 307   J57446, 14, 4 AC 359  J601593, 12, BC 128   J601635, 141, BF 18
J54305, 15,6 BB 286   J550900, 73, BF 25   J565031, 45, AK 319   J57446, 15, 10 AE 1406 J601594, 20, BC 128   J601636, 143, BF 18
J54427, 17, 10 CB 49   J550901, 74, BF 24   J565048, 10, AK 310   J57446, 17, 6 BB 286  J601595, 2, BC 128   J601637, 1, BF 18
J546759, 13, 10 AG 321   J550901, 74, BF 25   J565048, 5, AK 309   J57446, 25, 11 AA 1683 J601596, 10, BC 128   J601637, 1, BF 1
J548129, 5, 10 CE 59   J550902, 75, BF 24   J565119, 2, AK 307   J57446, 4, 4 AA 1247   J601597, 13, BC 128   J601638, 2, BF 18
J548129, 5, 10 CE 60   J550902, 75, BF 25   J565119, 6, AK 313   J5804, 14, 10 AB 87  J601602, 10, BF 18   J601638, 2, BF 19
J548130, 4, 10 CE 59   J550903, 76, BF 24   J565127, 9, AK 308   J5804, 35, 4 AB 298  J601602, 10, BF 19   J601639, 60, BF 19
J548130, 4, 10 CE 60   J550903, 76, BF 25   J565130, 12, AK 308   J5804, 41, 4 AB 299  J601603, 12, BF 18   J601698, 92, BF 18



PARTS INDEX: Part No., Item No., Drawing Ref. No.
CATALOG No. 51900009, R-10-11

J601698, 92, BF 19   J63754, 37, 10 AE 1382  J706269, 2, AK 315  J734030, 13, 10 BA 478  J749605, 13, 2 AA 259   J803272, 50, 4 AB 298 
J601698, 92, BF 24   J63754, 91, 11 AA 1683  J706269, 6, AK 308  J734031, 14, 10 BA 478  J749608, 9, AK 310   J803272, 59, 4 AB 299 
J601698, 92, BF 25   J65396, 8, 10 CA 209   J706276, 7, AK 303  J734032, 15, 10 BA 478  J749609, 44, AK 310   J803313, 38, 12 AA 680 
J602063, 14, BC 116   J660384, 65, 11 AA 1683  J706304, 44, AK 318  J734033, 16, 10 BA 478  J749610, 22, AK 310   J803386, 81, 11 AA 1683 
J602063, 14, BC 128   J660411, 26, 10 AE 1382  J706307, 9, AK 311  J734034, 17, 10 BA 478  J749611, 45, AK 310   J803968, 3 AA 278  
J602064, 21, BC 116   J660555, 3, 10 AE 1382  J706322, 28, AK 313  J734068, 10, 11 AA 1683  J749612, 7, AK 306   J803968, 3 AA 278  
J602064, 21, BC 128   J660556, 25, 10 AE 1382  J706324, 2, 11 CD 209  J734150, 20, 10 AB 87   J749613, 1, 2 AA 259   J804287, 149, 11 AA 1684  
J602305, 15, BC 116   J660652, 1, 10 AE 1382  J706383, 110, BF 24  J734150, 36, 10 AE 1382  J75498, 16, 4 AB 298   J804513, 148, 11 AA 1684  
J602305, 15, BC 128   J660652, 1, 10 CA 209   J706764, 1, AK 306  J734151, 28, 10 AB 87   J75498, 18, 4 AB 299   J804673, 6, 8 AA 1018 
J602306, 16, BC 116   J686226, 45, 11 AA 1683  J706774, 11, AK 308  J734151, 35, 10 AE 1382  J75498, 4, BC 50   J804678, 8, 8 AA 1018 
J602306, 16, BC 128   J686227, 44, 11 AA 1683  J706786, 4, AK 303  J734152, 22, 10 AB 87   J76571, 20, 12 AA 680   J804700, 6, 12 AA 680 
J60362, 12, 10 AE 1382  J686236, 11, 2 AA 259   J706815, 12, AK 317  J734152, 40, 10 AE 1382  J766886, 7, 4 AA 1247   J804753, 10,8 AA 1018  
J603707, 91, BF 24   J686237, 6, 2 AA 259   J706817, 15, AK 313  J734153, 19, 10 AB 87   J766923, 20, 10 AG 321  J804768, 3, 12 AA 680 
J603724, 60, BF 25   J686249, 4, 6 AB 34   J706822, 16, AK 319  J734153, 34, 10 AE 1382  J767245, 47, 11 AA 1683  J804776, 46, 10 AA 1059 
J604052, 90, BF 24   J686267, 5, 6 AB 34   J706822, 21, AK 319  J734604, 1, AK 303   J77202, 3 AA 278    J804809, 10, 4 AB 298 
J604054, 135, BF 24   J686273, 10, 2 AA 259   J706822, 47, AK 319  J734607, 10, 4 AB 299   J77435, 73, 10 BA 478   J804809, 12, 4 AB 299 
J604056, 107, BF 24   J686283, 52, 11 AA 1683  J706834, 6, AK 306  J734607, 8, 4 AB 298   J77435, 86, 4 AB 298   J804831, 80, 11 AA 1684 
J604057, 141, BF 24   J686343, 46, 11 AA 1683  J720715, 1, 10 CZ 107  J734656, 3, 10 AA 1059  J77435, 96, 4 AB 299   J805538, 129, 11 AA 1684  
J604058, 102, BF 24   J686749, 1, 10 AB 87   J720715, 2, 10 AE 1382 J734785, 27, 6 BB 286   J77710, 18, 10 AA 1076  J805539, 84, 11 AA 1684 
J604317, 22, 10 CA 209  J686749, 1, 10 CB 49   J720744, 13, 10 AA 1059 J746894, 3, AK 317   J795062, 3, AK 303   J805892, 5, 11 AA 1683 
J605210, 1, BC 128   J686758, 13, 9 AA 643   J720933, 39, 4 AB 298  J746900, 24, AK 306   J795063, 1, AK 307   J805897, 76, 11 AA 1683 
J605210, 76, 4 AB 299   J686785, 15, 10 AB 87   J720933, 45, 4 AB 299  J746901, 23, AK 306   J795064, 1, AK 308   J805909, 99, 11 AA 1683 
J60679, 44, 10 BA 478   J686785, 21, 10 AE 1382  J721119, 37, 4 AB 298  J747481, 8, 10 CF 59   J795065, 22, AK 319   J805910, 21, 12 AA 680 
J61323, 13, 10 AB 87   J686802, 23, 10 AA 1059  J721119, 43, 4 AB 299  J747482, 2, 10 CF 59   J795202, 1, AK 315   J805911, 1, 11 BA 211 
J61323, 17, 10 AE 1382  J686909, 2, 10 AA 1059  J721236, 4, 12 AA 680  J747484, 2, 10 CE 59   J795203, 5, AK 315   J805911, 57, 11 AA 1683 
J61674, 1, 9 AA 644   J686915, 10, 10 AA 1059  J721247, 5, 12 AA 680  J747485, 3, 10 CE 59   J800219, 16, 10 AG 321  J805912, 111, 11 AA 1683 
J61674, 15, 4 AC 359   J687425, 17, 4 AB 298   J721543, 17, 8 AA 1017 J747486, 8, 10 CE 59   J800219, 6, 10 AE 1382  J805912, 2, 11 BA 211 
J61674, 27, 4 AB 298   J687425, 26, 4 AB 299   J721564, 39, 10 BA 478 J747487, 11, 10 CE 59   J800479, 26, 10 AG 321  J805923, 3, 11 AA 1683 
J61674, 32, 4 AB 299   J687509, 8, 11 AA 1683  J721589, 24, 10 AE 1382 J747488, 19, 10 CE 59   J800479, 34, 10 BA 478  J805924, 110, 11 AA 1683 
J61674, 40, 10 AA 1059  J702447, 2, 10 CA 209   J721597, 2, 10 AB 87  J747489, 21, 10 CE 59   J800479, 7, 10 AE 1382  J805925, 97, 11 AA 1683 
J61674, 5, 8 AA 1018   J702448, 6, 10 CA 209   J721706, 107, 4 AB 299 J747490, 2, 10 CE 60   J800479, 8, 10 AB 87   J805966, 3 AA 278  
J61674, 68, 11 AA 1683  J702454, 2, 10 CZ 107   J721706, 59, 4 AB 298  J747491, 8, 10 CE 60   J800554, 62, 4 AB 298   J805966, 3 AA 278  
J61674, 76, 10 BA 478   J702455, 3, 10 CZ 107   J721744, 18, 12 AA 680 J747492, 21, 10 CE 60   J800554, 71, 4 AB 299   J805998, 3 AA 278  
J61674, 9, 4 AA 1248    J702457, 5, 10 CZ 107   J721752, 67, 10 BA 478 J747939, 14, AK 306   J802000, 3, 6 AB 34   J805998, 3 AA 278  
J61674, 92, 11 AA 1683  J702606, 10, 10 CZ 107  J721939, 4, 10 AA 1059 J747940, 14, AK 306   J802225, 15, 11 AA 1683  J806064, 24, 11 AA 1683 
J61676, 16, 10 AB 87   J702633, 12, BF 24   J721939, 7, 2 AA 259  J747941, 14, AK 306   J802398, 9, 8 AA 1018   J806097, 29, 11 AA 1683 
J61676, 19, 10 AE 1382  J702634, 13, BF 24   J722159, 1, 10 CF 59  J747942, 14, AK 306   J802635, 26, 12 AA 680  J806135, 52, 4 AB 298 
J61676, 41, 10 AA 1059  J702637, 70, BF 24   J722159, 14, 10 AG 321 J747945, 19, AK 307   J803020, 27, 10 BA 478  J806135, 61, 4 AB 299 
J61676, 9, 10 AE 1406   J702638, 101, BF 24   J722161, 50, 10 AA 1059 J747955, 27, AK 310   J803026, 22, 10 AA 1059  J806150, 28, 11 AA 1683 
J61680, 4, 8 AA 1017   J703046, 100, BF 24   J722165, 8, 10 AG 321  J747970, 1, AK 317   J803030, 43, 4 AB 298   J806152, 53, 11 AA 1683 
J61685, 50, 10 BA 478   J703469, 10, 10 CB 49   J72339, 20, 10 AA 1059 J747971, 4, AK 317   J803030, 49, 4 AB 299   J806155, 55, 11 AA 1683 
J61952, 5, 8 AA 1017   J703470, 11, 10 CB 49   J72654, 15, 10 CF 59  J747982, 47, AK 318   J803038, 13, 11 AA 1683  J806262, 30, 10 AE 1382 
J61958, 14, 10 AA 1076  J703605, 20, 10 CE 59   J72654, 20, 10 CE 60  J747983, 48, AK 318   J803175, 24, 10 BA 478  J806334, 31, 12 AA 680 
J62203, 15, 10 AA 1076  J704983, 11, 10 CZ 107  J733579, 9, 11 AA 1683 J747986, 2, AK 311   J803177, 54, 4 AB 298   J806421, 17, 4 AC 359 
J62203, 31, 4 AB 298   J705865, 19, 10 CB 49   J733617, 1, 10 BA 478  J747987, 3, AK 311   J803177, 63, 4 AB 299   J806876, 105, 11 AA 1684  
J62203, 36, 4 AB 299   J705902, 4, 10 CZ 107   J733617, 1, 10 CE 59  J747988, 4, AK 311   J803182, 22, 10 BA 478  J806877, 104, 11 AA 1684 
J62415, 8, 2 AA 259   J705903, 6, 10 CZ 107   J733648, 1, 10 CE 60  J747989, 7, AK 311   J803182, 48, 4 AB 298   J807165, 40, 12 AA 680 
J62685, 11, 10 AB 87   J705904, 9, 10 CZ 107   J733648, 6,10 BA 478  J747990, 14, AK 311   J803182, 55, 4 AB 299   J807391, 3 AA 278  
J63351, 12, 9 AA 643   J705905, 10, 10 CE 60   J733806, 58, 4 AB 299  J747991, 15, AK 311   J803184, 22, 10 AG 321  J807393L, 3 AA 278 
J63544, 19, 4 AB 298   J706034, 2, 10 CB 49   J733806, 94, 4 AB 298  J747992, 16, AK 311   J803184, 51, 4 AB 298   J807393R, 3 AA 278 
J63544, 21, 4 AB 299   J706035, 6, 10 CB 49   J733809, 15, 10 AG 321 J747994, 2, AK 303   J803184, 60, 4 AB 299   J807394L , 3 AA 278 
J63544, 25, 10 AB 87   J706036, 9, 10 CB 49   J733825, 21, 6 BB 286  J747996, 1, AK 311   J803188, 31, 10 BA 478  J807394R, 3 AA 278  
J63544, 31, 10 AE 1382  J706037, 13, 10 CB 49   J733853, 87, 4 AB 298  J747996, 1, AK 312   J803198, 56, 10 BA 478  J807395, 3 AA 278  
J63544, 53, 10 BA 478   J706038, 14, 10 CB 49   J733853, 97, 4 AB 299  J747997, 2, AK 312   J803199, 17, 10 AG 321  J807426, 3 AA 278  
J63544, 57, 10 BA 478   J706039, 18, 10 CB 49   J733854, 54, 10 BA 478 J747998, 3, AK 312   J803199, 22, 4 AB 298   J807427, 3 AA 278  
J63545, 35, 10 AA 1059  J706040, 16, 10 CB 49   J733960, 18, 10 BA 478 J748010, 5, AK 312   J803199, 24, 4 AB 299   J807428L, 3 AA 278  
J63547, 10, 10 AB 87   J706041, 20, 10 CB 49   J733961, 19, 10 BA 478  J748014, 9, AK 317   J803199, 60, 10 BA 478  J807428R, 3 AA 278  
J63547, 13, 10 AE 1382  J706042, 22, 10 CB 49   J733962, 61, 10 BA 478 J748016, 25, AK 313   J803269, 63, 4 AB 298   J807514, 5, 11 BA 211 
J63547, 23, 10 AA 1076  J706054, 3, 10 CE 60   J733963, 62, 10 BA 478 J748017, 27, AK 313   J803269, 72, 4 AB 299   J807514, 63, 11 AA 1683 
J63727, 66, BF 25   J706247, 10, AK 305   J734006, 10, 10 BA 478 J748087, 3, 2 AA 259   J803270, 58, 4 AB 298   J807595, 10, 8 AA 1017
J63754, 26, 10 AB 87   J706267, 7, AK 308   J734007, 11, 10 BA 478 J749446, 3, 11 CD 209   J803270, 67, 4 AB 299   J807780, 1, 10 AA 1059



PARTS INDEX: Part No., Item No., Drawing Ref. No.
CATALOG No. 51900009, R-10-11

J807885, 1, 11 AA 1683  J812200, 101, 4 AB 299  J814760, 11, 10 AE 1406  J823467, 9, AK 316  J823512, 2, AK 310   J823583, 17, AK 319
J807959, 4, 4 AB 298   J812200, 91, 4 AB 298   J814764, 75, 4 AB 298   J823468, 10, AK 316  J823513, 2, AK 310   J823584, 18, AK 319
J807959, 4, 4 AB 299   J812201, 79, 4 AB 298   J814764, 83, 4 AB 299   J823469, 11, AK 316  J823514, 3, AK 310   J823584, 4, 11 CD 209
J807963, 30, 4 AB 299   J812201, 88, 4 AB 299   J814765, 42, 4 AB 299   J823470, 12, AK 316  J823515, 4, AK 310   J823585, 19, AK 319
J807965, 46, 4 AB 298   J812202, 66, 10 BA 478  J814765, 74, 4 AB 298   J823471, 13, AK 316  J823516, 5, AK 310   J823586, 19, AK 318
J807965, 53, 4 AB 299   J812203, 81, 4 AB 298   J814766, 109, 4 AB 299  J823472, 14, AK 316  J823517, 6, AK 310   J823587, 20, AK 318
J807968, 24, 4 AB 298   J812203, 91, 4 AB 299   J814766, 36, 4 AB 298   J823473, 15, AK 316  J823518, 7, AK 310   J823588, 21, AK 318
J807968, 29, 4 AB 299   J812204, 80, 4 AB 298   J814769, 109, 4 AB 298  J823474, 16, AK 316  J823519, 8, AK 310   J823589, 21, AK 318
J807975, 14, 4 AB 298   J812204, 90, 4 AB 299   J814769, 112, 4 AB 299  J823475, 17, AK 316  J823520, 8, AK 310   J823590, 21, AK 318
J807975, 16, 4 AB 299   J812205, 84, 4 AB 298   J814818, 33, 12 AA 680  J823476, 18, AK 316  J823521, 8, AK 310   J823591, 22, AK 318
J807976, 2, 10 AG 321   J812205, 94, 4 AB 299   J814819, 34, 12 AA 680  J823477, 19, AK 316  J823523, 11, AK 310   J823592, 20, AK 313
J807976, 42, 10 BA 478  J812206, 83, 4 AB 298   J814823, 77, 11 AA 1683  J823478, 20, AK 316  J823524, 12, AK 310   J823592, 23, AK 318
J807981, 31, 10 AA 1059  J812206, 93, 4 AB 299   J814970, 66, 11 AA 1683  J823479, 21, AK 316  J823525, 13, AK 310   J823592, 8, AK 315
J807982, 32, 10 AA 1059  J812207, 85, 4 AB 298   J823409, 6, AK 307   J823480 22, AK 316  J823526, 14, AK 310   J823593, 24, AK 318
J807983, 8, 10 AE 1382  J812207, 95, 4 AB 299   J823412, 7, AK 305   J823481, 23, AK 316  J823527, 15, AK 310   J823593, 8, AK 311
J807984, 34, 10 AB 87   J812210, 76, 4 AB 298   J823413, 8, AK 305   J823482, 24, AK 316  J823528, 16, AK 310   J823594, 25, AK 318
J807985, 10, 10 AE 1382  J812210, 85, 4 AB 299   J823414, 9, AK 305   J823483, 25, AK 316  J823529, 17, AK 310   J823595, 28, AK 318
J807987, 61, 4 AB 298   J812210, 9, 10 AG 321   J823415, 12, AK 305   J823484, 23, AK 310  J823530, 18, AK 310   J823596, 29, AK 318
J807987, 70, 4 AB 299   J812211, 28, 10 BA 478  J823416, 13, AK 305   J823485, 24, AK 310  J823531, 18, AK 310   J823599, 8, AK 303
J807987, 9, 10 AE 1382  J812212, 1, 10 AG 321   J823417, 14, AK 305   J823485, 33, AK 310  J823532, 18, AK 310   J823600, 33, AK 319
J807988, 37, 10 AB 87   J812213, 4, 10 AG 321   J823418, 3, AK 306   J823485, 36, AK 310  J823533, 19, AK 310   J823601, 34, AK 319
J807990, 25, 4 AB 299   J812214, 3, 10 AG 321   J823421, 8, AK 306   J823485, 39, AK 310  J823534, 20, AK 310   J823602, 35, AK 319
J807990, 63, 10 BA 478  J812222, 7, 11 AA 1683  J823422, 11, AK 306   J823486, 25, AK 310  J823535, 20, AK 310   J823603, 38, AK 319
J807990, 77, 4 AB 298   J812267, 18, 8 AA 1017  J823423, 12, AK 306   J823486, 34, AK 310  J823536, 20, AK 310   J823604, 39, AK 319
J807990, 86, 4 AB 299   J812276, 34, 11 AA 1683  J823424, 13, AK 306   J823486, 37, AK 310  J823537, 21, AK 310   J823605, 40, AK 319
J807992, 32, 10 BA 478  J812291, 38, 10 AB 87   J823425, 14, AK 306   J823486, 40, AK 310  J823538, 21, AK 310   J823607, 30, AK 318
J807993, 33, 10 BA 478  J812291, 41, 10 AE 1382  J823427, 3, AK 307   J823487, 25, AK 310  J823539, 21, AK 310   J823608, 45, AK 318
J8081, 20, 6 BB 286   J812293, 15, 4 AB 298   J823428, 4, AK 307   J823487, 34, AK 310  J823541, 2, AK 317   J823610, 51, AK 318
J812028, 5, 4 AB 298   J812293, 17, 4 AB 299   J823429, 5, AK 307   J823487, 37, AK 310  J823547, 5, AK 317   J823611, 32, AK 318
J812028, 5, 4 AB 299   J812329, 2, 6 AB 34   J823430, 7, AK 307   J823487, 40, AK 310  J823549, 8, AK 317   J823612, 35, AK 318
J812029, 64, 4 AB 298   J812331, 100, 4 AB 298  J823431, 29, AK 319   J823488, 25, AK 310  J823554, 2, AK 318   J823613, 36, AK 318
J812029, 73, 4 AB 299   J812331, 7, 4 AB 299   J823431, 8, AK 307   J823488, 34, AK 310  J823555, 3, AK 318   J823614, 37, AK 318
J812030, 53, 4 AB 298   J812332, 105, 4 AB 299  J823432, 9, AK 307   J823488, 37, AK 310  J823556, 4, AK 318   J823615, 38, AK 318
J812030, 62, 4 AB 299   J812332, 99, 4 AB 298   J823433, 10, AK 307   J823488, 40, AK 310  J823557, 5, AK 318   J823616, 1, 11 CD 209
J812040, 33, 10 AA 1059  J812334, 36, 12 AA 680  J823434, 11, AK 307   J823489, 26, AK 310  J823558, 6, AK 318   J823616, 42, AK 318
J812045, 33, 10 AE 1382  J812383, 71, 11 AA 1683  J823435, 13, AK 307   J823491, 28, AK 310  J823559, 7, AK 318   J823617, 43, AK 318
J812045, 6, 10 AB 87   J812387, 35, 12 AA 680  J823436, 14, AK 307   J823492, 30, AK 310  J823560, 8, AK 318   J823618, 31, AK 318
J812052, 35, 10 BA 478  J812388, 35, 12 AA 680  J823437, 15, AK 307   J823492, 7, AK 313  J823561, 9, AK 318   J823620, 23, AK 319
J812052, 5, 10 AB 87   J812389, 35, 12 AA 680  J823438, 16, AK 307   J823493, 31, AK 310  J823562, 10, AK 318   J823621, 24, AK 319
J812052, 5, 10 AE 1382  J812535, 103, 4 AB 298  J823439, 17, AK 307   J823494, 32, AK 310  J823563, 11, AK 318   J823622, 26, AK 319
J812052, 5, 10 AG 321   J812535, 106, 4 AB 299  J823440, 18, AK 307   J823495, 35, AK 310  J823564, 12, AK 318   J823623, 25, AK 319
J812053, 29, 10 AB 87   J812563, 30, 10 BA 478  J823442, 21, AK 307   J823496, 38, AK 310  J823565, 14, AK 318   J823624, 27, AK 319
J812054, 24, 10 AB 87   J812570, 49, 4 AB 298   J823443, 22, AK 307   J823497, 41, AK 310  J823566, 15, AK 318   J823625, 30, AK 319
J812064, 93, 4 AB 298   J812570, 56, 4 AB 299   J823444, 24, AK 307   J823498, 1, AK 309  J823567, 16, AK 318   J823627, 32, AK 319
J812065, 9, 4 AB 299   J812857, 49, 10 AA 1059  J823446, 28, AK 307   J823498, 1, AK 314  J823568, 17, AK 318   J823637 42, AK 310
J812082, 1, 12 AA 680   J812880, 25, 4 AB 298   J823447, 27, AK 307   J823499, 2, AK 309  J823569, 18, AK 318   J823651, 10, AK 317
J812183, 41, 10 BA 478  J812881, 56, 4 AB 298   J823448, 30, AK 307   J823499, 2, AK 314  J823570, 1, AK 319   J823653, 15, AK 317
J812185, 21, 10 BA 478  J812881, 65, 4 AB 299   J823448, 32, AK 313   J823500, 3, AK 309  J823571, 2, AK 319   J823662, 16, AK 317
J812188, 111, 11 AA 1684   J813127, 49, 10 BA 478  J823449, 4, AK 308   J823501, 6, AK 309  J823572, 3, AK 319   J823670, 14, AK 313
J812192, 78, 4 AB 298   J813192, 35, 10 AB 87   J823451, 8, AK 308   J823502, 43, AK 310  J823573, 4, AK 319   J823671, 16, AK 313
J812192, 87, 4 AB 299   J813193, 33, 10 AB 87   J823452, 10, AK 308   J823502, 7, AK 309  J823574, 5, AK 319   J823672, 17, AK 313
J812195, 1, 4 AB 298   J813194, 45, 10 AA 1059  J823455, 13, AK 308   J823503, 8, AK 309  J823575, 6, AK 319   J823673, 18, AK 313
J812195, 1, 4 AB 299   J813727, 2, 10 AE 1406  J823456, 34, AK 313   J823504, 15, AK 309  J823576, 7, AK 319   J823674, 21, AK 313
J812196, 102, 4 AB 299  J813924, 4, 10 AE 1406  J823457, 37, AK 313   J823504, 9, AK 309  J823577, 8, AK 319   J823675, 24, AK 313
J812196, 92, 4 AB 298   J813944, 1, 10 AE 1406  J823458, 5, AK 303   J823505, 10, AK 309  J823578, 9, AK 319   J823677, 2, AK 308
J812197, 89, 4 AB 298   J814357, 8, 10 AE 1406  J823459, 6, AK 303   J823506, 11, AK 309  J823579, 10, AK 319   J823677, 26, AK 313
J812197, 99, 4 AB 299   J814427, 5, 10 AE 1406  J823460, 1, AK 305   J823507, 12, AK 309  J823579, 41, AK 319   J823677, 40, AK 313
J812198, 88, 4 AB 298   J814499 12, 10 AE 1406  J823461, 2, AK 305   J823508, 13, AK 309  J823580, 12, AK 319   J823679, 30, AK 313
J812198, 98, 4 AB 299   J814516, 16, 10 AE 1406  J823462, 4, AK 305   J823509, 14, AK 309  J823580, 43, AK 319   J823684, 1, AK 313
J812199, 100, 4 AB 299  J814551, 3, 10 AE 1406  J823463, 5, AK 305   J823510, 1, AK 310  J823581, 13, AK 319   J823685, 2, AK 313
J812199, 90, 4 AB 298   J814751, 79, 10 BA 478  J823464, 6, AK 305   J823511, 1, AK 310  J823581, 44, AK 319   J823686, 3, AK 313



PARTS INDEX: Part No., Item No., Drawing Ref. No.
CATALOG No. 51900005, R-03-11

J823687, 4, AK 313  JK87901, 18, 10 AE 1406 
J823688, 5, AK 313  JK87913, 9, 6 BB 286 
J823689, 33, AK 313  JK87914, 12, 10 BA 478 
J823690, 8, AK 313  JM0000063, 12, 4 AB 298 
J823691, 12, AK 313  JM0000063, 14, 4 AB 299 
J823694, 16, AK 306  JM0000067, 30, 10 AA 1059 
J823695, 17, AK 306  JM0000067, 55, 4 AB 298 
J823696, 18, AK 306  JM0000067, 64, 4 AB 299 
J823697, 19, AK 306  JM0000082, 107, 4 AB 298 
J823698, 20, AK 306  JM0000082, 110, 4 AB 299 
J823699, 21, AK 306  JR18147-1, 113, 4 AB 298 
J823700 22, AK 306  JR18147-6, 101, 4 AB 298 
J823701, 3, AK 314  JR18147-6, 27, 4 AB 299 
J823702, 4, AK 314  JR19452-11, 7, 10 BA 478 
J823703, 5, AK 314  JR19822-1, 108, 4 AB 298 
J823704, 6, AK 314  JR19822-1, 111, 4 AB 299 
J823705, 7, AK 314  JR19831-2, 7, 10 AB 87 
J823706, 8, AK 314  JT403911, 3, 8 AA 1017 
J823707, 11, AK 314  JT89413, 9, 10 BA 478 
J823707, 6, AK 317  JZ4000W, 4, 11 BA 211 
J823708, 12, AK 314  JZ4000YGN, 3, 11 BA 211 
J823709, 13, AK 314  JZ4168-1, 105, 11 AA 1683 
J823710, 14, AK 314    
J823712, 3, AK 315    
J823714, 6, AK 315    
J823715, 7, AK 315    
J823716, 9, AK 315    
J823717, 35, AK 313    
J823718, 36, AK 313    
J823719, 38, AK 313    
J823720, 39, AK 313    
J823721, 42, AK 313    
J823728, 21, AK 318    
J823744, 5, AK 311    
J823892, 49, AK 318    
J823897, 50, AK 318    
J826901, 12, AK 307    
J826908, 7, AK 316    
J826909, 8, AK 316    
J826910, 6, AK 316    
J826924, 1, AK 318    
J826926, 31, AK 319    
J85822, 6, 4 AB 298    
J85822, 6, 4 AB 299    
J86503, 4, 11 AA 1683    
J86504, 88, 11 AA 1683    
J86505, 86, 11 AA 1683    
J89179, 4, 10 AB 87    
J9142, 104, 4 AB 299    
J9142, 98, 4 AB 298    
JB2236-10, 3, 4 AA 1248    
JB2236-11, 4, 4 AC 359    
JB2236-12, 2, 4 AA 1248    
JB2236-13, 5, 4 AA 1248    
JB2236-6, 4, 4 AA 1249     
JB4712, 13, 12 AA 680    
JB5602-1, 12, 8 AA 1017    
JB6109, 32, 12 AA 680    
JE382, 7, 10 AE 1406    
JK248-2, 78, 10 BA 478
JK64-4, 8, 10 BA 478    


	812003
	812004
	812009
	812191
	51300074
	812010
	812011
	812012
	812013
	812017
	812018
	812014
	812015
	812016
	812020
	812186
	812208
	812335
	812335_1
	814355
	812182
	10 CA 209
	10 CB 49
	10 CE 59
	10 CF 59
	10 CE 60
	10 CZ 107
	812218
	Main Harn.
	51300083
	812022
	BF 24
	BF 19
	BF 18
	BC 128
	BC 116
	BC 50
	BF 25
	Filters & Belts
	Wheels
	5 BA 377 Boom.pdf
	5 BA 377 Boom Assy..pdf
	5

	Untitled



